#### RECEIVED

1:43 pm, May 17, 2007

Alameda County Environmental Health

# REMOVAL OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS PACIFIC SHOPS SITE 1815 Clement Avenue Alameda, California

Pacific Shops, Inc. Alameda, California

16 May 2007 Project No. 4511.01



16 May 2007 Project 4511.01

Mr. Steven Plunkett Alameda County Environmental Health Department 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, California 94502

Subject: Removal of Underground Storage Tanks Pacific Shops Site 1815 Clement Avenue Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Plunkett:

We are pleased to submit our report titled "Removal of Underground Storage ⊤anks" for the property at 1815 Clement Avenue in Alameda, California.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please call.

Sincerely yours, TREADWELL & ROLLO, INC.

Christopher M. Gordon Senior Staff Scientist

Enclosure

cc: Sean Svendson – Pacific Shops, Inc.

No. 7066 David Dixon, P.G. Senior Project Manage OF



#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0	INTRODUCTION	
2.0	BACKGROUND	)
3.0	FIELD ACTIVITIES	} }
4.0	SOIL SAMPLING       5         4.1       Tank Excavations       5         4.2       Soil Stockpiles       6	5.0
5.0	WATER SAMPLING	1
6.0	LABORATORY ANALYSES	1
7.0	ANALYTICAL RESULTS.       6         7.1       UST #2 Results       6         7.2       UST #3 Results       10         7.3       UST #4 Results       10	)))
8.0	SOIL DISPOSAL AND EXCAVATION BACKFILL	)
9.0	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS       11         9.1       UST #2 Summary       12         9.2       UST #3 Summary       12         9.3       UST #4 Results       12	2

TABLES

FIGURES

PHOTOGRAPHS

**APPENDIX A – Permits** 

APPENDIX B – Hazardous Waste Manifests and Disposal Records

APPENDIX C – Analytical Results and Chain of Custody Records



#### REMOVAL OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS PACIFIC SHOPS SITE 1815 CLEMENT AVENUE Alameda, California

#### 1.0 INTRODUCTION

Treadwell & Rollo, Inc. (Treadwell & Rollo) has prepared this Removal of Underground Storage Tanks Report, which presents the scope of work and methodology for completing the removal of three underground storage tanks (USTs) at the Pacific Shops, Inc. (Pacific Shops) property located at 1815 Clement Avenue in Alameda, California (Site) (Figure 1). The Site is bounded by Clement Avenue to the south, Alameda Marina Drive to the west, Willow Street to the east and the Alameda estuary to the North (Figure 2). The UST removal activities took place on the eastern portion of the Site near the 2007 Clement Avenue building (Figure2). The Site is located at the Alameda Marina and has had historic recreational and naval boatyard uses. Currently the Site is occupied by various commercial businesses and the Alameda Marina.

Two dormant USTs, UST #2 and UST #3, were documented at the Site during the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) (Treadwell & Rollo, 2006). A third dormant UST, UST #4, was identified in a historic Site diagram and during an underground utility survey. The three USTs were located one to two feet below the asphalt-paved parking lot at the Pacific Shops facility. UST #2 was located south of the 2018 Clement Avenue building, UST #3 was located north of the 2007 Clement Avenue building, and UST #4 was located south of the 2019 Clement Avenue building, as shown in Figure 2.

Treadwell & Rollo was retained as the general contractor to supervise the UST removal contractor, collect and evaluate soil sample analytical results, consult with the Site owner, and prepare this report documenting UST closure activities. Treadwell & Rollo retained TEC Accutite (TEC) of South San Francisco, California, a licensed remediation contractor, to conduct the UST removal, disposal and Site restoration activities.



#### 2.0 BACKGROUND

The Site has had a long history of industrial and commercial uses including a naval boatyard in the 1940's. All of the USTs were located next to the former boiler rooms of existing buildings. A Site diagram from the 1940s showed piping from UST #3 and #4 leading to the boiler rooms. Based on location and size, the USTs were believed to have been installed and used as heating oil tanks. UST #2 and #4 have not been used since at least the 1950s and their tank access ports had been removed or paved over. UST #3 had more recent use, and had access ports available to sample remaining product. Laboratory analyses of the product indicated that is was predominately diesel with traces of gasoline (Treadwell & Rollo 2006).

Prior to removal activities, Treadwell and Rollo retained an underground utility locator to map out the UST, pipeline and adjacent utility locations. All three USTs were located just outside of existing buildings and had piping that extended towards the building pads below the asphalt pavement.

The dimensions and estimated contents of all three USTs included:

- UST #2 Dimensions 4 x 13-feet. Volume of approximately 1,200 gallons. Located 24-inches below ground surface (bgs). Believed to have contained boiler oil.
- UST #3 Dimensions 4 x 10-feet. Volume of approximately 860 gallons. Located 24-inches bgs. Contained several inches of old diesel/gasoline.
- UST #4 Dimensions 4 x 5.5-feet. Volume of approximately 500 gallons. Located 18-inches bgs. Believed to have contained boiler oil.

The top of the USTs were positioned approximately one to two feet below the asphalt-paved surface in the parking lot. The tanks were uncovered by Pacific Shops' facility manager prior to the removal activities presented below. Several bung holes were observed on the top of each UST. Each UST also had piping extending from the tank towards the nearest building below the surface.

#### 3.0 FIELD ACTIVITIES

UST removal and associated activities began on 6 March 2007 and were completed by 29 March 2007. The work consisted of:

- Emptying and rendering the USTs inert;
- removing soil from the sides and above the USTs;
- removing, inspecting, and disposing of the USTs;
- backfilling the excavations with crushed rock, filter fabric, and aggregate base material.

Before starting the fieldwork, a permit for removal of the underground storage tanks was obtained from the Alameda County Environmental Health Department (ACEHD) and the Alameda Fire Department (AFD) was notified. Copies of the permits, notifications, and inspection records are presented in Appendix A.

#### 3.1 UST Product Removal

On 6 March 2007, UST#3 and UST#4 were emptied of their product, rinsed out twice and then pumped free of the rinsate water. The contents of the tanks and the rinsate water were pumped into 55-gallon drums and stored onsite until the completion of the UST removal process. A total of 475 gallons of the product/water mix from UST#3 and UST#4 were disposed of at the Burlington Environmental, Inc. facility in Kent, Washington. Copies of waste manifests are presented in Appendix B.

UST#2 was also emptied of its product, rinsed out twice and then pumped free of the rinsate water by NRC Environmental Services, Inc. (NRC). The contents of UST#2 and the rinsate water were pumped into a tanker truck for delivery to a disposal facility. After pumping the liquid into the truck, NRC discovered that the product contained high concentrations of polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) (Table 3). Based on the concentration of PCBs, approximately 1,130 gallons of PCB-containing product was disposed of at the Clean Harbors facility in Aragonite, Utah (Appendix B). Because of the discovery of PCB-containing product in UST#2, all soil confirmation samples and groundwater samples collected from the UST#2 excavation and stockpiles were analyzed for PCBs, as discussed in Section 6.0.



#### 3.2 Underground Storage Tank Removal and Product Piping Removal

On 7 March 2007, dry ice was placed into each of the USTs to displace any potentially explosive vapors before they were removed from the subsurface (Photograph 1). Representatives from the AFD and ACDEH (Mr. Stephen Plunkett) were onsite to verify that the USTs were inert based on readings from a lower explosive limit (LEL) meter and approved their removal.

Approximately 200 pounds of dry ice was placed into UST #2 prior to removal. The tank was positioned in the ground with a concrete vault surrounding the northern end of the tank (see field inspection sheets in Appendix A). The product piping extended off of the northern end of the tank into an adjacent concrete vault. The concrete wall was removed to allow the tank to be free of any restraints. The tank was then removed from the subsurface by using a backhoe. UST #2 was constructed of single-wall steel and appeared to be in good condition with no visible evidence of significant pitting or holes (Photograph 2). Thick black sludge material was observed in the bottom of the tank excavation on the northern end near the product piping connections (Photograph 3). The remaining product piping was drained, capped, and left in place per the ACDEH representative's instructions. Due to the presence of PCBs, the UST was disposed of at the Chem Waste Management Facility in Kettleman, California as a California Class I hazardous waste (Appendix B).

Approximately 100 pounds of dry ice was placed into UST #3 prior to removal. The product piping extended off of the tank to the south towards the existing building. A small section of asphalt was removed to access the end of the product piping next to the building. The piping was capped at the building foundation, approximately 10-feet from the UST location. UST #3 and its associated piping was removed from the subsurface using the backhoe. The tank was constructed of single-walled steel and appeared to be in good condition with no visible evidence of significant pitting or holes (Photograph 4). The tank was loaded onto a truck and disposed of under hazardous waste manifest by Ecology Control Industries (ECI) of Richmond, California (Appendix B).

Approximately 100 pounds of dry ice was placed into UST #4 prior to removal. The product piping extended approximately 6-feet to the north and stopped prior to entering the building. All associated piping in the excavation was cleaned out and removed from the subsurface. UST #4 was then removed from the subsurface using the backhoe. The tank was constructed of single-walled steel and appeared to be in good condition with no visible evidence of significant pitting or holes (Photograph 5). The tank was



loaded onto a truck and disposed of under hazardous waste manifest by Ecology Control Industries (ECI) of Richmond, California (Appendix B).

Subsurface conditions at each UST excavation consisted of approximately one to two feet of heterogeneous fill material with dark brown to black clay, locally known as bay mud, underlying the fill material. Groundwater was present in UST #2 and UST #4 excavations after the tank pits were left open for several days. Handling of the groundwater is discussed further in Section 5.0.

#### 4.0 SOIL SAMPLING

At the request and direction of Mr. Stephen Plunkett of ACDEH on 7 March 2007, confirmation soil samples were collected from each UST excavation. All stockpiled soil from the tank excavations and the material that was removed from above the tanks was sampled for characterization purposes.

#### 4.1 Tank Excavations

UST #2 – Three soil samples were collected from the UST #2 excavation after the initial over excavation was conducted to remove hydrocarbon-impacted soil. Areas with potential impacts were determined by visual inspection. Excavation of potentially impacted soil was conducted in consultation with the ACDEH inspector. Two sidewall samples were collected approximately four feet below ground surface (bgs), one on the western wall (UST2-2-4') and one on the eastern wall (UST2-1-4'). One bottom sample was collected from soil below the former tank at approximately seven feet bgs (UST2-3-7') (Figure 3).

Based on the analytical results discussed in Section 6.0, additional excavation was conducted to remove remaining hydrocarbon-impacted soil on 29 March 2007. Approximately two and one half feet of soil was removed from the western sidewall (Photograph 6). UST2-5-7' was collected at seven feet bgs in the middle of the western sidewall. Approximately four feet of soil was removed from the bottom of the UST #2 excavation (Photograph 7). UST2-4-12' was collected from the soil at the bottom of the excavation on the northern side, per the direction of Mr. Stephen Plunkett. All UST #2 sample locations and excavation dimensions are shown on Figure 3.

UST #3 – Based on the lack of holes or visual evidence of hydrocarbon-impacted soil, over excavation was not conducted on the UST #3 tank excavation. Two soil samples were collected, one from the



northern sidewall (UST3-1-4') and one from the bottom of the excavation (UST3-2-5'). All UST #3 sample locations and excavation dimensions are shown on Figure 4.

UST #4 – Based on the lack of holes or visual evidence of hydrocarbon-impacted soil, over excavation was not conducted on the UST #4 tank excavation. Two soil samples were collected, one from the northern sidewall (UST4-2-4') and one from the bottom of the excavation (UST4-1-5'). All UST #4 sample locations and excavation dimensions are shown on Figure 5.

All soil samples collected from the tank excavations were obtained by excavating a small quantity of soil with a backhoe bucket and transferring the soil into new stainless steel sample tubes. The ends of each sample tube were fitted with Teflon sheets and tight-fitting plastic end caps. The soil samples were placed on ice and submitted to McCampbell Analytical, Inc. (McCampbell) or Torrent Laboratory, Inc. (Torrent), both California-certified analytical laboratories, under appropriate chain-of-custody protocol.

#### 4.2 Soil Stockpiles

Several stockpiles were generated from the soil removed from above the USTs, the sides of the USTs, and from the over-excavation of the UST #2 tank pit (Photograph 8). Each of the stockpiles were sampled using a two-to-one composite sample, which was composited by the laboratory. The following describes the sample labeling and sample locations. Locations of stockpiles are presented in Figure 2.

- Stock-1-1 collected from southern end of UST #2 stockpile
- Stock-1-2 collected from northern end of UST #2 stockpile
- Stock-1-3 collected from UST #2 stockpile next to bldg 10
- Stock-1-4 collected from UST #2 stockpile next to bldg 10\_
- Stock-2-3 collected from UST #3 stockpile next to UST #3
- Stock-2-4 collected from UST #4 stockpile along Clement Ave

The soil samples collected from the stockpiles were obtained by hammering a new stainless steel sample tube into the stockpile. The ends of each sample tube were fitted with Teflon sheets and tight-fitting plastic end caps. The soil samples were placed on ice and submitted to McCampbell under appropriate chain-of-custody protocol.



#### 5.0 WATER SAMPLING

On 7 March 2007, after the removal of UST #4, several inches of water entered the tank excavation through the subsurface (Photograph 9). At the direction of Mr. Steven Plunkett, the standing water was sampled for laboratory analysis (sample number UST4-GW). The water was sampled by placing a new disposable bailer down into the excavation. The water was immediately decanted into the appropriate laboratory provided sample containers. The water sample was placed on ice and submitted to McCampbell under appropriate chain-of-custody protocol.

The water in the UST #4 excavation had not been pumped out and allowed to recharge after the UST removal, and water sample UST4-GW was determined to not be representative of surrounding groundwater conditions at the Site. On 14 March 2007 TEC returned to the Site and removed standing water from the UST #4 excavation, allowed for recharge, and then sampled the groundwater that entered the excavation. The standing water was removed by utilizing an air pump to extract the water and place it into 55-gallon drums at the surface. A sample (UST4-GW2) was collected from the groundwater, using the same methodology discussed above.

Upon arrival at the Site on 22 March 2007, approximately six to eight inches of standing water was present in the bottom of the UST #2 excavation (Photograph 10). The water was sampled to determine how to dispose of it prior to beginning the over-excavation activities discussed in Section 4.1. The sample was collected using the same methodology discussed above. Based on the analytical results, the Site owner determined that the water could be discharged into the sanitary sewer in conformance with their existing sanitary sewer discharge permit, and the water was pumped into the sanitary sewer on 23 March 2007.

#### 6.0 LABORATORY ANALYSES

The laboratory analyses were selected on the basis of previous UST uses, product analyses results, and were approved in advance with the ACEHD case officer.

UST excavation confirmation soil samples were analyzed for some or all of the following:

• total petroleum hydrocarbons quantified as gasoline (TPHg) by EPA 8260B;



- total petroleum hydrocarbons quantified as kerosene (TPHk) by EPA 8015Modified using silica gel cleanup;
- total petroleum hydrocarbons quantified as diesel (TPHd) by EPA 8015 Modified using silica gel cleanup;
- total petroleum hydrocarbons quantified as bunker oil (TPHbo) by EPA 8015 Modified using silica gel cleanup;
- benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX) by EPA 8260B; and
- Other Oxygenates including: 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB), 1,2-Dichloroethane (EDC), Ethanol, Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE), Isopropyl ether (DIPE), Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE), t-Butyl alcohol (t-Butanol), and tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) by EPA 8260.

All soil stockpile samples were analyzed for some or all of the following:

- TPHg by EPA 8260B;
- TPHk by EPA 8015 Modified using silica gel cleanup;
- TPHd by EPA 8015 Modified using silica gel cleanup;
- TPHbo by EPA 8015 Modified using silica gel cleanup;
- BTEX by EPA 8260B; and
- LUFT 5 Metals including: cadmium, chromium, lead, nickel, and zinc by EPA 6010.

All UST excavation water samples were analyzed for some or all of the following:

- TPHg by EPA 8260B;
- TPHk by EPA 8015 Modified using silica gel cleanup;
- TPHd by EPA 8015 Modified using silica gel cleanup; and
- TPHbo by EPA 8015 Modified using silica gel cleanup.

For UST #2, all soil and water samples were also analyzed for PCBs by EPA 8081A. Tables 1 and 2 identify the analyses performed on each sample.



#### 7.0 ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analytical results from the all of the sampling that was conducted during the UST removal process are presented in Tables 1 and 2. In the samples containing TPH, the laboratory reports identify TPH quantified as bunker oil as having the highest concentrations and the closest pattern match. The following is a description of the analytical results for each UST excavation.

#### 7.1 UST #2 Results

While the oil in UST # 2 contained PCBs, no PCBs were detected in any soil or groundwater samples at the Site. No TPH compounds were detected above laboratory reporting limits in the confirmation sample collected on the east sidewall of the excavation (UST2-1-4'). The samples collected from the western sidewall (UST2-2-4') and the bottom (UST2-3-7') contained 170 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) TPHk, 260 mg/kg TPHd, 400 mg/kg TPHbo, and 320 mg/kg TPHk, 330 mg/kg TPHd, and 430 mg/kg TPHbo, respectively. As discussed in Section 4.1, additional excavation was performed on the western sidewall and the base of the UST #2 excavation. After the excavation, no evidence of petroleum hydrocarbon contamination was observed, and soil samples were collected on the western sidewall (sample UST2-5-7) and the bottom (sample UST2-4-12). No TPH compounds, BTEX, PCBs, or fuel oxygenates were detected above laboratory reporting limits in either of the samples.

The water sample that was collected from the standing water in the UST #2 excavation contained 250  $\mu$ g/L TPHd and 390  $\mu$ g/L TPHbo. PCBs were not detected above laboratory reporting limits. Based on these results, the water was discharged into the sanitary sewer as described in Section 5.0.

Stockpile samples collected from the UST #2 excavation soil contained 2,900 mg/kg and 110 mg/kg TPHk, 2,900 mg/kg and 150 mg/kg TPHd, and 3,100 mg/kg and 240 mg/kg TPHbo (Stock-1-1-1-2 and Stock-1-3-1-4). Stock-1-1-1-2 was also analyzed for the presence of LUFT 5 metals, which resulted in 44 mg/kg chromium, 82 mg/kg lead, 19 mg/kg nickel, and 110 mg/kg zinc. PCBs were not detected above laboratory reporting limits in any stockpile samples. Based on the 82 mg/kg result for lead, a soluble limit threshold concentration (STLC) analysis was conducted for lead. The STLC lead concentration of 3.7 mg/L did not exceed the California hazardous criteria of 5.0 mg/L. Therefore, all stockpiled soil was disposed of as Class II hazardous waste at Forward Landfill in Manteca, California (Appendix B).



#### 7.2 UST #3 Results

Confirmation soil samples collected from the UST #3 excavation were analyzed for TPHg, TPHk, TPHd, TPHbo, and BTEX. No analytes were detected above laboratory reporting limits in either sample (UST3-1-4' and UST3-2-5').

#### 7.3 UST #4 Results

Confirmation soil samples collected from the UST #4 excavation were analyzed for TPHk, TPHd, and TPHbo. The bottom sample (UST4-1-5') contained 1.5 mg/kg TPHd, while TPHk and TPHbo were not detected above laboratory reporting limits. The northern sidewall sample (UST4-2-4') contained 4.0 mg/kg TPHk, 5.4 mg/kg TPHd, and 9.1 TPHbo. Based on the analytical results, no further excavation was conducted.

The water sample that was collected from the standing water in the excavation immediately after the UST was removed (UST4-GW) contained 28,000 micrograms per liter ( $\mu$ g/L) TPHk, 33,000  $\mu$ g/L TPHd, and 37,000  $\mu$ g/L TPHbo. After removing the standing water and allowing for recharge, the groundwater in the tank excavation was re-sampled (sample UST4-GW2) as discussed in Section 5.0, and the sample did not contain TPHk, TPHd, or TPHbo above laboratory reporting limits.

The analytical results of the sampling conducted during the UST removal investigation are presented in Tables 1 and 2. A copy of the certified laboratory reports for the analyses described above are presented in Appendix C.

#### 8.0 SOIL DISPOSAL AND EXCAVATION BACKFILL

All of the excavated soil from the UST excavations #2 were disposed of as Class II non-hazardous waste at Forward Landfill in Manteca, California. The manifests indicate that 115 tons of material were excavation and disposed of from the three UST excavations (Appendix B).

The UST excavations were filled after the ACDEH had reviewed the soil and groundwater laboratory analytical results and given approval to backfill. Between 22 and 30 March 2007, the excavations were backfilled with imported pea gravel and Class II Virgin Aggregate Base from the Pilarcitos Quarry in Half Moon Bay, California. All backfill material was compacted to at least 90% compaction, which was verified by Mr. Joo Chai Wong, a Treadwell and Rollo geotechnical engineer, using a nuclear density gauge.



Backfill material was placed into the excavation in one foot lifts, which were subsequently compacted using a vibratory plate mounted onto the backhoe (Photograph 11).

#### 9.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Closure of the three USTs at the Site was completed in accordance with applicable regulations and under permit with and inspected by the ACDEH. All remaining product in the USTs was removed and properly disposed of at appropriate disposal facilities. The USTs were sent to disposal or recycling facilities using hazardous waste manifests. All excavated soil was disposed of at off-site landfills and virgin imported material was used for all backfill. Copies of all manifests and disposal records are presented in Appendix B.

The following summarizes the results and presents recommendations for each UST excavation.

#### 9.1 UST #2 Summary

UST #2 was constructed of single-wall steel and appeared to be in good condition with no visible evidence of significant pitting or holes. While the oil in UST #2 contained PCBs, no PCBs were detected in any soil or groundwater samples at the Site.

Soil sampling in the excavation identified detectable concentrations of TPH as bunker oil in soil in the base and west sidewall of the excavation. After additional excavation was performed, no analytes were detected in soil in this excavation above laboratory reporting limits. Prior to backfilling the excavation groundwater was sampled before removal from the excavation and contained 390 ug/L of bunker oil and 250 ug/l of TPHd. However, the laboratory indicated that the TPHd did not match the pattern and appeared to be related to the presence of a heavier end product. For comparison purposes, the San Francisco Regional Water Quality Control Board (SFRWQCB) Environmental Screening Levels (ESLs) for TPH for middle (TPHd) and residual fuels (TPHbo) from Table B is 640 ug/L (SFRWQCB, 2005).

On the basis of the analytical results showing that no detectable petroleum hydrocarbons are present in soil at this former UST location, and that groundwater that was pumped from the excavation and disposed of contained TPH below the ESL, we recommend that no further action be required at this former UST location.



#### 9.2 UST #3 Summary

UST #3 was constructed of single-wall steel and appeared to be in good condition with no visible evidence of significant pitting or holes. Confirmation soil samples collected from the UST #3 excavation were analyzed for TPHg, TPHk, TPHd, TPHbo, and BTEX. No analytes were detected above laboratory reporting limits in either sample.

On the basis of the analytical results showing that no detectable petroleum hydrocarbons are present in soil at this former UST location, we recommend that no further action be required at this former UST location.

#### 9.3 UST #4 Results

UST #4 was constructed of single-wall steel and appeared to be in good condition with no visible evidence of significant pitting or holes. Two confirmation soil samples were collected from the excavation and one contained 1.5 mg/kg TPHd, and the other contained 4.0 mg/kg TPHk, 5.4 mg/kg TPHd, and 9.1 mg/kg TPHbo. Based on the analytical results, no further excavation was conducted. For comparison purposes, the soil ESLs for TPH for middle (TPHd) and residual fuels (TPHbo) from Table B are 500 mg/kg and 1,000 mg/kg at industrial sites and 500 mg/kg and 100 mg/kg at residential sites (SFRWQCB, 2005).

The water sample that was collected from the standing water in the excavation immediately after the UST was removed (UST4-GW) contained 28,000 µg/L TPHk, 33,000 µg/L TPHd, and 37,000 µg/L TPHbo. However, the water had a visible sheen on it that was likely caused from cleaning the tar covered UST over the excavation. As this water did not appear to be representative of surrounding groundwater conditions, the water in the excavation was pumped out, the excavation allowed to recharge and resampled. The re-sampled groundwater did not contain petroleum hydrocarbons above laboratory reporting limits.

On the basis of the analytical results showing that residual petroleum hydrocarbons are present in soil at magnitudes lower than even the residential ESLs, and that no detectable petroleum hydrocarbons were present in groundwater that was sampled after purging the excavation, we recommend that no further action be required at this former UST location.



#### REFERENCES

San Francisco Regional Water Quality Control Board. 2005. *Interim Final Environmental, Screening Levels, Table B.* February.

Treadwell & Rollo, Inc. (T&R), 2006. Phase I Environmental Site Assessment, Pacific Shops, 1815 Clement Avenue Site, Alameda, California. 1 December.

Svendsen, Sean (Svendsen 2006). Correspondence inquiry with Mr. Sean Svendsen of Pacific Shops on 14 November 2006.

TABLES

#### Table 1 UST Removal Soil Sample Analytical Results Pacific Shops 1815 Clement Avenue Alameda, CA

				Analytical Method	TPH As Gasoline C <sub>6</sub> -C <sub>12</sub> mg/kg 8260B	TPH As Kerosene C9-C18 mg/kg 8015M <sup>2</sup>	TPH As Diesel C <sub>10</sub> -C <sub>23</sub> mg/kg 8015M <sup>2</sup>	TPH As Bunker Oil C <sub>18+</sub> mg/kg 8015M <sup>2</sup>	Benzene mg/kg 8260B	Toluene mg/kg 8260B	Ethylbenzene mg/kg 8260B	Total Xylenes mg/kg 8260B	Cadmium mg/kg 6010	Chromium mg/kg 6010	Lead mg/kg 6010	STLC Lead mg/L 6010	<b>Nickel</b> <b>mg/kg</b> 6010	Zinc mg/kg 6010	PCBs mg/kg 8010	Other Oxygenates <sup>1</sup> mg/kg 8260
UST Area	Sample Name	Sample Date	Sample Depth (feet)	Location of Sample																
UST #2		1				r		n												
	UST2-1-4'	3/7/2007	4.0	East Sidewall		ND<1.0	ND<1.0	ND<5.0											ND<0.025	
	UST2-2-4'	3/7/2007	4.0	West Sidewall		170	260, c, g	400											ND<0.12	
	UST2-4-12'	3/29/2007	12	Bottom after over- excavation			330, 1/m ND<2.0	430 ND<0.2	ND<0.005	ND<0.005	 ND<0.005	ND<0.015							ND<0.12	ND
	UST2-5-7'	3/29/2007	7.0	West Sidewall after over-excavation			ND<2.0	ND<0.2	ND<0.005	ND<0.005	ND<0.005	ND<0.015							ND<0.1	ND
UST #3																				
	UST3-1-4'	3/7/2007	4.0	North Sidewall	ND<1.0	ND<1.0	ND<1.0	ND<5.0	ND<0.005	ND<0.005	ND<0.005	ND<0.005								
LICT #4	0813-2-5	3/ 1/2007	5.0	Bottom	ND<1.0	ND<1.0	ND<1.0	ND<5.0	ND<0.005	ND<0.005	ND<0.005	ND<0.005								
051 #4	UST4-1-5'	3/7/2007	5.0	Bottom		ND<1.0	15 0	ND~5.0												
	UST4-2-4'	3/7/2007	4.0	North Sidewall		40	5.4 m	91												
Stockpile San	ples	5/1/2007		rtorar brae wan			511, III	711												
UST #2	Stock-1-1-1-2	3/7/2007	0.5	Stockpile 1 (composite)		2,900	2,900, l/m	3,100					ND<1.5	44	82	3.7	19	110	ND<0.025	
UST #2	Stock-1-3-1-4	3/7/2007	0.5	Stockpile 1 (composite)		110	150, l/m	240												
UST #3 & UST #4	Stock-2-3-2-4	3/7/2007	0.5	Stockpile 2 (composite)	ND<1.0	3.4	24, g, b	210	ND<0.005	ND<0.005	ND<0.005	ND<0.005								

<u>Notes</u> TPH - Total petroleum hydrocarbons PCBs - Polychlorinated Biphenyls C6-C12 - Carbon Range C6 to C12 C9-C-18 - Carbon Rance C9 to C18 C10-C23 - Carbon Range C10 to C23 C18 - Above Carbon Range C18 mg/kg - milligrams per kilogram mg/L - milligrams per liter 1-Other Oxygenates include: 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB), 1,2-Dichloroethane (EDC), Ethanol, Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE), Isopropyl ether (DIPE), Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE), t-Butyl alcohol (t-Butanol), tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2-using silica gel cleanup feet - feet below ground surface -- not analyzed ND<1.0 - not detected above laboratory reporting limit removed through

#### Laboratory Qualifiers

b - diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern c - aged diesel? is significant g - oil range compounds are significant l - bunker oil m - fuel oil

# Table 2 UST Removal Groundwater Analytical Results Pacific Shops 1815 Clement Avenue

Alameda, CA

All results reported in micrograms per liter ( $\mu$ g/L)

					TPH as Gasoline C <sub>6</sub> -C <sub>12</sub>	TPH as Kerosene C9-C18	TPH as Diesel C <sub>10</sub> -C <sub>23</sub>	TPH as Bunker Oil C <sub>18+</sub>	PCBs μg/L
				Analytical					
				Method	8260B	8015M <sup>1</sup>	8015M <sup>1</sup>	8015M <sup>1</sup>	8010
			Sample						
	Sample	Sample	Depth	Location of					
UST Area	Name	Date	(feet)	Sample					
				Water in		28.000	22.000 p. g. j	37.000	
UST #4	UST4-GW	3/7/2007	5.0	Excavation		28,000	55,000, a, g, I	57,000	
				Water in		ND -50	ND -50	ND -250	
UST #4	UST4-GW2	3/14/2007	5.0	Excavation		ND<30	ND<50	ND<250	
				Water in			250 /	200	
UST #2	UST2-W	3/22/2007	7.0	Excavation			250, a/m	390	ND<0.5

#### <u>Notes</u>

TPH - Total petroleum hydrocarbons

PCBs - Polychlorinated Biphenyls

µg/L - micrograms per liter

C<sub>6</sub>-C<sub>12</sub> - Carbon Range C<sub>6</sub> to C<sub>12</sub>

 $C_9$ -C-<sub>18</sub> - Carbon Rance  $C_9$  to  $C_{18}$  $C_{10}$ - $C_{23}$  - Carbon Range  $C_{10}$  to  $C_{23}$ 

 $C_{10}$  -  $C_{23}$  - Carbon Range  $C_{10}$  to C  $C_{18}$  - Above Carbon Range  $C_{18}$ 

1-using silica gel cleanup

feet - feet below ground surface

-- not analyzed ND<50 - not detected above laboratory reporting limit

#### Laboratory Qualifiers

a - unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant

g - oil range compounds are significant

i - liquid sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment

m - fuel oil

# Table 3UST Removal Product Analytical ResultsPacific Shops1815 Clement AvenueAlameda, CA

UST Area	Sample Name	Sample Date	Sample Depth (feet)	Location of Sample	Analytical Method PCBs by EPA 8081 mg/kg	
UST #2	UST2-P1	3/7/2007	5.0	Product inside UST #2	1,200	

#### <u>Notes</u>

PCBs - Polychlorinated Biphenyls mg/kg - milligrams per kilogram feet - feet below ground surface

#### **Laboratory Qualifiers**

a - unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant

g - oil range compounds are significant

i - liquid sample that contains greater than  ${\sim}1$  vol. % sediment

m - fuel oil

FIGURES







5/16/07 R: \Trgraphics\4500's\4511.01\4511.01 TEST PIT.dwg



R: \Trgraphics\4500's\4511.01\4511.01 TEST PIT,dwg 5/15/07



PHOTOGRAPHS



Photograph 1- Dry Ice Placement into USTs



Photograph 2 – Removal of UST #2



Photograph 3 – Black Sludge Material in UST #2 Excavation



Photograph 4 – Removal of UST #3



Photograph 5 – Removal of UST #4



Photograph 6 – Overexcavation of Western Sidewall of UST #2



Photograph 7 – Overexcavation of Bottom of UST #2 Excavation



Photograph 8 – View of Soil Stockpile along Clement Avenue



Photograph 9 – Water in Bottom of UST #4 Excavation



Photograph 10 – Water in Bottom of UST #2 Excavation



Photograph 11 - Compaction of Backfill Material into UST Excavation

APPENDIX A Permits

	Accepted and by the second and
	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE PLAN
1. 2. , 3.	*** Complete closure plan according to instructions *** Name of Business Pacific Shops, Inc. Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) <u>SEAN / SEVEN Swansen</u> Site Address 1815 (IEMENT AVENUE City, State Alameda, CA zip 94501 Phone (510) 521-1133 Mailing Address Same as above City, State Zip Phone
4. 5.	Business Name (if applicable)         Address         City, State         City, State         Senerator name under which tank will be manifested         Pacific       Shops         EPA I.D. No. under which tank(s) will be manifested
6. FEBRUARY 27, 2007	Contractor TEC Accutite Address 262 Michelle Oburt -1- -1- -1-
	SO 541-377 ALAMEDA CLOSER

city, State S, Sah IRanci So 616-1200 Phone License Type (A)(B 10#76203Consultant (if applicable) 7. Svite Address 555 STREE -9040 0, "Zip 94 City, State Dan Phone Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable) 8. Name Davic nTitle Company JOME as above Phone Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan  $\_3$ 9. Length of piping being removed under this plan LINKNOWN Total number underground tanks at this facility (confirmed with owner or operator) 10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (See Instructions). Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter a) Name Komic Environmenta EPA I.D. No. CAD 009 452 657 License Exp. Date 9/30/07 60 Hauler License No. Address 2081 zip\_94307 City, State 125 No Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site b) TNURONMENTA EPAI.D. NO. CAD 009 452 657 Name Kamic Address 208 KNGC Zip QL City, State - 1638 ts nurdas

PERMIT GENTER ALAME DA 94501
	C)	Tank and Piping Transporter		i
		Name ECL	_ EPA I.D. No. CAD 482 030	113
		Hauler License No. 1933	License Exp. Date 33108	
		Address 255 PERR BND		
		city, State Richmond, CA	zip94801	
	·d)	Tank and Piping Disposal Site		
		Name_ECT	_ EPA I.D. No	
		Address 255 Parr Blud		
		city, State Richmond, CA	zip 94801	
11.	San			
	Nan	ne David Dixon	· .	
	Con	npany TREEDWELL + Rollo		
	Add	ress 555 MontaomERY S	STREET, Suite 350	
	City,	state In TRancisco, CA zip 94	901 Phone (415) 955-90	40
12.	Labo	oratory		
	Nam	ne Curtis & lompkins, L	٢D	
	Addı	ress 2323 - 5th STREET	-	
	City,	State BERKELEY, CA	zip_ <u>94710</u>	
	State	e Certification No. 01107		
13.	Have	e tank(s) or piping leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No	Unknown [17]	
	lf yes	s, describe:		
		· · ·		
14.	Desc	cribe method(s) to be used for rendering tank(s) iner	t:	
	SE	E attached work Dlar	<b>}</b>	

10027007 07/16/2003 1. PERMIT CENTER ALAMEDA, DA 94501

Before tank(s) are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be flushed back into the tank(s). All accessible piping must then be removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged using grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, (415) 771-6000, along with local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the contractor's responsibility to have a functional combustible gas indicator on-site to verify that the tank(s) is inerted.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information (See Instructions)

ry include ised d)	Material to be sampled (tank contents, soil, groundwater)	Location and Depth of Sample(s)
	boiler oil, soil + ground water (if present)	Approx. 5 feet
	diesel/appoline soil & groundwater (if present)	Approx 5 feet
	boiler oil, soilt around water (if present)	Appeox 5 feet
	ary include used d)	Material to be sampled (tank contents, soil, groundwater) boilER Oil, Soil + ground wetter (if present) diesel/appoline soil + groundwater (if present) boilER oil, Soil + ground water (if present)

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of underground piping that is removed. A groundwater sample must be collected if any groundwater is present in the excavation.

RECEIVED
,
07/16/2003
PERMIT CENTER ALAMEDA, CA 94301

Excavated/Stockpiled Soil		
Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated)	Sampling Plan	
Estimated 15 yards	See attached workplan	

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately after tank removal? [ /] yes [ ] no [ unknown

If yes, explain reasoning SEE allached workp sr

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that **excavated soil may not be returned** to the excavation without <u>prior</u> approval from this office. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party must communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling activities.

FRAMM 北京和宇宙院 ALAMEDS -07/16/2003 -1 5 10 1

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing sample(s):

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses and practical quantitation reporting limits shall be followed.

Contaminant Sought	EPA or Other Sample Preparation Method Number	EPA or Other Analysis Method Number	Method Detection Limit
TPHg Benzene Tolvene Ethylbenze Xylenes MTBE	SW 5030 SW 5030 SW 5030 SW 5030 SW 5030 SW 5030	SW 8015 SW 8020 SW 8020 SW 8020 SW 8020 Positive detection of MTBE Configmed by 8260	500 UG/KG 5 UG/KG 5 UG/KG 10 UG/KG 10 UG/KG

See Table 2, Recommended Minimum Verification Analyses for Underground Tank Leaks.

- 17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)
- 18. Submit copy of Worker's Compensation Certificate Name of Insurer <u>REdwood Fire + Casua H</u>
- 19. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
- 20. Enclose Fee (See Instructions)
- 21. Report all leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of discovery. The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (URL) form.
- 22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank removal. The closure report must contain all information listed in item 22 of the instructions.
- 23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B (one-B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "Tank Removed" in the upper right hand corner, if applicable).

RECEIVED
(TED) 27 2007 07/16/2003
PERMIT CENTER
ALAMECA, CA 94501

## TABLE #2REVISED 21 NOVEMBER 2003

#### RECOMMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FOR UNDERGROUND TANK LEAKS

HYDROCARBON LEAK	<u>SOIL ANALY:</u> (SW-846 MET	<u>SIS</u> HOD)	WATER ANAL (Water/Waste V	<u>LYSIS</u> Water Method)
Casoline	ТРНС	8015M or 8260	TPHG	8015M or 524 2/624 (8260)
(Leaded and Unleaded)	BTEX	8260	BTEX	524 2/624 (8260)
(Leaded and Officaded)	EDB and EDC	8260	EDB and EDC	524.2/624 (8260)
	MTRE TAME	ETRE DIPE TRA and E	StOH by \$260 for s	oil and $524.2/624$ (8260) for water
	TOTAL LEAD		TOTAL LEAD	Δ Δ
	IOTAL LEAD	Ontional	IOTAL LEAD	АА
	Organic Lead	DHS-LUFT	Organic Lead	DHS-LUFT
Unknown Fuel	TPHG	8015M or 8260	TPHG	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
	TPHD	8015M or 8260	TPHD	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
	BTEX	8260	BTEX	524.2/624 (8260)
	EDB and EDC	8260	EDB and EDC	524.2/624 (8260)
	MTBE, TAME,	ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and E	tOH by 8260 for so	oil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water
	TOTAL LEAD	AA	TOTAL LEAD	AA
		Optional		
	Organic Lead	DHS-LUFT	Organic Lead	DHS-LUFT
Diesel, Jet Fuel, Kerosene,	TPHD	8015M or 8260	TPHD	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
and Fuel/Heating Oil	BTEX	8260	BTEX	524.2/624 (8260)
	EDB and EDC	8260	EDB and EDC	524.2/624 (8260)
	MTBE, TAME,	ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and E	tOH by 8260 for so	oil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water
Chlorinated Solvents	CL HC	8260	CL HC	524.2/624 (8260)
	BTEX	8260 or 8021	BTEX	524.2/624 (8260) or
				502.2/602 (8021)
	1,4-Dioxane	8270M	1,4-Dioxane	8270M
Non-chlorinated Solvents	TPHD	8015M or 8260	TPHD	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
	BTEX	8260 or 8021	BTEX	524.2/624 (8260) or
				502.2/602 (8021)
Waste, Used, or Unknown Oil	TPHG	8015M or 8260	TPHG	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
	TPHD	8015M or 8260	TPHD	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
	O&G	9070	O&G	418.1
	BTEX	8260	BTEX	524.2/624 (8260)
	CL HC	8260	CL HC	524.2/624 (8260)
	1,4-Dioxane	8270M	1,4-Dioxane	8270M
	EDB and EDC	8260	EDB and EDC	524.2/624 (8260)
	MTBE, TAME,	ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and E	tOH by 8260 for sc	oil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water
	METALS (Cd, C	Cr, Pb, Ni, Zn) by ICAP or	AA for soil water	
	PCB <sup>•</sup> , PCP <sup>•</sup> , PN	A, CREOSOTE by 8270 fo	or soil and 524/625	(8270) for water-
		If found, analyze for d	libenzofurans (PCE	Bs) or dioxins (PCP)
NOTES:				
1. 8021 replaces old m	ethods 8020 and 80	)10		and and where
2. 8260 replaces old m	ethod 8240			
3. Reference: Table B-	1 in Appendix B o	f "Expedited Site Assessm	ent Tools for Und	erground Storage Tank Sites: A Guide
for Regulators" (EPA	A 510-B-97-001).			ALAMENA SA GARD
- · ·	,			المسالي المراجع المسل المستر المستر مستر المنا المتعلم المستر

1

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be needed in order to obtain approval from the Department of Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this closure plan has been approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials, or equipment will void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION		
Name of Business TEC ACCUTITE		
Name of Inflividual John Murphy	<b>I</b>	i
Signature John Murphy Date 2	2Z	07
	•	
[ ] PROPERTY OWNER OR [ ] MOST RECENT TANK OWNER (Check one	) <sup>,</sup>	
Name of Business		

Name of Individual		
Signature	Date	



I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be needed in order to obtain approval from the Department of Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this closure plan has been approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials, or equipment will void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance of site work to schedule the required inspections.

ONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name of Business TEC Accutite
Name of Inplividual John MURPhy
signature John Murphy Date 2/22/07
PROPERTY OWNER OR [ ] MOST RECENT TANK OWNER (Check one)
Name of Business Pacific Shops, Inc.
Name of Individual Sean Svendsen
Signature of Date 2/23/02

PERMIS CENTER ALAMEDA, CA 94501

UST Closure Plan Rev. 07/16/2003

Р,3

U IED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FOR TANKS				
UNDERGROUND STO	ORAGE TANKS - FACILITY (One page per site) Page of			
TYPE OF ACTION       I. NEW PERMIT       3. RENEWAL PERMIT         (Check one item only)       4. AMENDED PERMIT (S         6. TEMPORARY SITE CLO	5. CHANGE OF INFORMATION       PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE       400.         pecify change)       M 8. TANK REMOVED       SURE			
I. FACILITY	/SITE INFORMATION			
BOSINESS NAME (Same ar FACILITY NAME or DBA Doing Business As) 3. FAC	CAC 002613588			
NEAREST CROSS STREET (HESTNUT STREET) BUSINESS    I. GAS STATION    3. FARM [] 5. COMMERCIAL	401.       FACILITY OWNER TYPE       4. LOCAL AGENCY/DISTRICT* $402.$ $401.$ FACILITY OWNER TYPE       4. LOCAL AGENCY/DISTRICT* $402.$ $403.$ I. CORPORATION       I. S. COUNTY AGENCY* $403.$ I. DIVIDUAL       I. 6. STATE AGENCY*         I. A DAPTNERSHIP       I. 7. FEDERAL AGENCY*			
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS 404. Is facility on Indian Reservation REMAINING AT SITE I Yes Yoo	405.       * If owner of UST is a public agency: name of supervisor of division, section or office which operates the UST. (This is the contact person for the tank records.)       406.			
II. PROPERTY (	DWNER INFORMATION			
PROPERTY OWNER NAME PACIFIC Shops, -	Inc. (1910) 521-1133 408.			
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS	AVENUE			
CITY Alameda	10. STATE CA 411. ZIP CODE 94501 412.			
PROPERTY OWNER TYPE 1. CORPORATION 2. INDIVIDUA 3. PARTNERS	L 4. LOCAL AGENCY / DISTRICT 6. STATE AGENCY 413. HIP 5. COUNTY AGENCY 7. FEDERAL AGENCY			
III. TANK OW	NER INFORMATION			
TANK OWNER NAME	414. PHONE 415.			
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS	416.			
СГТҮ 41	7. STATE 418. ZIP CODE 419.			
TANK OWNER TYPE I. CORPORATION 2. INDIVIDU	AL 4. LOCAL AGENCY/DISTRICT 6. STATE AGENCY 420. SHIP 5. COUNTY AGENCY 7. FEDERAL AGENCY			
IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION U	IST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER			
TY (TK) HQ 44-	Call (916) 322-9669 if questions arise 421.			
V. PETROLEUM UST F	INANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY			
INDICATE METHOD(s) 1. SELF-INSURED 4. SURETY BOND 2. GUARANTEE 5. LETTER OF CREDIT 3. INSURANCE 6. EXEMPTION	□ 7. STATE FUND       □ 10. LOCAL GOV'T MECHANISM       422.         □ 8. STATE FUND & CFO LETTER       □ 99. OTHER:          □ 9. STATE FUND & CD       □ 10. LOCAL GOV'T MECHANISM       422.			
VI. LEGAL NOTIFICAT	ION AND MAILING ADDRESS			
Check one box to indicate which address should be used for legal notifications and mailing. Legal notifications and mailings will be sent to the tank owner unless box 1 or 2 is checked	1. FACILITY 2. PROPERTY OWNER 3. TANK OWNER 423.			
VII. APPLIC	ANT SIGNATURE			
Certification: I certify that the information provided been is true and accurate to the best of SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE 2/22/07 424. PHONE 66-1200 425.			
John MURPHY	26. TITLE OF APPLICANT PROIFCH MONDALER 427.			
STATE UST FACILITY NUMBER (Agency us only) 4 (See Data Element 1, above.	28 1998 UPGRADE CERTIFICATE NUMBER (Agency use only)			
UPCF Hwfwrc-a (1/99) - 1/2 www.unid	ocs.org Rev. 02/16/00			
	PERMIT CENTER			

UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM TANKS			
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TA	(Two pages per tank)		
	Page 1 of 2		
TYPE OF ACTION       1. NEW PERMIT       4. AMENDED PERMIT       5. CHAN         (Check one item only)       3. RENEWAL PERMIT	IGE OF INFORMATION   6. TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE  430.  7. PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE  7. PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE  7. PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE		
BUSINES NAME (Same as FACILITY MAME or DBA - Doing BUSINESS AS) 3. FACILITY ID:	CAC 002613588		
LOCATION WITHIN SITE (Optional) SEE Eteched Site	map 431.		
I. TANK DESCRIPT	TON		
(A scaled plot plan with the location of the UST system including buildings	and landmarks shall be submitted to the local agency.)		
$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	<ul> <li>433. COMPARTMENTALIZED TANK Yes Yes No 434.</li> <li>If "Yes," complete one page for each compartment.</li> </ul>		
DATE INSTALLED 435. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS	436. NUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS 437.		
19405-19505 1000	UNKNOWN		
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION (For local use only)	438.		
II. TANK CONTEN	ITS		
TANK USE 439. PETROLEUM TYPE	440.		
□ 1. MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL □ 1a. REGULAR UNLEADED □ 2. LEADED	5. JET FUEL		
(If checked, complete Petroleum Type) 1b. PREMIUM UNLEADED 3. DIESEL	6 AVIATION GAS		
2. NON-FUEL PERCLEUM 1c. MIDGRADE UNLEADED 4. GASOHOL	$\begin{array}{c} \bullet \\ \bullet $		
4. HAZARDOUS WASTE	CAS# (from Hazardous Materials Inventory page )		
TYPE OF TANK I I. SINGLE WALL 3. SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIO	R 5. SINGLE WALL WITH INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM 443.		
(Check one item only) MEMBRANE LINER	95. UNKNOWN		
TANK MATERIAL - primary tank     1. BARE STEEL     3. FIBERGLASS / PLASTIC	5. CONCRETE 95. UNKNOWN 444.		
(Check one item only) 2. STAINLESS STEEL 4. STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS	■ 8. FRP COMPATIBLE ■ 99. OTHER:		
TANK MATERIAL – secondary tank 1. BARE STEEL 3. FIBERGLASS / PLASTIC	W/100% METHANOL ■ 8. FRP COMPTIBLE W/100% METHANOL 95. UNKNOWN 445.		
(Check one item only) 2. STAINLESS STEEL 4. STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC (FRP)	9. FRP NON-CORRODABLE JACKET     99. OTHER       10. COATED STEEL		
TANK INTERIOR LINING       1. RUBBER LINED       3. EPOXY LINING       5. GLASS         OR COATING       2. ALKYD LINING       4. PHENOLIC LINING       6. UNLINE	LINING 95. UNKNOWN 446. DATE INSTALLED 447.		
OTHER COROSION     1. MANUFACTURED CATHODIC     3. FIBERGLASS REINFORCE       PROTECTION     PROTECTION     4. IMPRESSED CURRENT       (f Applicable)     2. SACRIFICIAL ANODE	D PLASTIC 95. UNKNOWN 448. DATE INSTALLED 449.		
SPILL AND OVERFILL YEAR INSTALLED 450. TYPE 451. (Check all that apply) 1. SPILL CONTAINMENT 451.	OVERFILL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT:       YEAR INSTALLED       452.         1. ALARM       3. FILL TUBE SHUT OFF VALVE       452.         2. BALL FLOAT       4. EXEMPT		
3. STRIKER PLATE	CTION		
(A description of the monitoring program shall be su	bmitted to the local agency.)		
IF SINGLE WALL TANK 453	IF DOUBLE WALL TANK OR TANK WITH BLADDER 454		
(Creck all that apply) ☑ 1. VISUAL (EXPOSED PORTION ONLY) □ 5. MANUAL TANK GAUGING (MTG)	(Check one item only) □ 1. VISUAL (SINGLE WALL IN VAULTONLY)		
2. AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING (ATG)     6. VADOSE ZONE	2. CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL MONITORING		
3. CONTINUOUS ATG     7. GROUNDWATER	<b>3. MANUAL MONITORING</b>		
4. STATISTICAL INVENTORY RECONCILIATION L 8. TANK TESTING			
V. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION / PERM	ANENT CLOSURE IN PLACE PRATE CENTER		
TATIN CLOSONIC INFORMATION ( TERMA	REMAINING 456. TANK BIT I RANDER MED TARA TEDIATO 7457-		
INKNOWN gallons	W Yes No		

## IFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FL A TANKS UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS – TANK PAGE 2

VI PIPING CONST	Page 2 of 2
UNDERGROUND PIPING	ABOVEGROUND PIPING
SYSTEM TYPE 1. PRESSURE 2. SUCTION 3. GR	AVITY 458. 1. PRESSURE 2. SUCTION 3. GRAVITY 459.
CONSTRUCTION/ 1. SINGLE WALL 3, LINED TRENCH 99. 0	THER 460. 1. SINGLE WALL 95. UNKNOWN 462.
MANUFACTURER 2. DOUBLE WALL 22 95. UNKNOWN	2. DOUBLE WALL 99. OTHER
MANUFACTURER	461. MANUFACTURER 463.
1. BARE STEEL 6. FRP COMPATIBLE W/100% METHANOL	BARE STEEL 6. FRP COMPATIBLE W/100% METHANOL
□ 2. STAINLESS STEEL □ 7. GALVANIZED STEEL □ 2. STAINLESS STEEL	STAINLESS STEEL 7. GALVANIZED STEEL
□ 3. PLASTIC COMPATIBLE WITH CONTENTS □ 95. UNKNOWN □ 3. 1	PLASTIC COMPATIBLE W/ CONTENTS 3. FLEXIBLE (HDPE) 99. OTHER
4. FIBERGLASS 8. FLEXIBLE (HDPE) 99. OTHER 4. F	FIBERGLASS 9. CATHODIC PROTECTION
□ 5. STEEL W/COATING □ 9. CATHODIC PROTECTION 464. □ 5. S	STEEL W/COATING 95. UNKNOWN 465.
VII. PIPING LEAK DETECTION (Check all that apply) (	A description of the monitoring program shall be submitted to the local agency.)
UNDERGROUND PIPING	ABOVEGROUND PIPING
SINGLE WALL PIPING 460	467.
PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):	PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):
SHUT-OFF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCONNECTION + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.	SHUT OFF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCONNECTION + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.
2. MONTHLY 0.2 GPH TEST	2. MONTHLY 0.2 GPH TEST
3. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	3. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)
	4. DAILY VISUAL CHECK
CONVENTIONAL SUCTION SYSTEMS	CONVENTIONAL SUCTION SYSTEMS (Check all that apply)
5. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING OF PUMPING SYSTEM + TRIENNIAL PIPING INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	5. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING OF PIPING AND PUMPING SYSTEM
SAFE SUCTION SYSTEMS (NO VALVES IN BELOW GROUND PIPING):	6. TRIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)
7. SELF MONITORING	SAFE SUCTION SYSTEMS (NO VALVES IN BELOW GROUND PIPING):
GRAVITY FLOW	7. SELF MONITORING
9. BIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	GRAVITY FLOW (Check all that apply):
	□ 8. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING
	9. BIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)
SECONDARILY CONTAINED PIPING	SECONDARILY CONTAINED PIPING
PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):	PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):
10. CONTINUOUS TURBINE SUMP SENSOR WITH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL	10. CONTINUOUS TURBINE SUMP SENSOR WITH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL
ALARMS AND (Check one)	ALARMS AND (Check one)
□ a. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK OCCURS	a. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK OCCURS
DISCONNECTION	DISCONNECTION
C. NO AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF	C. NO AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF
□ 11. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST) WITH FLOW SHUT	11. AUTOMATIC LEAK DETECTOR
12. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	12. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)
SUCTION/GRAVITY SYSTEM	SUCTION/GRAVITY SYSTEM
□ 13. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS	□ 13. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS
EMERGENCY GENERATORS ONLY (Check all that apply) 14. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR <u>WITHOUT</u> AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF	EMERGENCY GENERATORS ONLY (Check all that apply)
□ 15. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST) WITHOUT FLOW	
SHUT OFF OR RESTRICTION	
16. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	LI 10. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)
17. DAILY VISUAL CHECK	L 17. DAILY VISUAL CHECK
	CONTAINMENT
DISPENSER CONTAINMENT 468. 1 I. FLOAT MECHANISM THAT SHUTS	OFF SHEAR VALVE 469.
DATE INSTALLED 2. CONTINUOUS DISPENSER PAN SEN 3. CONTINUOUS DISPENSER PAN SEN DISPENSER + AUDIBLE AND VISUA	SUSCE + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS J5. TRENCH/LINER MONITORING SENSOR <u>WITH</u> AUTO SHUT OFF FOR 6. NONE
X. OWNER/OPER	ATOR SIGNATURE
I pertify that the information provided forein is true and accurate to the best of my k	nowledge. / ALAMEDA. DA DAEDA
SIGNATURE OF OWNER OPERATOR CHIEF	DATE: 22207
NAME OF OWNER/OPERATORYpring Agen J	TITLE OF OWNER/OPERATOR: PROJECT MandEP
Permit Number (Agency use only) 473. Permit Approved By (Agence	cy use only) 474. Permit Expiration Date (Agency use only) 475.

TT	NDEDC	UNIFIED PROG	RAM CONSO TANKS	LIDATED FO		1	
			MAGE IA	<u> </u>		(Two pages per t	tank)
						Page of	2
TYPE OF ACTION     1. NEW       (Check one item only)     3. RENE	PERMIT	4. AMENDED PER	MIT 5. CHA	NGE OF INFORMA	TION 6. TEMPORA	RY TANK CLOSURE ENTLY CLOSED ON SITE	430.
BUSINESS NAME (Sum) as FACILY		Doing BusinessAs) 3.	FACILITY ID:	CAC	0026	13588	1.
LOCATION WITHIN SITE (Option	BEE a	Heched	Bite	map			431.
(A scaled plot n	Jan with the loc	L IAD	NK DESCRIPI	ION and landmarks sh	all be submitted to the lo	cal agency)	
TANK ID # #-3	432. TAN	K MANUFACTURER	anciduting buildings	433. COMPA	RTMENTALIZED TAN	IK Ves V No	434.
DATE INSTALLED	435. TAN	K CAPACITY IN GALL	ONS	436. NUMBE	R OF COMPARTMENT	rtment.	437.
1940-19503		860		L	NKNOWI	<u> </u>	
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION (F	or local use only)					·	438.
an a		<b>II. T</b> A	NK CONTEN	TS			
TANK USE 439.	PETROLEUM	ITYPE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				440.
(If checked, complete Petroleum Type)	L la REGULA	AR UNLEADED	2. LEADED	5. JET FU	EL ION GAS		
□ 2. NON-FUEL PETROLEUM		DE UNLEADED	4 GASOHOL		ON GAS		
3 CHEMICAL PRODUCT	COMMONIN				from Harardous Materials Inven	tory page ) 4	42.
4. HAZARDOUS WASTE (Includes Used Oil)	COMMON NA	UVIE (TOB Hazardous Marena	is inventory page)			nni hafe )	
95. UNKNOWN							
TYPE OF TANK	I. SINGLE WAL	LII. TAINI	LL WITH EXTERIOR		WALL WITH INTERNAL	BLADDER SYSTEM 44	43.
(Check one item only)	DOUBLE WAI	MEMBRANE	LINER LL IN A VAULT	95. UNKNO	WN		
TANK MATERIAL - primary tank	1. BARE STEEL 2. STAINLESS ST	3. FIBERGLASS	S / PLASTIC ) W/FIBERGLASS	□ 5. CONCRE □ 8. FRP COM	IE 🗍 95. UN PATIBLE 🗍 99. OTI	KNOWN 44	<b>14</b> .
		REINFORCE	PLASTIC (FRP)	W/100% N	ETHANOL		_
TANK MATERIAL – secondary tank L (Check one item only)	1. BARE STEE 2. STAINLESS	STEEL ] 4. STEEL CLA REINFORCI	SS / PLASTIC D W/FIBERGLASS ED PLASTIC (FRP)	<ul> <li>8. FRP COMPT</li> <li>9. FRP NON-CO</li> <li>10. COATED ST</li> </ul>	IBLE W/100% METHANC DRRODABLE JACKET TEEL	□ 99. OTHER	
TANK INTERIOR LINING     1. R       OR COATING     2. A       (Check one item only)	UBBER LINED LKYD LINING	3. EPOXY LINING 4. PHENOLIC LINI	5. GLASS L	INING <b>195.</b> ( ) <b>199.</b> (	JNKNOWN 446 OTHER	DATE INSTALLED 44	7.
OTHER CORROSION 1. MANU PROTECTION PROTI (If Applicable) 2. SACRJ	FACTURED CA ECTION FICIAL ANODE	THODIC 3. FIBERG	LASS REINFORCED SED CURRENT	PLASTIC 95.	UNKNOWN 448. OTHER	DATE INSTALLED 449	9.
SPILL AND OVERFILL (Check all that apply) 1. SPILL CON 2. DROP TUB	TAINMENT	EAR INSTALLED 450.	TYPE 451.	OVERFILL PRO 1. ALARM 2. BALL FLO	TECTION EQUIPMENT: I 3. FILL TUR AT I 4. EXEMPT	YEAR INSTALLED 452 BE SHUT OFF VALVE	-
		IV. TANK I	LEAK DETEC	TION			
<u> </u>	(A descrip	otion of the monitoring pa	rogram shall be sub	mitted to the local	agency.)		
IF SINGLE WALL TANK (Check all that apply)			453.	IF DOUBLE W. (Check one item of	ALL TANK OR TANK	WITH BLADDER 454	N 404
□ 1. VISONE (EAROSED FORTION OF	ATG)	6. VADOSE ZONE	Grooma (MID)		US INTERSTITIAL MON	TORING	1. S. S.
□ 3. CONTINUOUS ATG	,	7. GROUNDWATER		□ 3. MANUAL N	IONITORING	1 1 1 1 1 1 a	
4. STATISTICAL INVENTORY REC	ONCILIATION	8. TANK TESTING				the first the second	- 0
(SIR) + BIENNIAL TANK TESTIN	G	99. OTHER				and the second statement and the	_
V. TA	NK CLOSU	RE INFORMATI	ON / PERMA	NENT CLOSU	JRE IN PLACEA	LAMEDA. DA	TER
ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (YR/M	0/DAY) 455.	ESTIMATED QUANTIT	Y OF SUBSTANCE F	EMAINING 456	TANK FILLED WITH	VINERT MATERIAL? 457. Yes 🔲 No	

## UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED . 2M TANKS UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS – TANK PAGE 2

		VI. PIPING	CONSTR	UCTION (Charle	all that apply)	Page	<b>2</b> of 2
	UNDERGRO	UND PIPING		CALCULATION CONCE	Al	BOVEGROUND PIPING	
SYSTEM TYPE	1. PRESSURE	2. SUCTION	3. GR	AVITY 458.	1. PRESSURE	2. SUCTION 3. GRAVITY	45
CONSTRUCTION/	1. SINGLE WALL	3, LINED TRENCH	0 99. OT	HER 460.	1. SINGLE WALL	95. UNKNOWN	
MANUFACTURER	2. DOUBLE WALL	95. UNKNOWN			2. DOUBLE WALL	99. OTHER	
	MANUFACTURER			461,	MANUFACTURER		46
1. BARE STEEL	6. FRP COMPATIBL	E W/100% METHANOL	D 1. B	ARE STEEL	In the second se	7 6. FRP COMPATIBLE W/100%	METHANOL
2. STAINLESS STEE	L 7. GALVANIZED ST	TEEL	1 2. S	TAINLESS STEEL	. r	7. GALVANIZED STEEL	
3. PLASTIC COMPA	TIBLE WITH CONTENTS	🗖 95. UNKNOWN	□ 3. PI	LASTIC COMPAT	- TBLE W/ CONTENTS [	<b>1</b> 8. FLEXTBLE (HDPE)	7 99. OTHE
4. FIBERGLASS	8. FLEXIBLE (HDPE	() <b>1</b> 99. OTHER	14.F	BERGLASS		9. CATHODIC PROTECTION	_ >>. O.I.II.
5. STEEL W/COATIN	IG D 9. CATHODIC PROT	TECTION 464.	D 5. S1	TEEL W/COATIN	а <b>Г</b>	95 UNKNOWN	46
	VII. PIPING LEAK	DETECTION (Check all the	at apply) (A	description of the mor	itoring program shall be submit	ted to the local agency.)	
	UNDERGROUND PIP	PING			ABOVEG	ROUND PIPING	
SINGLE WALL PIPI	NG		466.	SINGLE WA	LL PIPING		467
PRESSURIZED PIPING	(Check all that apply):		0.000	PRESSURIZE	D PIPING (Check all that a	apply):	
+ AUDIBLE AND	INE LEAK DETECTOR 3.0 LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, VISUAL ALARMS.	AND SYSTEM DISCONN	ECTION	SHUT C + AUDE	ONIC LINE LEAK DETE FF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM BLE AND VISUAL ALAR	CTOR 3.0 GPH TEST <u>WITH</u> AUTO FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCO MS.	D PUMP NNECTION
	DITY TEST (0 1 CDE)				LI 0.2 GPH IESI	<b>CDI</b> D	
J. ADDOAL INTEG	KILL IESI (U.I UPH)			J. ANNUA	L INTEGRITY TEST (0.1	GPR)	
	TON OUT OF			1 4. DAILY	VISUAL CHECK		
UNVENTIONAL SUCT	HUN SYSTEMS	C SVSTEM + TDIENDIT + T	DIDDIC	CONVENTION	AL SUCTION SYSTEMS	S (Check all that apply)	
INTEGRITY TES?	(0.1 GPH)	V GPOLIND PRENCY	PIPING	5. DAILY	ASUAL MONITORING O	F PIPING AND PUMPING SYSTE	М
T SELE MONITOR	MIS (NO VALVES IN BELOV	W GROUND FIFING):		CARE SUCCESS	AL INTEGRITY TEST (0		
J /. SELF MONITORI	NG			SAFE SUCTION	SYSTEMS (NO VALVE	S IN BELOW GROUND PIPING):	
RAVITY FLOW				☐ 7. SELF MC	NITORING		
9. BIENNIAL INTEG	RITY TEST (0.1 GPH)			GRAVITY FLO	W (Check all that apply):		
			1	8. DAILY V	ISUAL MONITORING		
				9. BIENNIA	L INTEGRITY TEST (0.1	GPH)	
ECONDARILY CON	TAINED PIPING			SECONDARI	LY CONTAINED PIP	ING	
RESSURIZED PIPING ( ). CONTINUOUS T	Check all that apply): JRBINE SUMP SENSOR 1	WITH AUDIBLE AND V	ISUAL	PRESSURIZED	PIPING (Check all that ap JOUS TURBINE SUMP	ply): SENSOR WITH AUDIBLE AN	D VISUAL
ALARMS AND (C	neck one)		[	ALARMS	AND (Check one)		
a. AUTO PUMP	SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK	OCCURS		🗍 a. AU.	to pump shut off wh	EN A LEAK OCCURS	
b. AUTO PUMP DISCONNEC	SHUT OFF FOR LEAKS, S	YSTEM FAILURE AND SY	STEM		O PUMP SHUT OFF FOR	R LEAKS, SYSTEM FAILURE AN	D SYSTEM
C. NO AUTO PU	JMP SHUT OFF		1	C. NO.	AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF		
11. AUTOMATIC LINE	JTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST) WITH FLOW SHUT				TICLEAK DETECTOR	•	
OFF OR RESTRICT	OFF OR RESTRICTION				TIC LEAK DETECTOR		
12. ANNUAL INTEGRU	TY TEST (0.1 GPH)			12. ANNUAL	INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 G	PH)	
CTION/GRAVITY SYS	N/GRAVITY SYSTEM			SUCTION/GRAV	TTY SYSTEM		
13. CONTINUOUS SUN	AP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AN	ID VISUAL ALARMS	1	13. CONTINU	OUS SUMP SENSOR + A	UDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS	
14. CONTINUOUS SUN AUDIBLE AND VI	ORS ONLY (Check all that a MP SENSOR <u>WITHOUT</u> AUT SUAL ALARMS	pply) TO PUMP SHUT OFF		EMERGENCY G 14. CONTINI AUDIBLI	ENERATORS ONLY (CE JOUS SUMP SENSOR <u>W</u> E AND VISUAL ALARMS	neck all that apply) ITHOUT AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF S	,
15. AUTOMATIC LINE	LEAK DETECTOR (3.0	GPH TEST) <u>WITHOUT</u> F	FLOW	□ 15. AUTOMA	TIC LINE LEAK DETEC	TOR (3.0 GPH TEST)	
16. ANNIIAL INTEGRI	TY TEST (0 1 GPH)				INTEGRITY TEST (0 1 C	PH)	
17 DAILY VISUAL CH	ECK				SUAL CHECK		1° 19
		VIII DICOF	NSED	ONTAINMEN			1111
OF A TALLET		T MECHANISM TUAT OF	HITS OF	CINIALINMEN			H V K.
TE INSTALLED		TINI IOUS DISPENSED DAT	N SENICO	DIEAK VALVE	D VIGUAL AT ADAG	LI 4. DAILY VISUAL CHECK	469.
		TINUOUS DISPENSER PA	AN SENSO	SOR WITH AI	O SHUT OFF FOR	- S. IKENCHILINER MONITO	sking 7
	DISPI	ENSER + AUDIBLE AND	VISUAL A	LARMS		LI 6 NONE	
		IX. OWNER/O	PERAT	OR SIGNATUR	E	FRE KT KD & A STOR	
rtify that the information	on provided forein is true	and accurate to the best of	f my knov	wledge.		ALAMEDA	CA CA
NATTIRE OF OWNER	PERATOR		D		22/07	and a strength instanting persons, where we also have a strength of the strength os strength of the strength os strength of the strength os strength o	470
John UN	ULL WWW J.A						
DE OF OWNER/OPERAT	ORTORION AJENT	)	T	TTLE OF OWNER	OPERATOR: PRO	if Mame	EP

	UNIFIED PRO	GRAM CONSO TANKS	LIDATED FORM			
U	INDERGROUND ST	ORAGE TA	ANKS – TANK PA	GE 1	(Two pages per	tank)
					Page of	2
TYPE OF ACTION     1. NEW       (Check one item only)     3. RENI	PERMIT  4. AMENDED P EWAL PERMIT	PERMIT 5. CHA	NGE OF INFORMATION   6.7  7  7  7	TEMPORARY TAI	NK CLOSURE CLOSED ON SITE	430.
BUSINESSNAME (Sama as FACIL	(Specify reason)	(Specify reaso FACILITY ID:		TANK REMOVED		1.
LOCATION WITHIN SITE (Optic	Shops, Inc.		CAC 00	261	3788	431
	SEE Allached	site	map			
	L TA	ANK DESCRIPT	<b>FION</b>			
(A scaled plot	plan with the location of the UST syste	m including buildings	and landmarks shall be submitted	to the local ager	ncy.)	
	UNKNOW	2	433. COMPARTMENTALIZ If "Yes," complete one page for	each compartment.	Yes 🔐 No	434.
DATE INSTALLED (YEAR/MO)	435. TANK CAPACITY IN GAL	LLONS	436. NUMBER OF COMPA	RTMENTS		437.
19405-19505 ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION (	For local use only)					438.
TANK LISE 420		IANK CONTEN	15		·	
TANK USE			·			440.
(If checked, complete Petroleum Type)	I Ia. REGULAR UNLEADED	2. LEADED	S. JET FOEL	1		ł
2 NON-FUEL PETROLEUM	I IS. PREMIUM UNLEADED	1 3. DIESEL		n nil		
	CON & CONVERSE	14. GASOHOL	441 CASH (2)	<u>R U··</u>		442
4. HAZARDOUS WASTE (Includes Used Oil)	COMMON NAME (from Hazardous Mare	erials Inventory page)	CAS# (from Hazardous Ma	teriais Inventory page	)	774.
95. UNKNOWN						
		NK CONSTRUC	TION			
TYPE OF TANK.	1. SINGLE WALL 3. SINGLE W MEMBRA	VALL WITH EXTERIOR	R 5. SINGLE WALL WITH IN 95. UNKNOWN	TERNAL BLADD	ER SYSTEM 4	443.
TANK MATERIAL - minung tank	2. DOUBLE WALL 4. SINGLE W	VALL IN A VAULT	99. OTHER		T	
(Check one item only)	2. STAINLESS STEEL 4. STEEL CL	AD W/FIBERGLASS	■ 5. CONCRETE ■ 8. FRP COMPATIBLE	99. OTHER:	• • •	144.
TANK MATERIAL - secondary tank	REINFORC	CED PLASTIC (FRP)	W/100% METHANOL	ETHANOL DO	S LINKNOWN A	45
(Check one item only)	STAINLESS STEEL     STAINLESS STEEL     STAINLESS STEEL     STAINLESS	LAD W/FIBERGLASS RCED PLASTIC (FRP)	<ul> <li>I. FRP NON-CORRODABLE JA</li> <li>I0. COATED STEEL</li> </ul>	CKET	0. OTHER	-
TANK INTERIOR LINING 1. R OR COATING 2. A (Check one item only)	RUBBER LINED 3. EPOXY LININ ALKYD LINING 4. PHENOLIC LI	IG 5. GLASS L NING 6. UNLINE	INING 95. UNKNOWN	446. DA	TE INSTALLED 44	47.
OTHER CORROSION 1. MAN PROTECTION PROT (If Aonicable) 2. SACR	UFACTURED CATHODIC 3. FIBER TECTION 4. IMPR IFICIAL ANODE	RGLASS REINFORCED ESSED CURRENT	PLASTIC 99. UNKNOWN	448, DAT	TE INSTALLED 44	<b>1</b> 9.
SPILL AND OVERFILL (Check all that apply) 1. SPILL COI 2. DROP TUR 3. STRIKER	YEAR INSTALLED 450 NTAINMENT BE DE ATE	0. TYPE 451.	OVERFILL PROTECTION EQUIL         1. ALARM         2: BALL FLOAT	PMENT: YEAR I FILL TUBE SHUT EXEMPT	INSTALLED 45 I OFF VALVE	52.
	IV. TANK	LEAK DETEC	TION			
	(A description of the monitoring	program shall be sub	mitted to the local agency.)	-		
IF SINGLE WALL TANK (Creck all that apply)	NLY) 5. MANUAL TAN	453. IK GAUGING (MTG)	IF DOUBLE WALL TANK O (Check one item only) □ 1. VISUAL (SINGLE WALL IN	RTANK WITH	BLADDER 45	4,
2. AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING	(ATG) 6. VADOSE ZON	E	2. CONTINUOUS INTERSTIT	AL MONITORIN	G.,	.,
3. CONTINUOUS ATG	🗖 7. GROUNDWAT	ER	3. MANUAL MONITORING		. 1 6 1 L	
4. STATISTICAL INVENTORY REC	CONCILIATION S. TANK TESTING	G			an the second	
(SIR) + BIENNIAL TANK TESTIN	NG 99. OTHER			PC	<u>amit cen</u>	TE.R
V. TA	ANK CLOSURE INFORMAT	TION / PERMA	NENT CLOSURE IN PL	ACEALAM	EDA, DA S	145
ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (YRM	10/DAY) 455. ESTIMATED QUANT	TTY OF SUBSTANCE F	REMAINING 456. TANK FILI	ED WITH INERT	MATERIAL? 457	7.

## INIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED A AM TANKS UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS – TANK PAGE 2

	Page $\leq$ of $\leq$				
UNDERGROUND PIPING	ABOVEGROUND PIPING				
SYSTEM TYPE 1 PRESSURE 2. SUCTION 3. G	RAVITY 458. I L PRESSURE 2. SUCTION 3. GRAVITY 459.				
CONSTRUCTION 1. SINGLE WALL 3, LINED TRENCH 99.0	OTHER 460. 1. SINGLE WALL 95, UNKNOWN 462.				
MANUFACTURER 2. DOUBLE WALL 295. UNKNOWN	2. DOUBLE WALL 99. OTHER				
MANUFACTURER	461. MANUFACTURER 463.				
1. BARE STEEL 6. FRP COMPATIBLE W/100% METHANOL 11.	BARE STEEL 6. FRP COMPATIBLE W/100% METHANOL				
2. STAINLESS STEEL 7. GALVANIZED STEEL 2.	. STAINLESS STEEL 7. GALVANIZED STEEL				
□ 3. PLASTIC COMPATIBLE WITH CONTENTS □ 95. UNKNOWN □ 3.	PLASTIC COMPATIBLE W/ CONTENTS 8. FLEXIBLE (HDPE) 99. OTHER				
4. FIBERGLASS 8. FLEXIBLE (HDPE) 99. OTHER 4.	FIBERGLASS 9. CATHODIC PROTECTION				
□ 5. STEEL W/COATING □ 9. CATHODIC PROTECTION 464. □ 5.	STEEL W/COATING 95. UNKNOWN 465.				
VII. PIPING LEAK DETECTION (Check all that apply)	(A description of the monitoring program shall be submitted to the local agency.)				
UNDERGROUND PIPING	ABOVEGROUND PIPING				
PRESSIBIZED PIPING (Check all that anniv)	PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that anniv):				
□ 1. ELECTRONIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR 3.0 GPH TEST WITH AUTO PUM	$P \square 1. ELECTRONIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR 3.0 GPH TEST WITH AUTO PUMP$				
SHUT-OFF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCONNECTION + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.	N SHUT OFF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCONNECTION + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.				
2. MONTHLY 0.2 GPH TEST	2. MONTHLY 0.2 GPH TEST				
3. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	3. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)				
	4. DAILY VISUAL CHECK				
CONVENTIONAL SUCTION SYSTEMS	CONVENTIONAL SUCTION SYSTEMS (Check all that apply)				
5. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING OF PUMPING SYSTEM + TRIENNIAL PIPING INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	3 🛛 🗹 5. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING OF PIPING AND PUMPING SYSTEM				
SAFE SUCTION SYSTEMS (NO VALVES IN BELOW GROUND PIPING):	6. TRIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)				
□ 7. SELF MONITORING	SAFE SUCTION SYSTEMS (NO VALVES IN BELOW GROUND PIPING):				
GRAVITY FLOW	□ 7. SELF MONITORING				
9 BIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	GRAVITY FLOW (Check all that apply):				
	A DAILY VISILAL MONITORING				
	9. BIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)				
SECONDARII V CONTAINED PIPING	SECONDARILY CONTAINED PIPING				
DESSUBITED DIDING (Check all that analy):	PDESSIDIZED PRENC (Check all that apply)				
ALARMS AND (Check an use apply).     ALARMS AND (Check an use apply).     ALARMS AND (Check are)	ALARMS AND (Check and data apply):     ALARMS AND (Check and Check and				
a. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK OCCURS	a. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK OCCURS				
□ b. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF FOR LEAKS, SYSTEM FAILURE AND SYSTEM	b. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF FOR LEAKS, SYSTEM FAILURE AND SYSTEM				
DISCONNECTION					
OFF OR RESTRICTION	11. AUTOMATIC LEAK DETECTOR				
12. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	12. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)				
SUCTION/GRAVITY SYSTEM	SUCTION/GRAVITY SYSTEM				
13. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS	□ 13. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS				
EMERGENCY GENERATORS ONLY (Check all that apply) 14. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR WITHOUT AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF	EMERGENCY GENERATORS ONLY (Check all that apply) 14. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR WITHOUT AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF				
15. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST) <u>WITHOUT</u> FLOW SHUT OFF OR RESTRICTION	□ 15. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST)				
16. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	16. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)				
17. DAILY VISUAL CHECK	17. DAILY VISUAL CHECK				
VIII. DISPENSER	CONTAINMENT				
DISPENSER CONTAINMENT 468. 1. FLOAT MECHANISM THAT SHUTS C	DFF SHEAR VALVE 469. 469.				
DATE INSTALLED 2. CONTINUOUS DISPENSER PAN SENS 3. CONTINUOUS DISPENSER PAN SENSER DISPENSER + AUDITE & AND VISION	SOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS 5. TRENCHLINER MONITORING ENSOR WITH AUTO SHUT OFF FOR 6. NONE				
DISFENSER + AUDIDLE AND VISUAL     IX. OWNER/OPER/	ATOR SIGNATURE				
certify that the information provided forein is the and accurate to the best of my kn	nowledge. ( PERMIT.CENTER				
ATMATURE OF OF ATTACK AND PERATOR AND A THE ATTACK AND AN	DATE: 22207 ALAMEUA, GA4707450				
AME OF OWNER/OPERATOR pring Agend	TITLE OF OWNER/OPERATOR: PROJECT MANAGER				
ermit Number (Agency use only) 473. Permit Approved By (Agency	y use only) 474. Permit Expiration Date (Agency use only) 475.				



ACORD, CERTIF	ICATE OF LIAB	ILITY IN	ISURAN	CE	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/1/2006
JCER (650) 341-8414	FAX (650) 341-8352	THIS CE	RTIFICATE IS IS	SSUED AS A MATTE	R OF INFORMATION
Druml Group, Inc.		HOLDER	ND CONFERS	NO RIGHTS UPON	I THE CERTIFICATE
1135 Farragut Blvd		ALTER T	HE COVERAGE	AFFORDED BY THE	POLICIES BELOW.
Foster City CA	94404	INSURERS	AFFORDING CO	VERAGE	NAIC #
INSURED		INSURER A. R	edland Insu	rance Company	37303
Technology, Engineering	And Construction, Inc	INSURER B. R.	edwood Fire	and Casualty	11673
dba Accutite		INSURER C: F	ireman's Fu	nd Insurance	21873
262 Michelle Court		INSURER D:			
South San Francisco CA	4080	INSURER E:			
COVERAGES					
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEI REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE PO AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BI	OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INS ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMI DLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SU EEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	SURED NAMED ABO ENT WITH RESPECT BJECT TO ALL T	ove for the pol ot to which this the terms, excl	CY PERIOD INDICATED. CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS USIONS AND CONDITIC	NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, DNS OF SUCH POLICIES.
INSR ADD'L LTR INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	DATE (MM/DD/YY	E POLICY EXPIRATIO	N	LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
	r			DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence	») \$
	R			MED EXP (Any one person	) \$
	.	}		PERSONAL & ADV INJUR	Y \$
	. ]			GENERAL AGGREGATE	s
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER	ય			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP A	GG \$
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				s 1,000,000
A ANY AUTO A ALL OWNED AUTOS	R001120005	07/01/2006	07/01/2007	BODILY INJURY	
SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY	
NON-OWNED AUTOS				(Per accident)	
				(Per accident)	\$
GARAGE LIABILITY	· ·			AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDEN	т \$
				OTHER THAN EA AC AUTO ONLY: AG	CC \$
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ <sup>`</sup>
				AGGREGATE	\$
					<u>    s                                </u>
DEDUCTIBLE		} · ]			\$
				WC STATU-	<u>в</u>
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					R 1.000.000
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	W673-4217	07/01/2006	07/01/2007	EL, EACH ACCIDENT	E 1,000,000
If yes, describe under	NO13-2217	0.,01,2000	0,,01,200,	EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOT	s 1.000.000
C OTHER Equipment Floater	MXI98122628	07/01/2006	07/01/2007	Rented/Leased Equip	300,000
		,			
Re: All California Operations.	SPECEUSIONS AUDED BY ENDORSEMENT.	SPECIAL PROVISION			28.7
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATIO	N	PEBAA	The fact and a second s
		SHOULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE DES	RIBED POLICIES BE CA	NCELLED BEFORE THE
City of San Jose		EXPIRATION DAT	THEREOF, THE	ISSUING INSURER WILL	ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
Risk Management Divisi	on m 110	30 DAYS WR	ITTEN NOTICE TO TH	E CERTIFICATE HOLDER NA	AMED TO THE LEFT, BUT
San Jose, CA 95110		FAILURE TO DO SO	SHALL IMPOSE NO	OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY	OF ANY KIND UPON THE
•		INSURER, IT'S AGE	NTS OR REPRESENTA	TIVES.	
		David Druml	DKM	$O_{-}/7$	- C-C

Consumer Affairs	State Of CONTRACTORS STA ACTIVE	California <b>TE LICENSE</b> LICENSE	BOARD
License Number	762034	Enti	, CORP
Business Name	TECHNOLOGY E	NGINEERI	NG & ACCUTITE

í.

Classification(s) A HAZ B C36

Expiration Date 04/30/2007



:



# CITY OF ALAMEDA 2263 SANTA CLARA AVENUE, ROOM 190

(510) 747-6800 04

		T.	<b>D</b> • 4		A1		
	understanding states and compared and appropriate of the states of the states of the states of the states of the	Fire	Permit:	FU/-U		n y managang ang pang mang mang mang mang mang mang mang m	and an and a state of the
Applicant	t Information	<u>Contra</u>	ctor Information	<u>n</u>	<u>(</u>	Owner Information	
TEC AC	CUTITE	TEC A	CCUTITE		PACIFIC SHOPS CX		K
262 MIC	CHELLE COURT	262 M	ICHELLE COU	JRT	1	815 CLEMENT A	VE
SOUTH	SAN FRANCISCO, C.	A SOUT	H SAN FRANC	CISCO, CA 94	4080 <i>I</i>	ALAMEDA, CA 945	01-1376
94080	1000	650-61	6-1200				
650-616-	-1200						
Project In	<u>iformation</u>						
Status:	IS S UED	Applied	l: 02/27/2007		Iss	sued: 03/06/2007	
Type: F	ire Permit	Finaled	:				
Categor	y:NA						
Sub-Typ	e: NA						
Parcel N	lumber: 071-0288-001-	02			Va	luation: \$23,483.00	
Job Add	ress: 1815 CLEMEN	T AVE					
Work De	escription: REMOVAL	L OF (3) UNDE	RGROUND TA	ANKS (COM	MERCIA	L)	
			INSPECT	IONS			
Building	g: (51	0) 747-6830 (7:3	0-9:30 AM)	Electrical	: (51	0) 747-6830 (7:30-9	9:30 AM)
Plumbin	ig & Mechanical: (51	0) 747-6830 (7:3	0-9:30 AM)	Fire:	(5) 1.51	0) 337-2120	
				Design Re	wiew: (51		
ITEM #	FEE DES CRIPTION		ACCOUNT	CODE	<u>UNITS</u>	FEE AMOUNT	PAID
250	250-PERMIT FILING F	EE	4140-37450 (	1050)	1	\$40.00	\$40.00
530	530-Tanks Remove Com	mercial (each)	3220-37260 (	6200)	3	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00
620	620-Records Managemen	nt Fee (each)	469409-3790	0 (6210)	40	\$140.00	\$140.00
965	965-Community Plannin	g Fee (Enter 1)	4140-33064 (	8765)	1	\$70.45	\$70.45
2999	Technology Fee		4140-33063 (	1051)	1	\$66.80	\$66.80
						<b>Total Fees:</b>	\$1,613.25
DECENT	" PAYMENT	CHECK #	COMU		<u>R</u>	ECEIPT	RECEIPT
KEC EIF 1	<u>#METHOD</u>	CHECK#		NIS/FAILE	<u>D</u>	ATE	<u>AMT</u>
438129	Check	19924	TECHNO	DLOGY,	02	2/27/2007	\$1,433.45
			ENGINE	ERING &			
438130	Credit Card			MURPHY	01	2/27/2007	\$179.80
730130	Cicuit Caru		Joint A		Total P	avments.	\$1 612 25
					I Juan I a		φ1,015.25
					Rola	nce Due:	\$0.00

## Treadwell&Rollo

APPENDIX B

Hazardous Waste Manifests and Disposal Records

	Accepted and by the second and
	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE PLAN
1. 2. , 3.	*** Complete closure plan according to instructions *** Name of Business Pacific Shops, Inc. Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) SEAN / SEVEN SWEINSEN Site Address 1815 (IEMENT AVENUE City, State Alameda, CA zip 94501 Phone (\$10) 521-1133 Mailing Address Same as above City, State Zip Phone
4. 5.	Business Name (if applicable)         Address         City, State         City, State         Senerator name under which tank will be manifested         Pacific       Shops         EPA I.D. No. under which tank(s) will be manifested
6. FEBRUARY 27, 2007	Contractor TEC Accutite Address 262 Michelle Oburt -1- -1-
	SO 541-377 ALAMEDA CLOSER

city, State S, Sah IRanci So 616-1200 Phone License Type (A)(B 10#76203Consultant (if applicable) 7. Svite Address 555 STREE -9040 0, "Zip 94 City, State Dan Phone Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable) 8. Name Davic nTitle Company JOME as above Phone Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan  $\_3$ 9. Length of piping being removed under this plan LINKNOWN Total number underground tanks at this facility (confirmed with owner or operator) 10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (See Instructions). Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter a) Name Komic Environmenta EPA I.D. No. CAD 009 452 657 License Exp. Date 9/30/07 60 Hauler License No. Address 2081 zip\_94307 City, State 125 No Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site b) TNURONMENTA EPAI.D. NO. CAD 009 452 657 Name Kamic Address 208 KNGC Zip QL City, State - 1638 ts nurdas

PERMIT GENTER ALAME DA 94501

	C)	Tank and Piping Transporter		i
		Name ECL	_ EPA I.D. No. CAD 482 030	113
		Hauler License No. 1933	License Exp. Date 33108	
		Address 255 PERR BND		
		city, State Richmond, CA	zip94801	
	·d)	Tank and Piping Disposal Site		
		Name_ECT	_ EPA I.D. No	
		Address 255 Parr Blud		
		city, State Richmond, CA	zip 94801	
11.	San			
	Nan	ne David Dixon	· .	
	Con	npany TREEDWELL + Rollo		
	Add	ress 555 MontaomERY S	STREET, Suite 350	
	City,	state In TRancisco, CA zip 94	901 Phone (415) 955-90	40
12.	Labo	oratory		
	Nam	ne Curtis & lompkins, L	٢D	
	Addı	ress 2323 - 5th STREET	-	
	City,	State BERKELEY, CA	zip_ <u>94710</u>	
	State	e Certification No. 01107		
13.	Have	e tank(s) or piping leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No	Unknown [17]	
	lf yes	s, describe:		
		· · ·		
14.	Desc	cribe method(s) to be used for rendering tank(s) iner	t:	
	SE	E attached work Dlar	<b>}</b>	

10027007 07/16/2003 1. PERMIT CENTER ALAMEDA, DA 94501

Before tank(s) are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be flushed back into the tank(s). All accessible piping must then be removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged using grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, (415) 771-6000, along with local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the contractor's responsibility to have a functional combustible gas indicator on-site to verify that the tank(s) is inerted.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information (See Instructions)

ry include ised d)	Material to be sampled (tank contents, soil, groundwater)	Location and Depth of Sample(s)
	boiler oil, soil + ground water (if present)	Approx. 5 feet
	diesel/appoline soil & groundwater (if present)	Approx 5 feet
	boiler oil, soilt around water (if present)	Appeox 5 feet
	ary include used d)	Material to be sampled (tank contents, soil, groundwater) boilER Oil, Soil + ground wetter (if present) diesel/appoline soil + groundwater (if present) boilER oil, Soil + ground water (if present)

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of underground piping that is removed. A groundwater sample must be collected if any groundwater is present in the excavation.

RECEIVED
,
07/16/2003
PERMIT CENTER ALAMEDA, CA 94301

Excavated/Stockpiled Soil					
Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated)	Sampling Plan				
Estimated 15 yards	See attached workplan				

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately after tank removal? [ /] yes [ ] no [ unknown

If yes, explain reasoning SEE allached workp sr

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that **excavated soil may not be returned** to the excavation without <u>prior</u> approval from this office. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party must communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling activities.

FRAMM 北京和宇宙院 ALAMEDS -07/16/2003 -1 5 10 1

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing sample(s):

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses and practical quantitation reporting limits shall be followed.

Contaminant Sought	EPA or Other Sample Preparation Method Number	EPA or Other Analysis Method Number	Method Detection Limit
TPHg Benzene Tolvene Ethylbenze Xylenes MTBE	SW 5030 SW 5030 SW 5030 SW 5030 SW 5030 SW 5030	SW 8015 SW 8020 SW 8020 SW 8020 SW 8020 Positive detection of MTBE Configmed by 8260	500 UG/KG 5 UG/KG 5 UG/KG 10 UG/KG 10 UG/KG

See Table 2, Recommended Minimum Verification Analyses for Underground Tank Leaks.

- 17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)
- 18. Submit copy of Worker's Compensation Certificate Name of Insurer <u>REdwood Fire + Casua H</u>
- 19. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
- 20. Enclose Fee (See Instructions)
- 21. Report all leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of discovery. The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (URL) form.
- 22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank removal. The closure report must contain all information listed in item 22 of the instructions.
- 23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B (one-B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "Tank Removed" in the upper right hand corner, if applicable).

RECEIVED
(TED) 27 2007 07/16/2003
PERMIT CENTER
ALAMECA, CA 94501

## TABLE #2REVISED 21 NOVEMBER 2003

#### RECOMMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FOR UNDERGROUND TANK LEAKS

HYDROCARBON LEAK	<u>SOIL ANALYSIS</u> (SW-846 METHOD)		<u>WATER ANALYSIS</u> (Water/Waste Water Method)		
Casoline	ТРНС	8015M or 8260	TPHG	8015M or 524 2/624 (8260)	
(Leaded and Unleaded)	BTEX	8260	BTEX	524 2/624 (8260)	
(Leaded and Officaded)	EDB and EDC	8260	EDB and EDC	524.2/624 (8260)	
	MTRE TAME	ETRE DIPE TRA and E	StOH by \$260 for s	oil and $524.2/624$ (8260) for water	
	TOTAL LEAD		TOTAL LEAD		
	IOTAL LEAD	Ontional	IOTAL LEAD	АА	
	Organic Lead	DHS-LUFT	Organic Lead	DHS-LUFT	
Unknown Fuel	TPHG	8015M or 8260	TPHG	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)	
	TPHD	8015M or 8260	TPHD	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)	
	BTEX	8260	BTEX	524.2/624 (8260)	
	EDB and EDC	8260	EDB and EDC	524.2/624 (8260)	
	MTBE, TAME,	ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and E	tOH by 8260 for so	oil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water	
	TOTAL LEAD	AA	TOTAL LEAD	AA	
		Optional			
	Organic Lead	DHS-LUFT	Organic Lead	DHS-LUFT	
Diesel, Jet Fuel, Kerosene,	TPHD	8015M or 8260	TPHD	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)	
and Fuel/Heating Oil	BTEX	8260	BTEX	524.2/624 (8260)	
	EDB and EDC	8260	EDB and EDC	524.2/624 (8260)	
	MTBE, TAME,	ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and E	tOH by 8260 for so	oil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water	
Chlorinated Solvents	CL HC	8260	CL HC	524.2/624 (8260)	
	BTEX	8260 or 8021	BTEX	524.2/624 (8260) or	
				502.2/602 (8021)	
	1,4-Dioxane	8270M	1,4-Dioxane	8270M	
Non-chlorinated Solvents	TPHD	8015M or 8260	TPHD	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)	
	BTEX	8260 or 8021	BTEX	524.2/624 (8260) or	
				502.2/602 (8021)	
Waste, Used, or Unknown Oil	TPHG	8015M or 8260	TPHG	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)	
	TPHD	8015M or 8260	TPHD	8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)	
	O&G	9070	O&G	418.1	
	BTEX	8260	BTEX	524.2/624 (8260)	
	CL HC	8260	CL HC	524.2/624 (8260)	
	1,4-Dioxane	8270M	1,4-Dioxane	8270M	
	EDB and EDC	8260	EDB and EDC	524.2/624 (8260)	
	MTBE, TAME,	ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and E	tOH by 8260 for sc	oil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water	
	METALS (Cd, C	Cr, Pb, Ni, Zn) by ICAP or	AA for soil water		
	PCB <sup>•</sup> , PCP <sup>•</sup> , PN	A, CREOSOTE by 8270 fo	or soil and 524/625	(8270) for water-	
		If found, analyze for d	libenzofurans (PCE	Bs) or dioxins (PCP)	
NOTES:					
1. 8021 replaces old m	ethods 8020 and 80	)10		and and where	
2. 8260 replaces old m	ethod 8240				
3. Reference: Table B-	1 in Appendix B o	f "Expedited Site Assessm	ent Tools for Und	erground Storage Tank Sites: A Guide	
for Regulators" (EPA	A 510-B-97-001).			ALAMENA SA GARD	
- · ·	,			المسالي المراجع المسل المراجع المسل منا والمراجع المسلم	

1

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be needed in order to obtain approval from the Department of Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this closure plan has been approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials, or equipment will void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION		
Name of Business TEC ACCUTITE		
Name of Inflividual John Murphy	<b>I</b>	i
Signature John Murphy Date 2	2Z	07
[ ] PROPERTY OWNER OR [ ] MOST RECENT TANK OWNER (Check one	) <sup>,</sup>	
Name of Business		

Name of Individual		
Signature	Date	



I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be needed in order to obtain approval from the Department of Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this closure plan has been approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials, or equipment will void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance of site work to schedule the required inspections.

ONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name of Business TEC Accutite
Name of Inplividual John MURPhy
signature John Murphy Date 2/22/07
PROPERTY OWNER OR [ ] MOST RECENT TANK OWNER (Check one)
Name of Business Pacific Shops, Inc.
Name of Individual Sean Svendsen
Signature of Date 2/23/02

PERMIS CENTER ALAMEDA, CA 94501

UST Closure Plan Rev. 07/16/2003

Р,3

U IED PROGRA	M CONSOLIDATED FOR TANKS
UNDERGROUND STO	ORAGE TANKS - FACILITY (One page per site) Page of
TYPE OF ACTION       I. NEW PERMIT       3. RENEWAL PERMIT         (Check one item only)       4. AMENDED PERMIT (S         6. TEMPORARY SITE CLO	5. CHANGE OF INFORMATION       PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE       400.         pecify change)       M 8. TANK REMOVED       SURE
I. FACILITY	/SITE INFORMATION
BOSINESS NAME (Same ar FACILITY NAME or DBA Doing Business As) 3. FAC	CAC 002613588
NEAREST CROSS STREET (HESTNUT STREET) BUSINESS    I. GAS STATION    3. FARM [] 5. COMMERCIAL	401.       FACILITY OWNER TYPE       4. LOCAL AGENCY/DISTRICT* $402.$ $401.$ FACILITY OWNER TYPE       4. LOCAL AGENCY/DISTRICT* $402.$ $403.$ I. CORPORATION       5. COUNTY AGENCY* $403.$ I. DIVIDUAL       I. 6. STATE AGENCY*         I. 3. DAPTNERSHIP       I. 7. FEDERAL AGENCY*
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS 404. Is facility on Indian Reservation REMAINING AT SITE I Yes Yoo	405.       * If owner of UST is a public agency: name of supervisor of division, section or office which operates the UST. (This is the contact person for the tank records.)       406.
II. PROPERTY (	DWNER INFORMATION
PROPERTY OWNER NAME PACIFIC Shops, -	Inc. (1910) 521-1133 408.
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS	AVENUE
CITY Alameda	10. STATE CA 411. ZIP CODE 94501 412.
PROPERTY OWNER TYPE 1. CORPORATION 2. INDIVIDUA 3. PARTNERS	L 4. LOCAL AGENCY / DISTRICT 6. STATE AGENCY 413. HIP 5. COUNTY AGENCY 7. FEDERAL AGENCY
III. TANK OW	NER INFORMATION
TANK OWNER NAME	414. PHONE 415.
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS	416.
СГТҮ 41	7. STATE 418. ZIP CODE 419.
TANK OWNER TYPE I. CORPORATION 2. INDIVIDU	AL 4. LOCAL AGENCY/DISTRICT 6. STATE AGENCY 420. SHIP 5. COUNTY AGENCY 7. FEDERAL AGENCY
IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION U	IST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER
TY (TK) HQ 44-	Call (916) 322-9669 if questions arise 421.
V. PETROLEUM UST F	INANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
INDICATE METHOD(s) 1. SELF-INSURED 4. SURETY BOND 2. GUARANTEE 5. LETTER OF CREDIT 3. INSURANCE 6. EXEMPTION	□ 7. STATE FUND       □ 10. LOCAL GOV'T MECHANISM       422.         □ 8. STATE FUND & CFO LETTER       □ 99. OTHER:          □ 9. STATE FUND & CD       □ 10. LOCAL GOV'T MECHANISM       422.
VI. LEGAL NOTIFICAT	ION AND MAILING ADDRESS
Check one box to indicate which address should be used for legal notifications and mailing. Legal notifications and mailings will be sent to the tank owner unless box 1 or 2 is checked	1. FACILITY 2. PROPERTY OWNER 3. TANK OWNER 423.
VII. APPLIC	ANT SIGNATURE
Certification: I certify that the information provided been is true and accurate to the best of SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE 2/22/07 424. PHONE 66-1200 425.
John MURPHY	26. TITLE OF APPLICANT PROIFCH MONDALER 427.
STATE UST FACILITY NUMBER (Agency us only) 4 (See Data Element 1, above.	28 1998 UPGRADE CERTIFICATE NUMBER (Agency use only)
UPCF Hwfwrc-a (1/99) - 1/2 www.unid	ocs.org Rev. 02/16/00
	PERMIT CENTER

UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOL TANKS LINIDED C DOLINID STOD & CE TA	IDATED FORM
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TA	(Two pages per tank)
	Page 1 of 2
TYPE OF ACTION       1. NEW PERMIT       4. AMENDED PERMIT       5. CHAN         (Check one item only)       3. RENEWAL PERMIT	IGE OF INFORMATION   6. TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE  430.  7. PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE  7. PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE  7. PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
BUSINES NAME (Same as FACILITY MAME or DBA - Doing BUSINESS AS) 3. FACILITY ID:	CAC 002613588
LOCATION WITHIN SITE (Optional) SEE Eteched Site	map 431.
I. TANK DESCRIPT	TON
(A scaled plot plan with the location of the UST system including buildings	and landmarks shall be submitted to the local agency.)
$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	<ul> <li>433. COMPARTMENTALIZED TANK Yes Yes No 434.</li> <li>If "Yes," complete one page for each compartment.</li> </ul>
DATE INSTALLED 435. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS	436. NUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS 437.
19405-19505 1000	UNKNOWN
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION (For local use only)	438.
II. TANK CONTEN	ITS
TANK USE 439. PETROLEUM TYPE	440.
□ 1. MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL □ 1a. REGULAR UNLEADED □ 2. LEADED	5. JET FUEL
(If checked, complete Petroleum Type) 1b. PREMIUM UNLEADED 3. DIESEL	6 AVIATION GAS
2. NON-FUEL PERCLEUM 1c. MIDGRADE UNLEADED 4. GASOHOL	$\begin{array}{c} \bullet \\ \bullet $
4. HAZARDOUS WASTE	CAS# (from Hazardous Materials Inventory page )
TYPE OF TANK I I. SINGLE WALL 3. SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIO	R 5. SINGLE WALL WITH INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM 443.
(Check one item only) MEMBRANE LINER	95. UNKNOWN
TANK MATERIAL - primary tank     1. BARE STEEL     3. FIBERGLASS / PLASTIC	5. CONCRETE 95. UNKNOWN 444.
(Check one item only) 2. STAINLESS STEEL 4. STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS	■ 8. FRP COMPATIBLE ■ 99. OTHER:
TANK MATERIAL – secondary tank 1. BARE STEEL 3. FIBERGLASS / PLASTIC	W/100% METHANOL ■ 8. FRP COMPTIBLE W/100% METHANOL 95. UNKNOWN 445.
(Check one item only) 2. STAINLESS STEEL 4. STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC (FRP)	9. FRP NON-CORRODABLE JACKET       99. OTHER         10. COATED STEEL
TANK INTERIOR LINING       1. RUBBER LINED       3. EPOXY LINING       5. GLASS         OR COATING       2. ALKYD LINING       4. PHENOLIC LINING       6. UNLINE	LINING 95. UNKNOWN 446. DATE INSTALLED 447.
OTHER COROSION     1. MANUFACTURED CATHODIC     3. FIBERGLASS REINFORCE       PROTECTION     PROTECTION     4. IMPRESSED CURRENT       (f Applicable)     2. SACRIFICIAL ANODE	D PLASTIC 95. UNKNOWN 448. DATE INSTALLED 449.
SPILL AND OVERFILL YEAR INSTALLED 450. TYPE 451. (Check all that apply) 1. SPILL CONTAINMENT 451.	OVERFILL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT:       YEAR INSTALLED       452.         1. ALARM       3. FILL TUBE SHUT OFF VALVE       452.         2. BALL FLOAT       4. EXEMPT
3. STRIKER PLATE	CTION
(A description of the monitoring program shall be su	bmitted to the local agency.)
IF SINGLE WALL TANK 453	IF DOUBLE WALL TANK OR TANK WITH BLADDER 454
(Creck all that apply) ☑ 1. VISUAL (EXPOSED PORTION ONLY) □ 5. MANUAL TANK GAUGING (MTG)	(Check one item only) □ 1. VISUAL (SINGLE WALL IN VAULTONLY)
2. AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING (ATG)     6. VADOSE ZONE	2. CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL MONITORING
3. CONTINUOUS ATG     7. GROUNDWATER	<b>3. MANUAL MONITORING</b>
4. STATISTICAL INVENTORY RECONCILIATION L 8. TANK TESTING	
V. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION / PERM	ANENT CLOSURE IN PLACE PRATE CENTER
TATIN CLOSONIC INFORMATION ( TERMA	REMAINING 456. TANK BIT I RANDER MED TARA TEDIATO 7457-
INKNOWN gallons	W Yes No

## IFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FL A TANKS UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS – TANK PAGE 2

VI PIPING CONST	Page 2 of 2			
UNDERGROUND PIPING	ABOVEGROUND PIPING			
SYSTEM TYPE 1. PRESSURE 2. SUCTION 3. GR	AVITY 458. 1. PRESSURE 2. SUCTION 3. GRAVITY 459.			
CONSTRUCTION/ 1. SINGLE WALL 3, LINED TRENCH 99. 0	THER 460. 1. SINGLE WALL 95. UNKNOWN 462.			
MANUFACTURER 2. DOUBLE WALL 22 95. UNKNOWN	2. DOUBLE WALL 99. OTHER			
MANUFACTURER	461. MANUFACTURER 463.			
1. BARE STEEL 6. FRP COMPATIBLE W/100% METHANOL	BARE STEEL 6. FRP COMPATIBLE W/100% METHANOL			
□ 2. STAINLESS STEEL □ 7. GALVANIZED STEEL □ 2. S	STAINLESS STEEL 7. GALVANIZED STEEL			
□ 3. PLASTIC COMPATIBLE WITH CONTENTS □ 95. UNKNOWN □ 3. 1	PLASTIC COMPATIBLE W/ CONTENTS 3. FLEXIBLE (HDPE) 99. OTHER			
4. FIBERGLASS 8. FLEXIBLE (HDPE) 99. OTHER 4. F	FIBERGLASS 9. CATHODIC PROTECTION			
□ 5. STEEL W/COATING □ 9. CATHODIC PROTECTION 464. □ 5. S	STEEL W/COATING 95. UNKNOWN 465.			
VII. PIPING LEAK DETECTION (Check all that apply) (	A description of the monitoring program shall be submitted to the local agency.)			
UNDERGROUND PIPING	ABOVEGROUND PIPING			
SINGLE WALL PIPING 460	467.			
PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):	PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):			
SHUT-OFF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCONNECTION + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.	SHUT OFF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCONNECTION + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.			
2. MONTHLY 0.2 GPH TEST	2. MONTHLY 0.2 GPH TEST			
3. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	3. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)			
	4. DAILY VISUAL CHECK			
CONVENTIONAL SUCTION SYSTEMS	CONVENTIONAL SUCTION SYSTEMS (Check all that apply)			
5. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING OF PUMPING SYSTEM + TRIENNIAL PIPING INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	5. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING OF PIPING AND PUMPING SYSTEM			
SAFE SUCTION SYSTEMS (NO VALVES IN BELOW GROUND PIPING):	6. TRIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)			
7. SELF MONITORING	SAFE SUCTION SYSTEMS (NO VALVES IN BELOW GROUND PIPING):			
GRAVITY FLOW	7. SELF MONITORING			
9. BIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	GRAVITY FLOW (Check all that apply):			
	□ 8. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING			
	9. BIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)			
SECONDARILY CONTAINED PIPING	SECONDARILY CONTAINED PIPING			
PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):	PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):			
10. CONTINUOUS TURBINE SUMP SENSOR WITH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL	10. CONTINUOUS TURBINE SUMP SENSOR WITH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL			
ALARMS AND (Check one)	ALARMS AND (Check one)			
□ a. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK OCCURS	a. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK OCCURS			
DISCONNECTION	DISCONNECTION			
C. NO AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF	C. NO AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF			
□ 11. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST) WITH FLOW SHUT	11. AUTOMATIC LEAK DETECTOR			
12. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	12. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)			
SUCTION/GRAVITY SYSTEM	SUCTION/GRAVITY SYSTEM			
□ 13. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS	□ 13. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS			
EMERGENCY GENERATORS ONLY (Check all that apply) 14. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR <u>WITHOUT</u> AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF	EMERGENCY GENERATORS ONLY (Check all that apply)			
□ 15. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST) WITHOUT FLOW				
SHUT OFF OR RESTRICTION				
16. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	LI 10. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)			
17. DAILY VISUAL CHECK	L 17. DAILY VISUAL CHECK			
	CONTAINMENT			
DISPENSER CONTAINMENT 468. 1 I. FLOAT MECHANISM THAT SHUTS	OFF SHEAR VALVE 469.			
DATE INSTALLED 2. CONTINUOUS DISPENSER PAN SEN 3. CONTINUOUS DISPENSER PAN SEN DISPENSER + AUDIBLE AND VISUA	SUSCE + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS J5. TRENCH/LINER MONITORING SENSOR <u>WITH</u> AUTO SHUT OFF FOR 6. NONE			
X. OWNER/OPER	ATOR SIGNATURE			
I pertify that the information provided forein is true and accurate to the best of my k	nowledge. / ALAMEDA. DA DAEDA			
SIGNATURE OF OWNER OPERATOR CHIEF	DATE: 22207			
NAME OF OWNER/OPERATORYpring Agen J	TITLE OF OWNER/OPERATOR: PROJECT MandEP			
Permit Number (Agency use only) 473. Permit Approved By (Agence	cy use only) 474. Permit Expiration Date (Agency use only) 475.			

TT	NDEDC	UNIFIED PROG	RAM CONSO TANKS	LIDATED FO		1	
			MAGE IA	<u> </u>		(Two pages per t	tank)
						Page of	2
TYPE OF ACTION     1. NEW       (Check one item only)     3. RENE	PERMIT	4. AMENDED PER	MIT 5. CHA	NGE OF INFORMA	TION 6. TEMPORA	RY TANK CLOSURE ENTLY CLOSED ON SITE	430.
BUSINESS NAME (Sum) as FACILY		Doing BusinessAs) 3.	FACILITY ID:	CAC	0026	13588	1.
LOCATION WITHIN SITE (Option	BEE a	Heched	Bite	map			431.
(A scaled plot n	Jan with the loc	L IAD	NK DESCRIPI	ION and landmarks sh	all be submitted to the lo	cal agency)	
TANK ID # #-3	432. TAN	K MANUFACTURER	anciduting buildings	433. COMPA	RTMENTALIZED TAN	IK Ves V No	434.
DATE INSTALLED	435. TAN	K CAPACITY IN GALL	ONS	436. NUMBE	R OF COMPARTMENT	rtment.	437.
1940-19503		860		L	NKNOWI	<u> </u>	
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION (F	or local use only)					·	438.
an a		<b>II. T</b> A	NK CONTEN	TS			
TANK USE 439.	PETROLEUM	ITYPE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				440.
(If checked, complete Petroleum Type)	L la REGULA	AR UNLEADED	2. LEADED	5. JET FU	EL ION GAS		
□ 2. NON-FUEL PETROLEUM		DE UNLEADED	4 GASOHOL		ON GAS		
3 CHEMICAL PRODUCT	COMMONIN				from Harardous Materials Inven	tory page ) 4	42.
4. HAZARDOUS WASTE (Includes Used Oil)	COMMON NA	UVIE (TOB Hazardous Marena	is inventory page)			nni hafe )	
95. UNKNOWN							
TYPE OF TANK	I. SINGLE WAL	LII. TAINI	LL WITH EXTERIOR		WALL WITH INTERNAL	BLADDER SYSTEM 44	43.
(Check one item only)	DOUBLE WAI	MEMBRANE	LINER LL IN A VAULT	95. UNKNO	WN		
TANK MATERIAL - primary tank	1. BARE STEEL 2. STAINLESS ST	3. FIBERGLASS	S / PLASTIC ) W/FIBERGLASS	□ 5. CONCRE □ 8. FRP COM	IE 🗍 95. UN PATIBLE 🗍 99. OTI	KNOWN 44	<b>14</b> .
		REINFORCE	PLASTIC (FRP)	W/100% N	ETHANOL		_
TANK MATERIAL – secondary tank L (Check one item only)	1. BARE STEE 2. STAINLESS	STEEL ] 4. STEEL CLA REINFORCI	SS / PLASTIC D W/FIBERGLASS ED PLASTIC (FRP)	<ul> <li>8. FRP COMPT</li> <li>9. FRP NON-CO</li> <li>10. COATED ST</li> </ul>	IBLE W/100% METHANC DRRODABLE JACKET TEEL	□ 99. OTHER	
TANK INTERIOR LINING     1. R       OR COATING     2. A       (Check one item only)	UBBER LINED LKYD LINING	3. EPOXY LINING 4. PHENOLIC LINI	5. GLASS L	INING <b>1/95.</b> ( ) <b>1</b> 99. (	JNKNOWN 446 OTHER	DATE INSTALLED 44	7.
OTHER CORROSION 1. MANU PROTECTION PROTI (If Applicable) 2. SACRJ	FACTURED CA ECTION FICIAL ANODE	THODIC 3. FIBERG	LASS REINFORCED SED CURRENT	PLASTIC 95.	UNKNOWN 448. OTHER	DATE INSTALLED 449	9.
SPILL AND OVERFILL (Check all that apply) 1. SPILL CON 2. DROP TUB	TAINMENT	EAR INSTALLED 450.	TYPE 451.	OVERFILL PRO 1. ALARM 2. BALL FLO	TECTION EQUIPMENT: I 3. FILL TUR AT I 4. EXEMPT	YEAR INSTALLED 452 BE SHUT OFF VALVE	-
		IV. TANK I	LEAK DETEC	TION			
<u> </u>	(A descrip	otion of the monitoring pa	rogram shall be sub	mitted to the local	agency.)		
IF SINGLE WALL TANK			453.	IF DOUBLE W. (Check one item of	ALL TANK OR TANK	WITH BLADDER 454	N 404
□ 1. VISONE (EAROSED FORTION OF	ATG)	6. VADOSE ZONE	Grooma (MID)		US INTERSTITIAL MON	TORING	1. S. S.
□ 3. CONTINUOUS ATG	,	7. GROUNDWATER		□ 3. MANUAL N	IONITORING	1 1 1 1 1 1 a	
4. STATISTICAL INVENTORY REC	ONCILIATION	8. TANK TESTING				the first the second	- 0
(SIR) + BIENNIAL TANK TESTIN	G	99. OTHER				and the second statement and the	_
V. TA	NK CLOSU	RE INFORMATI	ON / PERMA	NENT CLOSU	JRE IN PLACEA	LAMEDA. DA	TER
ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (YR/M	0/DAY) 455.	ESTIMATED QUANTIT	Y OF SUBSTANCE F	EMAINING 456	TANK FILLED WITH	VINERT MATERIAL? 457. Yes 🔲 No	

## UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED . 2M TANKS UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS – TANK PAGE 2

		VI. PIPING	CONSTR	UCTION (Charle	all that apply)	Page	<b>2</b> of 2
	UNDERGRO	UND PIPING			Al	BOVEGROUND PIPING	
SYSTEM TYPE	1. PRESSURE	2. SUCTION	3. GR	AVITY 458.	1. PRESSURE	2. SUCTION 3. GRAVITY	45
CONSTRUCTION/	1. SINGLE WALL	3, LINED TRENCH	0 99. OT	HER 460.	1. SINGLE WALL	95. UNKNOWN	
MANUFACTURER	2. DOUBLE WALL	95. UNKNOWN			2. DOUBLE WALL	99. OTHER	
	MANUFACTURER			461,	MANUFACTURER		46
1. BARE STEEL	6. FRP COMPATIBL	E W/100% METHANOL	D 1. B	ARE STEEL	In the second se	6. FRP COMPATIBLE W/100%	METHANOL
2. STAINLESS STEE	L 7. GALVANIZED ST	TEEL	1 2. S	TAINLESS STEEL	. r	7. GALVANIZED STEEL	
3. PLASTIC COMPA	TIBLE WITH CONTENTS	🗖 95. UNKNOWN	□ 3. PI	LASTIC COMPAT	- TBLE W/ CONTENTS [	<b>1</b> 8. FLEXTBLE (HDPE)	7 99. OTHE
4. FIBERGLASS	8. FLEXIBLE (HDPE	() <b>1</b> 99. OTHER	14.F	BERGLASS		9. CATHODIC PROTECTION	_ >>. O.I.II.
5. STEEL W/COATIN	IG D 9. CATHODIC PROT	TECTION 464.	D 5. S1	TEEL W/COATIN	а <b>Г</b>	95 UNKNOWN	46
	VII. PIPING LEAK	DETECTION (Check all the	at apply) (A	description of the mor	itoring program shall be submit	ted to the local agency.)	
	UNDERGROUND PIP	PING			ABOVEG	ROUND PIPING	
SINGLE WALL PIPI	NG		466.	SINGLE WA	LL PIPING		467
PRESSURIZED PIPING	(Check all that apply):		0.000	PRESSURIZE	D PIPING (Check all that a	apply):	
+ AUDIBLE AND	INE LEAK DETECTOR 3.0 LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, VISUAL ALARMS.	AND SYSTEM DISCONN	ECTION	SHUT C + AUDE	ONIC LINE LEAK DETE FF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM BLE AND VISUAL ALAR	CTOR 3.0 GPH TEST <u>WITH</u> AUTO FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCO MS.	D PUMP NNECTION
	DITY TEST (0 1 CDE)				LI 0.2 GPH IESI	<b>CDI</b> D	
J. ADDOAL INTEG	KILL IESI (U.I UPH)			J. ANNUA	L INTEGRITY TEST (0.1	GPR)	
	TON OUT OF			1 4. DAILY	VISUAL CHECK		
UNVENTIONAL SUCT	HUN SYSTEMS	C SVSTEM + TDIENDIT + T	DIDDIC	CONVENTION	AL SUCTION SYSTEMS	S (Check all that apply)	
INTEGRITY TES?	(0.1 GPH)	V GPOLIND PRENCY	PIPING	5. DAILY	ASUAL MONITORING O	F PIPING AND PUMPING SYSTE	М
T SELE MONITOR	MIS (NO VALVES IN BELOV	W GROUND FIFING):		CARE SUCCESS	AL INTEGRITY TEST (0		
J /. SELF MONITORI	NG			SAFE SUCTION	SYSTEMS (NO VALVE	S IN BELOW GROUND PIPING):	
RAVITY FLOW				☐ 7. SELF MC	NITORING		
9. BIENNIAL INTEG	RITY TEST (0.1 GPH)			GRAVITY FLO	W (Check all that apply):		
				8. DAILY V	ISUAL MONITORING		
				9. BIENNIA	L INTEGRITY TEST (0.1	GPH)	
ECONDARILY CON	TAINED PIPING			SECONDARI	LY CONTAINED PIP	ING	
RESSURIZED PIPING ( ). CONTINUOUS T	Check all that apply): JRBINE SUMP SENSOR 1	WITH AUDIBLE AND V	ISUAL	PRESSURIZED	PIPING (Check all that ap JOUS TURBINE SUMP	ply): SENSOR WITH AUDIBLE AN	D VISUAL
ALARMS AND (C	neck one)		[	ALARMS	AND (Check one)		
a. AUTO PUMP	SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK	OCCURS		🗍 a. AU.	to pump shut off wh	EN A LEAK OCCURS	
b. AUTO PUMP DISCONNEC	SHUT OFF FOR LEAKS, S	YSTEM FAILURE AND SY	STEM		O PUMP SHUT OFF FOR	R LEAKS, SYSTEM FAILURE AN	D SYSTEM
C. NO AUTO PU	JMP SHUT OFF		1	C. NO.	AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF		
11. AUTOMATIC LINE	LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GF	H TEST) <u>WITH</u> FLOW SH	υт		TICLEAK DETECTOR	•	
OFF OR RESTRICT	ION						
12. ANNUAL INTEGRU	TY TEST (0.1 GPH)			12. ANNUAL	INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 G	PH)	
CTION/GRAVITY SYS	TEM			SUCTION/GRAV	TTY SYSTEM		
13. CONTINUOUS SUN	AP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AN	ID VISUAL ALARMS	1	13. CONTINU	OUS SUMP SENSOR + A	UDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS	
14. CONTINUOUS SUN AUDIBLE AND VI	ORS ONLY (Check all that a MP SENSOR <u>WITHOUT</u> AUT SUAL ALARMS	pply) TO PUMP SHUT OFF		EMERGENCY G 14. CONTINI AUDIBLI	ENERATORS ONLY (CE JOUS SUMP SENSOR <u>W</u> E AND VISUAL ALARMS	neck all that apply) ITHOUT AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF S	,
15. AUTOMATIC LINE	LEAK DETECTOR (3.0	GPH TEST) <u>WITHOUT</u> F	FLOW	□ 15. AUTOMA	TIC LINE LEAK DETEC	TOR (3.0 GPH TEST)	
16. ANNIIAL INTEGRI	TY TEST (0 1 GPH)				INTEGRITY TEST (0 1 C	PH)	
17 DAILY VISUAL CH	ECK				SUAL CHECK		1° 19
		VIII DICOF	NSED	ONTAINMEN			1111
OF A TALLET		T MECHANISM TUAT OF	HITS OF	CINIALINMEN			H V K.
TE INSTALLED		TINI IOUS DISPENSED DAT	N SENICO	DIEAK VALVE	D VIGUAL AT ADAG	LI 4. DAILY VISUAL CHECK	469.
		TINUOUS DISPENSER PA	AN SENSO	SOR WITH AI	O SHUT OFF FOR	- S. IKENCHILINER MONITO	sking 7
	DISPI	ENSER + AUDIBLE AND	VISUAL A	LARMS		LI 6 NONE	
		IX. OWNER/O	PERAT	OR SIGNATUR	E	FRE ED & A STOR	
rtify that the information	on provided forein is true	and accurate to the best of	f my knov	wledge.		ALAMEDA	CA CA
NATTIRE OF OWNER	PERATOR		D		22/07	and a strength instanting persons, where we also have a strength of the strength os strength of the strength os strength of the strength os strength o	470
John UN	ULL WWW J.A						
DE OF OWNER/OPERAT	ORTORION AJENT	)	T	TTLE OF OWNER	OPERATOR: PRO	if Mame	EP

UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM TANKS							
U	NDERGROUND ST	ORAGE TA	ANKS – TANK PA	AGE 1	(Two pages per	tank)	
					Page 1 of	2	
TYPE OF ACTION     1. NEW       (Check one item only)     3. RENI	PERMIT  4. AMENDED P WAL PERMIT	ERMIT 5. CHAI	NGE OF INFORMATION $\Box$ 6.	TEMPORARY TA PERMANENTLY	ANK CLOSURE CLOSED ON SITE	430.	
BUSINESSNAME (Same as FACILI	(Specify reason)	(Specify reason		TANK REMOVEL		1.	
LOCATION WITHIN SITE (Optic	Shops, Inc.		CAC 00	261	3788	431.	
	SEE Hached	site_	map				
L TANK DESCRIPTION							
(A scaled plot ]	blan with the location of the UST system	m including buildings	and landmarks shall be submitted	to the local age	ency.)		
		5	433. COMPARTMENTALIZ If "Yes," complete one page for	each compartment.	Yes 🛃 No	434.	
DATE INSTALLED (YEAR/MO)	435. TANK CAPACITY IN GAI	LLONS	436. NUMBER OF COMPA	RTMENTS		437.	
19405-19505 ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION (	for local use only)					438.	
II. TANK CONTENTS							
TANK USE 439.	PEIROLEUM TYPE		·			440.	
(If checked complete Petroleum Type)	☐ 1a. REGULAR UNLEADED	2. LEADED	5. JET FUEL				
	Ib. PREMIUM UNLEADED	3. DIESEL	C AVIATION GAS	n ail			
2. NON-FOEL PERCOLEUM	LI Ic. MIDGRADE UNLEADED	4. GASOHOL	199. OTHER: DOILC	RON			
4. HAZARDOUS WASTE	COMMON NAME (from Hazardous Mate	rials Inventory page)	441. CAS# (from Hazardous Ma	terials Inventory pag	e)	442.	
95. UNKNOWN							
III. TANK CONSTRUCTION							
TYPE OF TANK	1. SINGLE WALL 3. SINGLE W	ALL WITH EXTERIOR	R 5. SINGLE WALL WITH IN	TERNAL BLADI	DER SYSTEM	443.	
	2 DOUBLE WALL 4. SINGLE W	ALL IN A VAULT	$\square$ 99. OTHER				
TANK MATERIAL - primary tank	1. BARE STEEL 3. FIBERGLA	SS / PLASTIC	5. CONCRETE	95. UNKNOW	N 4	144.	
(Check one item only)	2. STAINLESS STEEL 4. STEEL CL	AD W/FIBERGLASS	8. FRP COMPATIBLE	99. OTHER:			
TANK MATERIAL - secondary tank	1. BARE STEEL 3. FIBERGL	ASS / PLASTIC	■ 8. FRP COMPTIBLE W/100% N	ETHANOL	5. UNKNOWN 4	45.	
(Check one item only)	2. STAINLESS STEEL 4. STEEL C. REINFOR 5. CONCRE	LAD W/FIBERGLASS CED PLASTIC (FRP) TE	<ul> <li>9. FRP NON-CORRODABLE JA</li> <li>10. COATED STEEL</li> </ul>	CKET	99. OTHER	-	
TANK INTERIOR LINING 1. R OR COATING 2. A (Check one item only)	UBBER LINED 3. EPOXY LININ LKYD LINING 4. PHENOLIC LI	G 5. GLASS L NING 6. UNLINE	INING 95. UNKNOWN	446. DA	ATE INSTALLED 44	47.	
OTHER CORROSION 1. MANI PROTECTION PROT (If Applicable) 2. SACR	JFACTURED CATHODIC 3. FIBER ECTION 34. IMPR IFICIAL ANODE	RGLASS REINFORCED ESSED CURRENT	PLASTIC UNKNOWN 99. OTHER	448. DA	TE INSTALLED 44	<b>4</b> 9.	
SPILL AND OVERFILL (Check all that apply) 1. SPILL CON 2. DROP TUE	YEAR INSTALLED 450 NTAINMENT BE	D. TYPE 451.	OVERFILL PROTECTION EQUI	PMENT: YEAR FILL TUBE SHU EXEMPT	INSTALLED 45 JT OFF VALVE	52.	
	IV. TANK	LEAK DETEC	TION				
<u></u>	(A description of the monitoring	program shall be sub	mitted to the local agency.)				
IF SINGLE WALL TANK (Cjeck all that apply)	NLY) 5. MANUAL TAN	453. K GAUGING (MTG)	IF DOUBLE WALL TANK O (Check one item only)	RTANK WITH	BLADDER 45	4	
2. AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING (ATG)			2. CONTINUOUS INTERSTIT	AL MONTTORI	NG	.,	
3. CONTINUOUS ATG 7. GROUNDWATER			3. MANUAL MONITORING		1 and the former	1	
4. STATISTICAL INVENTORY RECONCILIATION 38. TANK TESTING							
(SIR) + BIENNIAL TANK TESTIN	IG 99. OTHER			PE	AMIT CEN	TE.R	
V. TA	NK CLOSURE INFORMAT	TION / PERMAN	NENT CLOSURE IN PL	ACEALAM	EDA, DA S	145	
STIMATED DATE LAST USED (YRMO/DAY) $455$ . ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF SUBSTANCE REMAINING $456$ . TANK FILLED WITH INERT MATERIAL? $457$ .							

## INIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED A AM TANKS UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS – TANK PAGE 2

	Page $\leq$ of $\leq$				
UNDERGROUND PIPING	ABOVEGROUND PIPING				
SYSTEM TYPE 1 PRESSURE 2. SUCTION 3. G	RAVITY 458. 1 PRESSURE 2 SUCTION 3 GRAVITY 459.				
CONSTRUCTION 1. SINGLE WALL 3, LINED TRENCH 99.0	OTHER         460.         □         1. SINGLE WALL         □         95. UNKNOWN         462.				
MANUFACTURER 2. DOUBLE WALL 295. UNKNOWN	2. DOUBLE WALL 99. OTHER				
MANUFACTURER	461. MANUFACTURER 463.				
1. BARE STEEL 6. FRP COMPATIBLE W/100% METHANOL 11.	BARE STEEL 6. FRP COMPATIBLE W/100% METHANOL				
□ 2. STAINLESS STEEL □ 7. GALVANIZED STEEL □ 2.	STAINLESS STEEL 7. GALVANIZED STEEL				
□ 3. PLASTIC COMPATIBLE WITH CONTENTS □ 95. UNKNOWN □ 3.	PLASTIC COMPATIBLE W/ CONTENTS 8. FLEXIBLE (HDPE) 99. OTHER				
4. FIBERGLASS 8. FLEXIBLE (HDPE) 99. OTHER 4.	FIBERGLASS 9. CATHODIC PROTECTION				
□ 5. STEEL W/COATING □ 9. CATHODIC PROTECTION 464. □ 5.	STEEL W/COATING 95. UNKNOWN 465.				
VII. PIPING LEAK DETECTION (Check all that apply) (A description of the monitoring program shall be submitted to the local agency.)					
UNDERGROUND PIPING	ABOVEGROUND PIPING				
PRESSIBIZED PIPING (Check all that anniv)	PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):				
□ 1. ELECTRONIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR 3.0 GPH TEST WITH AUTO PUM	□ 1. ELECTRONIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR 3.0 GPH TEST WITH AUTO PUMP				
SHUT-OFF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCONNECTION + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.	SHUT OFF FOR LEAK, SYSTEM FAILURE, AND SYSTEM DISCONNECTION + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.				
2. MONTHLY 0.2 GPH TEST	2. MONTHLY 0.2 GPH TEST				
3. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	□ 3. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)				
	4. DAILY VISUAL CHECK				
CONVENTIONAL SUCTION SYSTEMS	CONVENTIONAL SUCTION SYSTEMS (Check all that apply)				
5. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING OF PUMPING SYSTEM + TRIENNIAL PIPING INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	5. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING OF PIPING AND PUMPING SYSTEM				
SAFE SUCTION SYSTEMS (NO VALVES IN BELOW GROUND PIPING):	6. TRIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)				
□ 7. SELF MONITORING	SAFE SUCTION SYSTEMS (NO VALVES IN BELOW GROUND PIPING):				
GRAVITY FLOW	7. SELF MONITORING				
9. BIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	GRAVITY FLOW (Check all that apply):				
	□ 8. DAILY VISUAL MONITORING				
	9. BIENNIAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)				
SECONDARIEV CONTAINED PIPING	SECONDARILY CONTAINED PIPING				
PRESSIBIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):	PRESSURIZED PIPING (Check all that apply):				
10. CONTINUOUS TURBINE SUMP SENSOR <u>WITH</u> AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS AND (Check one)	10. CONTINUOUS TURBINE SUMP SENSOR <u>WITH</u> AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS AND (Check one)				
a. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK OCCURS	a. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF WHEN A LEAK OCCURS				
□ b. AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF FOR LEAKS, SYSTEM FAILURE AND SYSTEM	□ b. AUTO FUMP SHUT OFF FOR LEAKS, SYSTEM FAILURE AND SYSTEM				
DISCONNECTION	DISCONNECTION				
□ C. NO AUTO POMP SHUT OFF	LC. NO AUTO POMP SHOT OFF				
OFF OR RESTRICTION					
12. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	12. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)				
SUCTION/GRAVITY SYSTEM	SUCTION/GRAVITY SYSTEM				
13. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS	13. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS				
EMERGENCY GENERATORS ONLY (Check all that apply)	■ 14. CONTINUOUS SUMP SENSOR WITHOUT AUTO PUMP SHUT OFF				
AUDIDLE AND VISUAL ALAMAS 15. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST) <u>WITHOUT</u> FLOW SHIT OFF OR RESTRICTION	□ 15. AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR (3.0 GPH TEST)				
16. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)	16. ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST (0.1 GPH)				
17. DAILY VISUAL CHECK	17. DAILY VISUAL CHECK				
VIII. DISPENSER	CONTAINMENT				
DISPENSER CONTAINMENT 468. 1 1. FLOAT MECHANISM THAT SHUTS C	DFF SHEAR VALVE 4. DAILY VISUAL CHECK 469				
ATE INSTALLED $\square$ 2. CONTINUOUS DISPENSER PAN SENSOR + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS $\square$ 5. TRENCHLINER MONITORING $\square$ 3. CONTINUOUS DISPENSER PAN SENSOR WITH AUTO SHUT OFF FOR $\square$ 6. NONE					
DISPENSER + AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS					
certificate the information provides percin is true and accurate to the best of my by					
AGNATURE OF OF WALK OPERATOR	DATE: 22207 ALAME DA, BA470 450				
AME OF OWNER/OPERATOR Prints (Agen)	TITLE OF OWNER/OPERATOR: PROJECT Manadele				
ermit Number (Agency use only) 473. Permit Approved By (Agency	y use only) 474. Permit Expiration Date (Agency use only) 475.				


ACORD, CERTIF	ICATE OF LIAB	ILITY IN	ISURAN	CE	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/1/2006				
JCER (650) 341-8414	FAX (650) 341-8352	THIS CE	RTIFICATE IS IS	SSUED AS A MATTE	R OF INFORMATION				
Druml Group, Inc.		HOLDER	ND CONFERS	NO RIGHTS UPON	I THE CERTIFICATE				
1135 Farragut Blvd		ALTER T	HE COVERAGE	AFFORDED BY THE	POLICIES BELOW.				
Foster City CA	94404	INSURERS	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE N						
INSURED		INSURER A. R	edland Insu	rance Company	37303				
Technology, Engineering	And Construction, Inc	INSURER B. R.	edwood Fire	and Casualty	11673				
dba Accutite NSURFR C: Fireman's Fund Insurance 21873									
262 Michelle Court INSURER D:									
South San Francisco CA	4080	INSURER E:							
COVERAGES									
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEI REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE PO AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BI	OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INS ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMI DLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SU EEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	SURED NAMED ABO ENT WITH RESPECT BJECT TO ALL T	ove for the pol ot to which this the terms, excl	CY PERIOD INDICATED. CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS USIONS AND CONDITIC	NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, DNS OF SUCH POLICIES.				
INSR ADD'L LTR INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	DATE (MM/DD/YY	E POLICY EXPIRATIO	N	LIMITS				
GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$				
	r			DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence	») \$				
	R			MED EXP (Any one person	) \$				
	.	}		PERSONAL & ADV INJUR	Y \$				
	. ]			GENERAL AGGREGATE	s				
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER	ય			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP A	GG \$				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				s 1,000,000				
A ANY AUTO A ALL OWNED AUTOS	R001120005	07/01/2006	07/01/2007	BODILY INJURY					
SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY					
NON-OWNED AUTOS				(Per accident)					
				(Per accident)	\$				
GARAGE LIABILITY	· ·			AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDEN	т \$				
				OTHER THAN EA AC AUTO ONLY: AG	CC \$				
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ <sup>`</sup>				
				AGGREGATE	\$				
					<u>    s                                </u>				
DEDUCTIBLE		} · ]			\$				
				WC STATU-	<u>в</u>				
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					R 1.000.000				
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	W673-4217	07/01/2006	07/01/2007	EL, EACH ACCIDENT	E 1,000,000				
If yes, describe under	NO13-2217	0.,01,2000	0,,01,200,	EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOT	s 1.000.000				
C OTHER Equipment Floater	MXI98122628	07/01/2006	07/01/2007	Rented/Leased Equip	300,000				
		,							
Re: All California Operations.	SPECEUSIONS AUDED BY ENDORSEMENT.	SPECIAL PROVISION			28.7				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATIO	N	PEBAA	The fact and a second s				
		SHOULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE DES	RIBED POLICIES BE CA	NCELLED BEFORE THE				
City of San Jose		EXPIRATION DAT	THEREOF, THE	ISSUING INSURER WILL	ENDEAVOR TO MAIL				
Risk Management Divisi	on m 110	30 DAYS WR	ITTEN NOTICE TO TH	E CERTIFICATE HOLDER NA	AMED TO THE LEFT, BUT				
San Jose, CA 95110		FAILURE TO DO SO	SHALL IMPOSE NO	OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY	OF ANY KIND UPON THE				
•		INSURER, IT'S AGE	NTS OR REPRESENTA	TIVES.					
	David Drum1/DKM								

Consumer Affairs	State Of CONTRACTORS STA ACTIVE	California <b>TE LICENSE</b> LICENSE	BOARD
License Number	762034	Enti	, CORP
Business Name	TECHNOLOGY E	NGINEERI	NG & ACCUTITE

í.

Classification(s) A HAZ B C36

Expiration Date 04/30/2007



:



# CITY OF ALAMEDA 2263 SANTA CLARA AVENUE, ROOM 190

(510) 747-6800 04

		T.	<b>D</b> • 4		A1			
	understanding states and construction of the polycopy of the second states and the second states and	Fire	Permit:	FU/-U		n y managang ang pang mang mang mang mang mang mang mang m	and an and a state of the	
Applicant	t Information	<u>Contra</u>	ctor Information	<u>n</u>	<u>(</u>	Owner Information		
TEC AC	CUTITE	TEC A	CCUTITE		1	PACIFIC SHOPS CX	K	
262 MIC	CHELLE COURT	262 M	ICHELLE COU	JRT	1	815 CLEMENT A	AVE	
SOUTH	SAN FRANCISCO, C.	A SOUT	H SAN FRANC	CISCO, CA 94	4080 <i>I</i>	ALAMEDA, CA 945	01-1376	
94080	1000	650-61	6-1200					
650-616-	-1200							
Project In	<u>iformation</u>							
Status:	IS S UED	Applied	l: 02/27/2007		Iss	sued: 03/06/2007		
Type: F	ire Permit	Finaled	:					
Categor	y:NA							
Sub-Typ	e: NA							
Parcel N	lumber: 071-0288-001-	02			Va	luation: \$23,483.00		
Job Add	ress: 1815 CLEMEN	T AVE						
Work De	escription: REMOVAL	L OF (3) UNDE	RGROUND TA	ANKS (COM	MERCIA	L)		
			INSPECT	IONS				
Building	g: (51	0) 747-6830 (7:3	0-9:30 AM)	Electrical	: (51	0) 747-6830 (7:30-9	9:30 AM)	
Plumbin	ig & Mechanical: (51	0) 747-6830 (7:3	0-9:30 AM)	Fire:	(5) 1.51	0) 337-2120		
				Design Re	wiew: (51			
ITEM #	FEE DES CRIPTION		ACCOUNT	CODE	<u>UNITS</u>	FEE AMOUNT	PAID	
250	250-PERMIT FILING F	EE	4140-37450 (	1050)	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	
530	530-Tanks Remove Com	mercial (each)	3220-37260 (	6200)	3	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00	
620	620-Records Managemen	nt Fee (each)	469409-3790	0 (6210)	40	\$140.00	\$140.00	
965	965-Community Plannin	g Fee (Enter 1)	4140-33064 (	8765)	1	\$70.45	\$70.45	
2999	Technology Fee		4140-33063 (	1051)	1	\$66.80	\$66.80	
						<b>Total Fees:</b>	\$1,613.25	
DECENT	" PAYMENT	CHECK #	COMU		<u>R</u>	ECEIPT	RECEIPT	
KEC EIF 1	<u>#METHOD</u>	CHECK#		NIS/FAILE	<u>D</u>	ATE	<u>AMT</u>	
438129	Check	19924	TECHNO	DLOGY,	02	2/27/2007	\$1,433.45	
			ENGINE	ERING &				
438130	Credit Card			MURPHY	01	2/27/2007	\$179.80	
730130	Cicuit Caru		Joint A		Total P	avments.	\$1 612 25	
					I Juan I a		φ1,015.25	
					Rola	nce Due:	\$0.00	



a SEACOR company

PLEASE REMIT CHECK PAYMENT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc. Box#2886 P.O. Box 8500 Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886

PLEASE REMIT ACH PAYMENT TO: NRC Environmental Services Inc. Bank of New York ABA 021000018 Acct#56100110015632001

	Invoice #:	516672
March 20, 2007	NRCES Job #:	27540
	Customer PO #:	verbal
TEC Accutite	Contact:	John Murphy
35 Soth Linden Ave.	Phone:	(650) 616-1233
So. San Francisco, CA 94080	Fax:	(650) 616-1244
	Terms:	Net 30 Days
	_	
Provide Vacuum truck to Pump-out Waste Oil Tank, Transport		
Waste to Evergreen Oil - Load Rejected		
1815 Clement Avenue Alameda, CA	Job Date (s):	3/6/2007
	March 20, 2007         TEC Accutite         35 Soth Linden Ave.         So. San Francisco, CA 94080         Provide Vacuum truck to Pump-out Waste Oil Tank, Transport         Waste to Evergreen Oil - Load Rejected         1815 Clement Avenue Alameda, CA	March 20, 2007       Invoice #: NRCES Job #: Customer PO #:         TEC Accutite       Contact: Phone:         35 Soth Linden Ave.       Phone:         So. San Francisco, CA 94080       Fax: Terms:         Provide Vacuum truck to Pump-out Waste Oil Tank, Transport       Terms:         Provide Vacuum truck to Pump-out Waste Oil Tank, Transport       Job Date (s):

Progress Billing: Yes Final Billing: No

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Provide Vacuum truck to Pump-out Waste Oil Tank, Transport	ea.	830.00	830.00
		IN	VOICE SUBTOTAL	\$830.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

TOTAL INVOICE

TAX

\$830.00 Currency: USD

n/a

Løgige

**Project Manager** 

Direct Phone (51 Fax (51

(510) 749-4130 (510) 749-4150

FED ID #: 91-1572532

A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for all past due invoices to include the flat late fee amount. CC: ACCOUNTING

Plea		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	A Deserve and Deserve			Tracking	No. contract		
	WASTE MANIFEST	12.Page For	300 321-5479	e Phone	00	21	411	11 .	JJK
	5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address	•	Generator's Site Address	s (if different th	nan mailing addre	ss)			
	ALAMEDA CA 94501								
	Generator's Phone: 5,10 5,21 - 1133					(finikas			
11	6. Dansporen company Name Ecology Control Industries	×				98	203	0 1	73
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name				U.S. EPA ID N	Number	,		
╟	8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address				U.S. EPA ID N	Number			
	255 Part Boulevard								
	Richmond CA 94801				IC A D	0 0	ġ ś 8	83	92
lť	Paciality's Phone:         Second		10. Contair	ners	11. Total	12. Unit	12	Warte Co	
_	HM and Packing Group (if any))	. (	No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	13		
¥2	EMPTY STORAGE TANK(S)		0020	يسوحيد	1500		0.12	* -	
5		(2)	5 1 3	44		٣		2 - 3 140	
	2.								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	is new T	an Bebelalaraa	2 2	tari Karia		
	3.	1 A			ан Алар Са	en e	shi na <u>a</u> aya		<u>.</u>
Ŀ	an a	<u></u> .		- - -	a ta ƙwallon ƙ		filis et a		71 4
(. <b>.</b> .	14				30	Co - 1 445	000, 5 10		
				· · ·			3. s - s <u>-</u>		·
	14 Special Handing by inploys and Additional Informations TANK &= 333333 ECI Jeb # 5273327 Washing Dieper Mr. White Kardling, Wa	e noj <i>lit</i> s	and schur	8 (830 	9 <b>4</b> 15, 9 • a porc	2297 2297	( <b>500</b> g	a1)	
	<ul> <li>Special Handing Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 333335</li> <li>ECZ Jeb # SPT3327</li> <li>GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached Locritity that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached Locritity that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if Jam a large</li> </ul>	consignment and ding to applicat EPA Acknowled quantity génera	stat), 333 and June fully and accurately desc le international and nation igment of Consent. tion or (b) (iff I am a small	is (930	g still ; 3 the proper stills the gulations. If stor) is true.	2297 V///	(500 g , and are cla pment and l	ssified, pac am the Prir	kaged, nary
	<ul> <li>Special Handworks Instructions and Additional Insurances</li> <li>TANK #= 33293</li> <li>TANK #= 33293</li> <li>GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the contents of this consignment contorm to the terms of the attached Locitify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large senerator s/Offeror's PrintedTyped Name</li> <li>THE ADDITION TO THE ADDITION TO THE TERMS OF THE ADDITION TO THE ADDITION TO THE TERMS OF THE T</li></ul>	xonsignment arr ding to applicat EPA Acknowled quantity generative for Signal	e fully and accurately describe international and nation ignment of Consent. (tor) or (b) (iff I am a small Gure in the second s	itiled abyre to all generative quantity gene	gal), 3 hepopoper stip hay equiations. If retor) is true.	21297 Ding name export shi	(\$100 g % and are cla pment and 1 Moi C	ssified, pac am the Prir	kaged, näry y Yea 7
	14. Special Handworks/Handbook and Additional Imaginations TAININE Section 14 Special Handworks/Handbook and Additional Imaginations TAININE Section 14 Section 1	consignment arr ding to applicat EPA Acknowled quantity generat Gran Signal	e fully, and accurately desc ble international and nation igment of Consent. (tor) or (b) (iff I am a small Ure Port of entity Port of entity	is (930 nibed abyre ) nal governmen quantity geng /exit:	gal), 3 wheproper stip havegulations. If retor) is true.	2297 N. / /// ping.name rexport shi	(500 g Ac and are cla pment and I Mõ	ssified, pac am the Prir	kaged, näry y Yea 7
	14. Special Handing Instructions and Additional Informations TANK Second States and Additional Informations TANK Second States and Additional Informations TANK Second States and the additional States and	consignment are ding to applicat EPA Acknowled quantity generat Construction of the second Signal	Port of entry Date leaving	is (0.50	gst 15, 3 with exproper stills tai regulations. If estor) is true.	2297 N / / / /	(300 g /- , and are cla pment and I Mo	ssified, pac am the Prir fith Day	kaged, näry y Yea Z
	14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 33393 14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 33393 5. GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of this of marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to the attached Locarity that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached Locarity that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached Locarity that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached Locarity that the waster minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if J am a large senerate s/Offepor's Printed/Typed Name 6. International Shipments	consignment ar ronsignment ar ding to applicat EPA Acknowled quantity gérier Signat	Port of entry Date leaving	ibed above to a solution of the solution of th	gails, 3 Areproper stip requisitons. If retor) is true.	2297 N/A/	, and are cla pment and I Moi Z	ssified, pac am the Prir ith Day	kaged, nary y Yea Z C
	14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 33293 14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 33293 EC I J C J F J C J F J C J C J C J C J C J C	consignment and consignment and ding to applical EPA Acknowled Ar Signat	Port of entry Date leaving ure	is ( 0 3 0 ribed abyre t al governmen quantify gene /exit U.S.:	g at 1) The proper stip tal equiations. If retor) is true.	Ping name rexport shi	(\$100 g , and are cla priment and 1 Moi C	ssified, pac am the Prir fith Day	kaged, nary y Year Z C
	14. Special Handing Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 31333 14. Special Handing Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 31333 25. GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of this construction for transport according to the terms of the attached Locrity: that the contents of this construction for the terms of the attached Locrity: that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large senerative statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large senerative statements of U.S. DAX I FI CONDUCT To U.S. DAX I FI CONDUCT To U.S. Transporter signature (for exports only): 7. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials ransporter 2 Printed/Typed Name	Export from U.S Signat	e fully, and accurately describe international and nation gment of Consent. (tor) or (b) (if I am a small une Port of entry Date leaving ure	is ( 0 3 0	gal), 3 whethere stip tay equilations. If fetor) is true.	ping name rexport shi	(300 g , and are cla prient and 1 Moi Z Mor Mor	ta 1 ssified, pac am the Prir th Day	kaged, nary y Yea Z C
	14. Special Handley Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 33393 14. Special Handley Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 33393 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the contents of this or marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport accord Exporter, Toertify that the contents of this consignment contorm to the terms of the attached I certify that the waster minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if J am a large senerators/Office/S Printed/Typed Name 6. International Shipments Import to U.S. International Shipments of Receipt of Materials transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name 3. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity. Type	consignment are roding to applicat EPA Acknowlex quantity generat Signat	of fully, and accurately desc be international and nation (gment of Consent. (tor) or (b) (if I am a small tor) or (b) (if I am a small Date leaving Jure Jure	s (0.50	gal 15, 3 withelproper stip tai equilations. If etor) is true.	ping name rexport shi	(\$100 g	is a 1 ssified, pac am the Prir ith Day ith Day	kaged, nary y Yéa Yéa Yéa
G 71 16 71 18 18	14. Special Handley Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 33335 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the contents of this of marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport accord Exponter, 1 certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the contents of the attached I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached I certify that the use minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large senerate stoff of the use I insport to U.S. International Shipments I import to U.S. International Shipments I import to U.S. International Shipments I insporter to U.S. International Shipments I insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials I ansporter 1 Printed/Typed Name a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity I Type	consignment arr rding to applicat EPA Acknowled EPA Acknowled Signat	Port of entity Date leaving ure	is (030 ribed above to al government quantity gene /exit: U.S.:	g at 1) The proper stip tal equilations. If retor) is true. 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ping name export shi	(200 g	ith Day	kaged, nary y Yea Z C Yéa y Yéa
	14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Informations TANK #= 33.93 5. GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the contents of this of marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport accor Exporter. T certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached L certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if J am a large seneration statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if J am a large seneration of the terms of the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached L certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached L certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if J am a large seneration of the terms of the attached L certify that the vorter of statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if J am a large seneration of the terms of the attached L certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached L certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if J am a large seneration of the terms of the attached L certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached L certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if J am a large seneration of the terms of the attached L certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if J am a large seneration of the U.S. JACLFH C.S. JACLFH C.	consignment and ding to applicat EPA Acknowled Signat	Port of entry Date leaving ure Residue Manifest Reference Nu	is (030	g at 1) 3 The broper stip hal equilations. If refor) is true. 1 Partial Reject U.S. EPATID Nurr	ping name rexport shi	(\$100 g	ith Day ith Day	kaged, nary y Yea Z C Yea A A Yea
	14. Special Handred paraphone and Addressed Internations TANK #= 31333 15. GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of this constructed and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport accord to the terms of the attached Locrity: that the contents of this constructed in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if J am a large senerator s/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 6. International Shipments Import to U.S. DALIFIC SUPPLY of the transport accord to the terms of the attached Locrity: that the contents of Materials 7. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials 7. Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 8. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity b. Alternate Facility (or Generator)	i John Signat	Port of entry Date leaving ure Residue Manifest Reference Nu	is ( 0 3 0 mbed aby te b nal government quantity gene /exit: U.S.: 	g a 1) 3 The proper stip tal equiations. If tal equiations. If tal equiations. If Partial Reject U.S. EPA ID Num	ping name rexport shi	COD C	ith Day	kaged, nary y Yéa Z C Yéa
С Т Т Т Т Т Т Т Т Т Т Т Т Т		Signat	fully, and accurately desc be international and nation igment of Consent. itor) or (b) (if I am a small itor) or (b) (if I am a small itor) or (b) (if I am a small if I am a small	is (030	g st 15 ; 3 with exproper stip had equilations. If etor) is true. Partial Reject U.S. EPATO Nurr	ping name export shi	(300 g	ith Day Full Rej	kaged, nary y Yea Yea ( Yea
		consignment are ding to applicat EPA Acknowled EPA Acknowled Signat	fully and accurately desc be international and nation (gment of Consent. tior) or (b) (if I am a small Ure Port of entity Date leaving ure ure	is (030	g st 1) The proper stip tal equiations. If retor) is true. 1 Partial Reject U.S. EPA 10 Nurr	ping name rexport shi	And are cla priment and 1 Moi Mor	th Day	kaged, nary y Yea Z Z Yéa Yéa
18 18 18 19 10 19 1		i i j j j j j zonsignment arr ding to applical EPA Acknowled auantity genera signat Signat Signat	Port of entry Date leaving Ure Residue Manifest Reference Nu	is ( ) 3 0	g a 1) 3 The proper stip tal equiations. If etor) is true. 1 Partial Reject U.S. EPA ID Num 4	ping name rexport shi	COD C	th Day	kaged, nary y Yea Z Z Z yea
TI G 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		Disposal, an a. a. b. b. c. c. c. c. c. c. c. c. c. c	fully, and accurately desc be international and nation igment of Consent. itor) or (b) (if I am a small itor) or (b) (if I am a small itor) or (b) (if I am a small if I am a small I am a small I am a small	is (030	g at 1 }	ping name export shi	(2 10 ) (2 , and are cla pment and 1 Mon Mon	ith Day ith Day ith Day	kaged, nary y Yea Z 2 Year
Image: Transmission of the second s		xonsignment arr ding to applical EPA Acknowled quantity generat Signat Signat Signat 1 3. y the manifeste Signatur		is (030	g at 1	ping name rexport shi	And are classed and a second an	th Day	kaged, nary y Yea Z Z Year

ţ

**GENERATOR'S INITIAL COPY** 

ų,

i

•

e print or type. (Form design	ed for use on elite (12-pitch)	to Containers intomber and		Anna Deine	• Dhann	10018 mon	A YEL C.U	m Approve	OMB No	,2050-00
UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 293		below) for the type of contain		ergency respons noo oels al ool the true of a start	e Phone Iw Tethwaqy (	2 01011 (e) (e) 6 2 1 nay 2 5 6			abureerd ar Denos to	JK d
5. Generator's Name and Mailing	Address spectoiteelo to	BA - Budap, cloth, paper.	General mot aid	tor's Site Address	dif different t	han mailing addit	<b>is t</b> oern	quire gener s waste tru	en anotatio Loonesai ()	ederal teg
second with an instant	· paneto de son	ON - Metal Same (Contraction	101 (A)	Foral 6700 22	1997, (en.).	continuation a	assay, th	and the	12- <b>0</b> 312	-703 à T
Generator's Phone 200 (CT)	005, 03565 \$11	CW = Wocden boxes, car				NOW CHURCH	s ju nosa	anderion and	ann an chuine Tha an tha	
A Transporter And Company Name	anal stand sound	DF = Cylinders. DF = Fiberboard or nigelic	initias Terri	st lessoner two iso	ierits atomia	U.S. EPAID	Number	regionin 30 i	0.00 (180)004	instrol val
. Transporter 2 Company Name		<u>אזפיגא מישיחט, אוני</u>	n, Any an Collection	nor all padimens To more of a to a	u line privel mec estraco	USEPAID	Number	blenge vonst ablige vonst	n phiain ann an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann	ibi sinn 290 eorigheosaí
	SE ANABER O VIINEOU IDIO S	n i I, Total Quandy Eater, investignated boxes; I	1811 : 1810 :	umpation di la si Licenteria di	vi Piciyata <del>dalar Cindi</del> k	NO THE THE BORDON	a'n oderr <del>Diel Kont</del>	ok Narosto <del>, and naro</del> t	, 194 y <del>770000 (</del>	e o Cresses <del>Tradicionada</del>
seen hage following house	pulsale or tubilions To the	rigan do not brezilando do noto naterio	J'AT -			U.S. EPAID	Number	y - artiĝ	€ set or #th	ំ កំខាន់ដែលស ក
an gula is sine an Finangoan An gula is sine an Finangoan		Vesta quantities en en en sito	3239	50.	2561	ns for Genera	olioomeni Manicoli	li Inabi (133)	1. contractor	and the part
acility's Phone: (<<+>4) 33	inceded antenno contraction	semuent konse io smor :z.i. u semuent konse io semuise	911 1016	Stopate Carte	10 . 1010-1131	CA	16000	1000 C	GILT.	Zant iciai
and Packing Group (if an	Michalle Libber Subbild Nam	Enter, in designated boxes, if	16	no.	ecs. даа л Туре	evaluation of the second se	st2; Unit: Wt./Vol.	9096 Sul 3	Waste Code	lentitica <b>g</b> s Page
1 RG, Royal	ABLY IN THE OF MEAS	T, 5 12, 9, 000	PA Former &	the first page (f	,e.) izstin	implete this Ma	o ol beeu	r of pages	dmua leta	nter the
Proceedings of the	When we to be Briderry	<ul> <li>G = Gattons Albuid) (mph</li> <li>Kiloorams</li> </ul>	fn t	26N). If <b>P</b> OVI.	-0 <u>018</u>	1 23 35 TR	nousundr admanna	n <del>ter et Ge</del> Doge <i>fe</i> ho	<del>Nie odzielie</del> 297 vonst	1 3. Emer
= 1008 (2002 Pr.UnUS	(emeron	L = Liters (liquids only).	trievs ant r	n be obtained	o noilemit	ay response int	emerger	er for which	one numb	10 6 1941.
ni heisekun sei vina birdirler	ogianaj bin Mateire and Cubir Yards	Mote: Toos Metric Toos Ci	s capable	odwingeringst Isnikation who	norry save 10 's: 10(19)	e ne jo jaquini Kaj kovalhemi	on, the or of the	stevenst Stevenst	to redmun	en en l
a active and the second s	in suproments wood as real ca	scittlection with very large or		the channel	de nuitem 1 an aomi	ntai hatisish po ta ha veh a znu	hivora na	validizacco diacom el te	9) 200 00 1 200 00	nnc.in Baaile
านี้เหรือ กระสนีย์ ซ่อรอ กระจ	somesh of sober we we as	im 10 Weste Codes Enter up to six federal and si	34		i an	bris ;je	gerola de	2107 - 214 - 2 Storr - 2190 - 57	Marine and	Subcert)
nd landing of latin pabor is	second dise the house the second	Chi State waste ondes fhat a	ard and armanon	ម្ភាំង ពួកទេលការ រាង ស្ត្រាំង ពួកទេលការ ពារ	y sucches Dianngi ti	se and solutions a	i kaowiat 1	Superior States	enoemos Trieneros	Beach Pasch
ne alekteri en en ser dage de ser ser ser	a can nanan tanu annan matanya.	Wester	u knowledye	sel estimation (minist	steq di tran	es: s disilografi	i and ind	àggide oni	o isigatan Matema	eril ioi
diagonal diagona A consecuta diagonal di	ations and Additional inform	em 14. Speciel Hascing Instr.	liem 3 when	ni berebie ed i	ino bisorie	ien information	alun ogo	0.020000	สี่งวรรมาล	Note: En
		the proper than agend if	96. If a j ssponse	skribed in item Emergency Ri	alsneten Johenn en	steswent lie. The should be	n ceiltean c (Vitisiai	nie dislemii	tonaric er ientri ols	hiere is ni Leoimuile
Station of Data sity e	isses, such as wasan prone of its. Generation also havy us	and stauso s latouru and stauso s latouru	aved vite r	inus angito ant nati ci policitati	ilesimismu sinsi usha	nt ho <b>helal) an</b> Januina ad blud	Hous was alenat shu	es to the vé specific m	lides tedm lose ritiw o	iun enorid escociate
CANERATOR SOFFERIORS	alenaj ser podoria esti fudo TERTIFICATION I FRANKAR		ARCH SA			with a month third	nina mamb	toden in on	nicuti Transi	ideñá a o
marked and labeled/placarde	I, and are in all respects in proper	r condition for transport according	o appreable men	alignal and nation	al governme	tal regulations i	export shi	omentervat Studies	nine) ini	This on <b>g</b> m 5 Gan
al central the waste mirane	ation statement (dentified to 40,0	FR 26227(a) (4) am a lane quan	ity generator) or d	vertanaspall	rugativ gene	ration in the sent	ismadt.	yent of al	u ta anisn	Enterthe
Properties and the second s	Kaneo Avia 2009 a joliov her	neidues trat are ro-altin gine of are to the stating	177 Sitt 1	iaomun arono naamun arono naamun arono	ner e rejere Rud jamie	nagisini one .n Gali edipluoris	ଥାରମା <b>ଉପ</b> ୁ ପ ୧୫ ୧୦୦୫)	IE DURING	n ee abaye Geliyyyy	ac acard
International Shipments	U un <b>lingor de U.S</b> ina da bera	un SON Engennitengen 2097 od Johnson never due Export	from Ustron 200	Port of entry	extelan ela	Culture belong	inen antis Residentis	nadura 19Və artlı fila	anuluintar	n adivojo
nsponer signature (for exports o	nly):	requirements	etispipi.	Date leaving	<b>US</b> V	al site address Runne Druns	iaydy ddi 180 yr en	Also spiller	Moniques 225mur 2	entrio lin Intra vera
porters Plinted/Typed Name	n sizes were date the waste n	t The genetator must reac	Signature		seannin	NUI MAR CU	one shie	T CHE MONT	f <sup>™</sup> Däy⊂	Nei Year II
ver of the state o	neities neitennites (uitas Alternationaliste and anti-	onnen alsen ort pringe	ent mocarter	د جمل المسلم المسلم مسلم المسلم ال	ارد العراقين <u>و خواجع مح</u>		243 2.0 Jomianiki		X 🐲	
	n 300293 of PCRAsteintso	ดและ ารู้สึกษาอยู่สอยไทยอ รอยแสโตะ อเลียง ได้ที่ ประ	Signature		neter i	uhr epin in a	Tors anys	4 ynsinna	Day Bridge	nen <b>Xear</b> n
Distrepancy in Corectory via	លេខ shipment ri <mark>as dao</mark> n prop	lerononershender	1.20 (42)	ejed bowing	e dealaran. Felgion yez	n notennoint	evite to a	n da Vijet Dida Vijet	Werth NGG	sut intervention a woos u
Discrepancy Indication Space	Quantity	Туре	7A*1-00	no9 A99) /»)le Residue	éri? Cusi 	Partial Reject	ion	e este linde in Since A second	Full Rejec	if more fi
en ladar ordere de la la Regel ordena provinsione	ang panang panjana ( ang panang panjana (	n Ang as no ang	1Stan - Stan	est Reference N/I	mber	digisi edi in se	goise que	laus censo	(ABC) DOM S	છેલ્લા છે. કોઈ લ્લોનર્સ
Alternate Facility (or Generator)	randi musiki si madagi 1 da ila da malaka da kata	ร กับวิติสรริการที่สินชีวิธีชีว 1-กระบุการใก้การที่สินสาว	ithirs.	.:(2 - (2	W Trip W II - I	U.S. EPA ID Non	iber	<del>al éditores</del> al éditores	n dodinine Con siligo	COLD ING
inve Phope	<ul> <li>States and the states and states</li> <li>Alternative and the states of the states</li> </ul>	etro chiman dianan shi wax ambo anacia chimita	19.55	standa j		grandes and	da padala Na padala	al calibration	of 1000 Vielande	11.00
Signature of Alternate Facility (o	r Generator)	0.000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	şi totişi	seleccióne ave	husikaadik	0	iner and	Mont	) Day	Year
	umur district yan tankan Antaria shi na kasara shi	ng nagita na mininaka. A. Mininakanakanakana	90 at its All and a second s	en and that is	A too gibilit	inge er følse odde <del>so med present</del> e	ri aniala. Than the ba	19 9 VI-0		1.12 <b>180</b> 7
Incertations available traport manage	2.	ior nazarijovs waste ireatment, dis	posal, and recyclin 3.	ig systems)	an an ann an Anna an Anna Anna an Anna Anna	a and a second second	<u>al (122) des</u> Al (122) des la (122) Al (122) des la (122)	torran u	nare da conter Contragos	and descine
un Current and Contractor	invite and an and a second second				uroja St	est retein vit	na an a	interior la com	titester.	1040105 <sup>3</sup>
esignated Facility Owner or Ope	rator: Certification of receipt of h	zardous materials covered by the	manifest except as	noted in item 18a		gfiolaud eirsa	201.550	1.57 521604	្រុសស្រីនា	i etoki
d/Typed Name	1	the state of the second second second	Signature SPO	的合理。在自己的	Sec. Sec.	AR OF CORLE AND	1. 106 A.K.L	ess S <b>Monm</b>	Dav 1	Year

GENERATOR'S INITIAL COPY

EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are ob

è

έſ	t U	INIFORM HAZARDOUS	1. Conciator iD N	UNDER		2. Page 1 of	<ol><li>Emergency Response</li></ol>	e Phone	4. Manifest	t Tracking I	Number		
·	١L	WASTE MANIFEST	CAC 0	0281	3588	1	800 321-5479			1214	4111	1.	J
	5	Generator's Name and Mail	ing Address				Generator's Site Address	(if different	than mailing addre	ess)			
	Ш	1815 CLEMENT A	VE										
	11	ALAMEDA CA 94	1501										
	G	Generator's Phone: 5 1	0 52	1 - <u>113</u> :									
	6.	Ecology Control	ne Industries						U.S. EPA ID	Number	202	0 4	7
	IĻ	Elena <u>y</u> Lenned							CAU	<u>88</u> ,	203	01	1
	11'	. Transporter 2 Company Nan	ne						U.S. EPAID	Number			
	<b> </b>	Designated Eacility Name ar	d Site Address							Number			_
	"	Ecology Control Inc	iustries						U.S. EPAIDI	NUMDer			
		266 Parr Boulevard Rickmand, C.K. 046	j 507										
	I Fai	niunmunu CA 940 niiws Phone: 540 - 23	5.1909							0.00	3 A B	821	a
	1 Fai	On U.S. DOT Description	0- <u>1080</u> ion (including Proper	Shinning Name Ha	azard Class ID Numb	or.	10 Contai				340	0.3	2
	98   98	and Packing Group (if a	any))	Shipping Name, Ha	22010 01035, 10 140110	e1,	No.	Type	Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.	13.	Waste Co	odes
		Non-RCRA Ha:	zardous Wast	te. Solid				1700	X		540		
Į	5	(EMPTY STOR	AGE TANK(	si			00 205		1500		012		
à	5						8-0-3-	TP	-92569-	P			
		2.											
0	2											-	
		3.											
											·		+
													+
		4.											
	1	ſ							1				-+-
7	14. E U 15.	Special Handling Instruction ECI Job Jear Prop GENERATOR'S/OFFERO	s and Additional Info 5 TORACE T # 527 er PHC R'S CERTIFICATION	T3327 When he N: 1 hereby declare	NK #= 222 adling. U	ue ig hts	-gat), 3239 and volum e fully and accurately des	6 (850 <b>2<i>CS Q1</i></b> cribed abgye	gal), 3 e appro	23397 0 X / M	(500 gr 10.10	al) /	ckag
	14 E U 15.	Special Handling Instruction ECI Job Jear Prop GENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the c	s and Additional Info TORAGE TO Ger PHE R'S CERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re contents of this const	TANKS TAN TANKS TAN T3327 When ha N: I hereby declare espects in proper col grimment conform to 1000	NK #= 2.3.3. <b>Inding</b> . U that the contents of ti ndition for transport a the terms of the attace	De ights The ights the consignment ar the EPA Acknowle	-gat), 3339 and volume e fully and accurately des bie international and natic dgment of Consent.	6 (850 <b>Cribed above</b> onal governm	gal), 3 e appro e butine proper shi ental regulations.	2297 DXIM pping name If export shi	(500 gr (a /e , and are clas ipment and I	al) ( ssified, pao am the Pri	ckag
	14 E	Special Handling Instruction ECI Job GENERATOR'S/OFFERO marked and labeld/placar Exporter, I certify that the of I certify that the waste mini erators/Offeror's Printed/Tyr	s and Additional Info TORAGE T Ger PHE R'S CERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re contents of this consist mization statement i ned Name	ANKS TA T3327 When ha N: I hereby declare espects in proper co ignment conform to identified in 40 CFR	NK #= 2.3.3 radling. U that the contents of t ndition for transport a the terms of the attace 262.27(a) (if I am a la	De ig Hts De ig Hts nis consignment ar coording to applice had EPA Acknowle rige quantity genere se a coording	-gal), 3339 and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a smaj ture	6 ( 35 0 Constant of the second of the seco	gral), 3 e optimations ental egulations. negetor) is true.	23397 a X /m pping name If export sh	(500 gr (500 gr (a fe) (a, and are classification (prment and 1) (Mor	al) ssified, pac am the Pri	ckaç ímar
	14 E 15. Gene	Special Handling Instruction ECI Job GENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the o I certify that the waste mini erators/Offeror's Printed/Typ	s and Additional Info STORAGE T Ger PHES R'S CERTIFICATION ded, and are in all re contents of this consist mization statement i ped Name	ANKS TA T3327 When ha N: I hereby declare espects in proper cool ignment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR	NK #= 233 indling. U that the contents of t ndition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if I am a la CCC	De ig Hts De ig Hts his consignment au ccording to applice had EPA Acknowle inge quantity geneu Fr H Signe	and volume and volume bie international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small ture	6 ( 35 0 es que cribed above nal governm quantit gen	gral), 3 e approper shi ental egulations. negator) is true.	pping name	(500 gr (a, fe), and are class ipment and I Mor	al) ssified, pac am the Pri	ckag ímar
	14 E	Special Handling Instruction ECI Job Sear Prop GENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the o I certify that the waste mini erators/Offeror's Printed/Typ International Shipments	s and Additional Info TORAGE TORAGE R'S CERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re contents of this consi mization statement i bed Name	ANK3 TA T3327 When he N: I hereby declare sepects in proper co ignment conform to I identified in 40 CFR	NK #s 233 adling. L that the contents of t ndition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if 1 am a la ACC	Ue ig Hs De ig Hs nis consignment au ccording to applica hed EPA Acknowle med EPA Acknowle rege quantity geneu F-2 H Signa	gal), 3339 and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a smaj ture	6 (850 es qu cribed aboyen rouge of the rouge of the roug	gal), 3 e approper shi ental egulations. negator) is true.	23397 a X ima pping name If export sh	(500 gr 10 fe , a, and are classification ipment and I Mor Ú	al) ssified, pao am the Pri ath Da	ckag ímar 7
TLNI →	14 E	Special Handling Instruction Special Handling Instruction Sear Drop GENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, 1 certify that the c 1 certify that the waste mini- rerational Shipments insporter signature (for expon-	s and Additional Info TORACE T Ger PHEC R'S CERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re contents of this consi mization statement i ped Name CRAY A	ANKS. TAI ANKS. TAI T3327 When ha N: I hereby declare espects in proper col genment conform to to dentified in 40 CFR The U.S. DHCI	NK #= 2.22 indling. U that the contents of ti ndition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if 1 am a la ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC	De ig hts De ig hts nis consignment ar ccording to applica hed EPA Acknowle inge quantity gener for the Signal Export from U.	e fully and accurately des bie international and natic dgment of Consent. atory or (b) (If I am a sma iture	6 (350 cribed above nal governm rugaroty ger y/exit: g U.S.:	g=1), 3 e appro- e butine/proper shi vental egulations. negator) is true.	23397 A ima pping name If export sh	(500 gr (500 gr (prediction of the second	al) ssified, par am the Pri th Da	ckag ímar 7
ER INTL +	14.5 E 15. Gene Tran 17. T	Special Handling Instruction ECI Job GENERATOR'S/OFFERO marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the c I certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Typ International Shipments resporter signature (for export transporter Acknowledgment	s and Additional Info TORASE T Ger PHE R'S CERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re contents of this consist mization statement i bed Name CERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re contents of this consist mization statement i bed Name CERTIFICATIO to constant mization statement i for the statement i statement of the stateme	ANKS TA T3327 When ha N: I hereby declare espects in proper cou grament conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DACI U.S. DACI als	NK #= 2.22 indling. U that the contents of the ndition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if I am a la ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCCC ACCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC	Deights Deights nis consignment ar ccording to applica nad EPA Acknowle nge quantity gener Construction Signa Export from U.2	e fully and accurately des ble international and natio dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small thure	S (350 Cribed above rugaroty ger rugaroty ger ylexit: g U.S.:	gral), 3	pping name	(500 g 12 fe a, and are clain ipment and 1 Mor L	al) ssified, pac am the Pri hth Da	ckag imar 7
DRTER (NT'L +	14, 14, 15, 15, 15, 16, 16, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17	Special Handling Instruction EC_T_Sob GENERATOR'S/OFFERO marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the o I certify that the waster mini erators/Offeror's Printed/Typ International Shipments insporter signature (for export ransporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nar	s and Additional Info TORAGE T Ger PHECE R'S CERTIFICATION ded, and are in all re- contents of this consis mization statement in the Name CEASY A mission to ts only): of Receipt of Materia 10	ANKS TAN ANKS TAN T3327 When ha spects in proper cou- ignment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR THE U.S. DHE! als	NK #= 2.3.2 indling. U that the contents of the ndition for transport a the terms of the attace 262.27(a) (if 1 am a la ACC	De ig Hts De ig Hts his consignment ar ccording to applice hed EPA Acknowle her EPA Acknowle From Signa Export from U. Signa	and volue and volue e fully and accurately des ble international and natio dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a smaj ture S. Port of entu Date leavin	6 (350 cribed above nal governm quantity ge y/exit: g U.S.:	gral), 3	pping name	(500 g 10 fe 10 fe 1	al) ssified, pace am the Pri th Da	ckag ímar 7
SPORTER INT'L +	It. It. Gene Tran 17. Trans	Special Handling Instruction ECI Job Sear Prop GENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the o I certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Typ International Shipments resporter signature (for export transporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Dawid Stady	s and Additional Info TORAGE T FORAGE T STORAGE T STORAGE T STORAGE SCENTIFICATION ded, and are in all re- sontents of this consist mization statement i sontents of this consist mization statement i SCEALY A STORAGE MINOR A STORAGE	ANKS TA ANKS TA T3327 When ha spects in proper cool ignment conform to 1 identified in 40 CFR U.S. DACI U.S. DACI als	NK #= 2.3.3 radling. U that the contents of the dition for transport a the terms of the attacc 262.27(a) (if 1 am a la ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC	De ig Hts De ig Hts his consignment au ccording to applice had EPA Acknowle inge quantity geneu - 2  Signa Export from U.: Signa - 4	and volume and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a smal ture S. Port of enti Date leavin	S (350 cribed aboyen rupartity ger y/exit: g U.S.:	gral), 3	pping name	(500 gr a fe , and are class ipment and 1 Mor	al) ssified, pace am the Pri th Da 3 0	ckag imar 7 7
ANSPORTER INT'L +	14 E I 15. Gene Tran	Special Handling Instruction ECI Sob CENERATOR S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the or certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Type international Shipments ransporter Signature (for export ransporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nam Dard Stady isporter 2 Printed/Typed Nam	s and Additional Info TORACE T STORAGE T	ANKS TA ANKS TA T3327 When ha spects in proper can ignment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DAC U.S. DAC als	NK #= 2.3.3 radling. L that the contents of t ndition for transport a the terms of the atlac 262.27(a) (f1 am a la ACC = D ACC = D ACC = D ACC = D	De ig Hts De ig Hts De ig Hts his consignment au coording to applica hed EPA Acknowle hed EPA Acknowle Signa Signa	e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (f1 am a smal ator) or (b) (f1 am a smal ture S. Port of enti Date leavin ture	S (350 cribed above ribed abo	gal), 3	pping name	(500 gr a te , and are class ipment and 1 Mor Mon Mon	al) ssified, pad am the Pri th Da $30^{1}$	ckag imar ay 7
TRANSPORTER INT'L +	14 E I 15. Gene I 16. k Tran	Special Handling Instruction ECI Job CENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, 1 certify that the c certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Type international Shipments resporter signature (for export fransporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Dary Sporter 2 Printed/Typed Nan	s and Additional Info TORAGE	ANKS TAI T3327 When ha N: I hereby declare espects in proper col grimment conform to to dentified in 40 CFR TEL U.S. DACI als	NK #= 2.22 indling. U that the contents of the ndition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if 1 am a la ACC = D ACC = D ACC = D ACC = D	Deights Deights his consignment ar ccording to applica had EPA Acknowle mge quantity gener C C Signa Export from U. Signa Signa	and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a smal iture b. Port of enti Date leavin ture	S (350 cribed above mai governm quantity get y/exit: g U.S.:	gal), 3	pping name	(500 gr 10 fe , a, and are classifier (10 fe ) ipment and 1 Mor Mor Mor	a 1) ssified, pac am the Pri sth Da $3 0^{1}$ th Da th Da	ckag imar 7 7
→ TRANSPORTER INT'L +	14.5 E I 5. Gene 15. Tran Tran 18. [C	Special Handling Instruction EC_T_Sob GENERATOR'S/OFFERO marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the oc I certify that the waste mini erators/Offeror's Printed/Type International Shipments insporter signature (for export rransporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nam Decret Printed/Typed Nam Decret Printed/Typed Nam	s and Additional Info TORAGE T H SPECE R'S CERTIFICATION ded, and are in all re- contents of this consist mization statement i beed Name CEANA Amport to ts only): of Receipt of Materia ne Model Materia	ANKS TA) T3327 When ha N: I hereby declare espects in proper cou griment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DAC! U.S. DAC!	NK #= 2.3.2 Addling. U that the contents of th ndition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if I am a la ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC AC	Deights Deights nis consignment ar ccording to applice ned EPA Acknowle requantity gener Construction Signa Signa	e fully and accurately des ble international and natio dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a smal ture S. Port of entu Date leavin ture	6 (350 cribed above rugarding rugarding y/exit: g U.S.:	gral), 3	pping name	(500 g 12 fe a, and are cleat ipment and I Mor Mor Mor	al) ssified, pac am the Pri th Da b b th Da b th Da	ckag ímar 7 7
→ TRANSPORTER INT'L +	14.5 E I 5. I 6. Ir Tran I 7. T Tran I 8. C I 8. C	Special Handling Instruction EC_I_Sob GENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the or I certify that the waste mini erators/Offeror's Printed/Type International Shipments resporter signature (for export rransporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Decret 2 Printed/Typed Nan Decret 2 Printed/Typed Nan Decret 2 Printed/Typed Nan Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Spece	s and Additional Info TORAGE T Ger PHE R'S CERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re contents of this consis mization statement i bed Name CEASY A Infort to ts only): of Receipt of Materia ne Ce Quantit	ANKS TA ANKS TA T3327 When ha sepects in proper count ignment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DACI als	NK #= 233 adding. U that the contents of the dition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if 1 am a la ACC - 1 ACC - 1	Deights Deights Deights Deights Deights Disconsignment ar ccording to applice hed EPA Acknowle requantity gener requartity ge	and volue and volue e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small ture S. Port of enti Date leavin ture dure Residue	6 (350 cribed above nal governm quantity ger y/exit: g U.S.:	gral), 3	pping name If export sh	(500 g a te te a, and are class ipment and I Mor 0. Mon 0.	al) ssified, pace am the Pri ath Da b b b th Da b c th Da b c th Da b c th Da b c th Da b c th Da b c th Da b c th Da b c th Da c th D	ckag imar ay 7
	14.2 E I 15. Gene () 16. k Tran Tran Tran 18. C 18a.	Special Handling Instruction EC_I_Sob DEC_I_Sob DEC_I_Sob DEC_I_Sob DEC_I_Sob DEC_I_Sob DEC_I_Sob DEC_I_Sob DEC_I_Sob Special Handling Instruction CONFERON Marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the o I certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/log marked and labeled/placar Exporter i certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/log marked and labeled/placar International Shipments International Shipments Inter	s and Additional Info TORAGE T FORAGE T STORAGE T STORAGE T STORAGE T STORAGE R'S CERTIFICATION ded, and are in all re- inization statement i bed Name CEASSA Amport to ts only): of Receipt of Materia ne CEASSA Materia Def Constant Def	ANKS TA ANKS TA T3327 When ha spects in proper cool ignment conform to 1 identified in 40 CFR U.S. DACI als	NK #= $233$ that the contents of the the terms of the attact 262.27(a) (if I am a late the terms of the terms of t	De ig Hts De ig Hts his consignment au ccording to applice had EPA Acknowle inge quantity geneu F-2 H Signe Export from U.: Signe Signe	and volum and volum e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a smal ture S. Port of enti Date leavin ture ture Residue	S (350 Cribed aboyen rupartity ger y/exit: g U.S.:	gral), 3	pping name If export sh	(500 gr a fe , priment and I Mor Mon	al) ssified, pace am the Pri ath Da by th Da <b>3</b> 0 th Da <b>3</b> 0 th Da	ckag imar ay 7
TY	14.5 E I 5. I 6. lt Tran I 7. T Tran I 8. C I 8a.	Special Handling Instruction EC_T_Sob CENERATOR S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the c I certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Type International Shipments ransporter Signature (for export ransporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nam Decrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Spec-	s and Additional Info TORAGE T C P PEC R'S CERTIFICATION ded, and are in all re- mization statement in mization statement in and Receipt of Materia ne C C C V A Material ce Quanti tor)	ANKS TA ANKS TA T3327 When ha spects in proper can ignment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DACI als	NK #= 233 indling. L indling. L indling transport that the contents of the ditton for transport 262.27(a) (if 1 am a la ACCC ACCC ACCC ACCC Type	De ig Hts De ig Hts nis consignment au coording to applice hed EPA Acknowle inge quantity geneu F-2 Ca Signa Export from U.: Signa Signa	and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a smal ture b) And the smaller consent of the smaller	S (350 cribed above ribed above mai governm fugaroty ge y/exit: g U.S.:	gal), 3	pping name If export sh	(500 gr a te , and are class ipment and 1 Mor 0: Mon	al) ssified, pad am the Pri ath Da b b b b b b c full Re	ckag ímar ay 7 J
3LLTTY	14.5 E I 5. Gene Tran 17. T Tran 18. E 18a. 18b. /	Special Handling Instruction CCI Sob CENERATOR S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the c certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Type international Shipments ransporter signature (for export fransporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Discrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Alternate Facility (or General	s and Additional Info GTORAGE T GET PHECE R'S CERTIFICATION ded, and are in all re- contents of this consis mization statement i bed Name CREATION AND ADDITIONAL Information Statement i CREATION AND ADDITIONAL Information Statement i Information Statement i	ANKS TA) T3327 When ha N: I hereby declare espects in proper cou griment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DAC! U.S. DAC! als	NK #= 233 addling. U that the contents of th ndition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if I am a la ACC ACC ACC ACC Type	Deights Deights nis consignment ar ccording to applica ned EPA Acknowle rige quantity gener Charles Export from U. Signa Signa	and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natio dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small thure S. Port of enti- Date leavin ture C. Port of enti- Date leavin ture C. Residue Manifest Reference I	S (350	g = 1), 3	pping name If export sh	(500 gr a te te a, and are clear ipment and I Mor 0. Mon I 0.	al) ssified, para am the Pri sth Da b b b b b b c c c c c c c c c c c c c	ckag imar ay 7
FACILITY	14.5 E.C. 15. 16. li Tran 17. T Tran 18. C 18a. 18b. /	Special Handling Instruction ECII Job DECII Job CENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the c certify that the waste mini- eratogs/Offeror's Printed/Type International Shipments reporter signature (for export rensporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Discrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Alternate Facility (or General ity's Phone:	s and Additional Info TORAGE T H SPEC R'S CERTIFICATION ded, and are in all re- contents of this consist mization statement i beed Name CEANA Import to ts only): of Receipt of Materia ne CEANA Import to ts only): of Receipt of Materia ne	ANKS TA) ANKS TA) T3327 When ha spects in proper cou griment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DAC! U.S. DAC!	NK #= 233 Addling. U that the contents of th dition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if I am a la ACC ACC ACC ACC Type	Deights Deights nis consignment ar coording to applice ned EPA Acknowle PAC Signa Export from U. Signa Signa	and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natio dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small ture S. Port of entu Date leavin ture Care Manifest Reference I	6 (850 cribed above mal governm quardity get y/exit: g U.S.:	g = 1) , 3	ction	(500 g na fe ipment and I Mor Mon	al) ssified, pac am the Pri th Da 30 30 th Da 30 Full Re	ckag imar ay 7
ED FACILITY>  TRANSPORTER  INT'L	14.5 E I 5. Gene (16. k Tran 17. T Tran 18. C 18a. 18b. / Facili 18c. 1	Special Handling Instruction EC_I Sob GENERATOR'S/OFFERO marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the or I certify that the waste mini erators/Offeror's Printed/Type International Shipments resporter signature (for export rransporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Decret Printed/Typed Nan Decret 2 Printed/Typed Nan Decret 2 Printed/Typed Nan Decret 2 Printed/Typed Nan Discrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Alternate Facility (or General ity's Phone: Signature of Alternate Faciliti	s and Additional Info TORATE T CEP PECE R'S CERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re roontents of this consis mization statement i bed Name CEAFY Infort to ts only): of Receipt of Materia ne Ce Quanti tor) y (or Generator)	ANKS TA ANKS TA T3327 When ha spects in proper co ignment conform to identified in 40 CFR U.S. DACI als	NK #= 233 Adding. U that the contents of the dition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if 1 am a la ACC - 1 ACC - 1 ACC - 1 Type	Deights Deights Deights Deights Disconsignment ar ccording to applice had EPA Acknowle requantity gener requartity gener requ	and volue and volue e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small ture S. Port of enti Date leavin ture diffe manifest Reference for Manifest Reference for	6 ( 3 5 0 cribed above nal governm quartity ger y/exit: g U.S.: wumber:	gral), 3	pping name if export sh	(500 gr a te te a, and are class ipment and I Mor Mor Mor Mor	al) ssified, pac am the Pri ath Da 30 30 th Da 30 th Da 50 th Da	ckag imar ay 7 by eject
NATED FACILITY	14.5 E L 15. Gene (16. li Tran 17. T Tran 18. L 18a. 18b. J Facili 18c. S	Special Handling Instruction EC_I_Sob Sear Prop GENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the or I certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Type International Shipments resporter Signature (for export rransporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Decrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Alternate Facility (or General ity's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facilit	s and Additional Info TORAGE T FORAGE T SCERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re- invontents of this consis mization statement i bed Name CAYAA Infort to ts only): of Receipt of Materia ne Ce Quant tor) y (or Generator)	ANKS TAI ANKS TAI T3327 When ha sepects in proper count ignment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DACI als	NK #= 233 Addling. U that the contents of the that the contents of the attacc 262.27(a) (if I am a la ACC ACC ACC Type	De ig Hts De ig Hts his consignment al ccording to applice hed EPA Acknowle inge quantity gener 	and volume and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small ture S. Port of enti Date leavin ture dre	S (350 cribed aboyen rugentiv ger y/exit: g U.S.: tumber:	gral), 3	pping name if export sh	(500 gr a te , and are class ipment and 1 Mor Mon	al) ssified, pace am the Pri ath Da by by th Da a by ful Da a by ful Re Full Re	ckag imar ay Z
SIGNATED FACILITY	14. 14. 15. 15. 15. 16. It Trans. 17. T Trans. 18. C 18a. 18b. 7 19. H	Special Handling Instruction EC_I_Sob CENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the or I certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Type mernational Shipments isporter signature (for export Transporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Decrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Alternate Facility (or General ity's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facility Iazardous Waste Report Mar	s and Additional Info TORAGE T FORAGE T SCERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re- inization statement i bed Name CRAYA Information to ts only): of Receipt of Materia ne CRAYA Information CRAYA Information CRAYA Information In	ANKS TAI ANKS TAI T3327 When ha spects in proper cou- ignment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DHC! als ity	NK #= 233 radling. U that the contents of the dition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if I am a la 262.27(a) (if I am a la	atment, disposal, a	and volume and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small ture S. Port of enti Date leavin ture C. Port of enti Date leavin ture Manifest Reference I nd recycling systems)	S (350 Cribed aboyen rupartil ge y/exit: g U.S.: yumber:	gral), 3	pping name if export sh	(500 gr a fe , and are class forment and 1 Mor	al) ssified, pace am the Pri th Da 30 th Da 30 th Da 30 Th Da 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	ckag imar ay Z eject
DESIGNATED FACILITY	14.0 E C 15. 16. lt Tran 17. T Tran 18. C 18a. 18b. J Facili 18c. 1 19. H 1.	Special Handling Instruction EC_I_Sob CENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the c I certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Type International Shipments ransporter Acknowledgment sporter Signature (for export Transporter Acknowledgment Sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Discrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Alternate Facility (or General ity's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facilitit lazardous Waste Report Mar	s and Additional Info TORACE T FORACE T R'S CERTIFICATION ded, and are in all re- inization statement in and and are in all re- and are in all re- and are in all re- and and are in all re- and are	ANKS TA ANKS TA T3327 When ha spects in proper cool ignment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DHC! als ity codes (i.e., codes for 2.	NK #= 233 radling. U that the contents of t the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if 1 am a la ACC ACC ACC ACC Type 		and volume and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small ture S. Port of enti Date leavin ture Manifest Reference I Manifest Reference I nd recycling systems)	S (350	g = 1) , 3 e optime proper shi ental egulations. negator) is true. Partial Rejer U.S. EPA ID Nu 4.	pping name if export sh	(500 gr a te , and are class ipment and 1 Mor 0 0	al) ssified, pace am the Pri th Da 30 th Da 30 th Da 50 th Da 10 th Da 10 th Da	ckag imar ay 7 by eject
- DESIGNATED FACILITY	14.0 E C 15. 16. lt Tran 17. T Tran 18. C 18a. 18b. J Facili 18c. 1 19. H 1.	Special Handling Instruction CLT Sob CENERATOR S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the c I certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Type International Shipments ransporter Signature (for export Transporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nam Discrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Spec- Alternate Facility (or General ity's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facilit H 141	s and Additional Info TORACE T FORACE T RS CERTIFICATION ded, and are in all re- ization statement in are Automatic and and and and and and and and and are in all re- ped Name CORFERENCE AND ADDITIONAL AND ADDITIONALA AND ADDITIONAL AND ADDITIONALA AND ADDITIONAL AND ADDITIONAL AND	ANKS TA ANKS TA T3327 When ha spects in proper cool ignment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DHC U.S. DHC I als ity	NK #= 233 radling. U that the contents of t ndition for transport a the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if 1 am a la ACC -	Alter in the second sec	and volue and volue e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small ture S. Port of enti- Date leavin ture Manifest Reference I manifest Reference I nd recycling systems)	S (350	gal), 3 c approper shi ental egulations, negator) is true.	pping name if export sh	(500 gr a te , and are classifier of the formation of the	al) ssified, pace am the Pri th Da 3 0 th Da 3 0 th Da 3 0 th Da 1 0 th Da 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0	ckag imar ay 7 By Bject
DESIGNATED FACILITY>  TRANSPORTER  INTL   ←	14.0 E C 15. 15. 16. lt Tran 17. T Tran 18. C 18b. J Facili 18b. J 18b. J 18b. J 19. H 1. 20. D	Special Handling Instruction CCI Sob CENERATOR S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the c certify that the waste mini- erators/Offeror's Printed/Type international Shipments ransporter signature (for export fransporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Discrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Speci Alternate Facility (or General ity's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facilit Hazardous Waste Report Mar HILLI	s and Additional Info TORACE T C P PEC R'S CERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re- invation statement in red Name C P Y A I mport to ts only): of Receipt of Materia ne C Quanti tor) y (or Generator) nagement Method C Operator: Certification	ANKS TA ANKS TA T3327 When ha spects in proper can ignment conform to 1 dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DAP: U.S. DAP: als ity codes (i.e., codes for 2.	NK #= 233 radling. L that the contents of t ndition for transport a the terms of the attac 22.27(8) (fill am a la ACC ACC ACC ACC Type Type hazardous waste tree rdous materials cove	Ce ig Hts     De ig Hts	and volume and volume e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small ture S. Port of entri Date leavin ture Manifest Reference for manifest Reference for nd recycling systems) t except as noted in Item	S (350	g = 1) , 3	pping name If export sh	(500 gr a te , a, and are clas ipment and I Mor 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.	al) ssified, pad am the Pri th Da 30 th Da 5 Full Re th Da	ckag imar ay Z
DESIGNATED FACILITY	14.0 E C 15. 16. li Tran 17. T Tran 18. C 18a. 18b. J 18b. J 18b. J 18b. J 18b. J 19. H 1. 20. D Printe	Special Handling Instruction CCI JOB CENERATOR'S/OFFEROI marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the c certify that the waste mini- eratogs/Offeror's Printed/Type international Shipments reaporter signature (for export reansporter Acknowledgment sporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan Discrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Alternate Facility (or General ity's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facilit lazardous Waste Report Mar HILLI lesignated Facility Owner or adTyped Name	s and Additional Info TORACE T FORMER T SCERTIFICATION ded, and are in all re- contents of this consist mization statement in the only is only in the info so only is only in the info so only information of the	ANKS TAN ANKS TAN T3327 When ha spects in proper con- griment conform to to dentified in 40 CFR U.S. DAC! U.S. DAC! als ity codes (i.e., codes for 2. on of receipt of haza	NK #= 2.33 Adding. U that the contents of the the terms of the attac 262.27(a) (if I am a la ACCAN FICS Shorp [] Type hazardous waste tre ardous materials cove	Ce ig Hts     Ce ig Hts     Signa     Signa     Signa     Signa     Signa     Signa     Signa     Signa     Signa	and volue and volue e fully and accurately des ble international and natic dgment of Consent. ator) or (b) (if I am a small ture S. Port of entr Date leavin ture Manifest Reference I manifest Reference I nd recycling systems) t except as noted in Item ure	6 (850	g = 1) , 3	ction	(500 gr a te te a, and are classified and are cla	al) ssified, para am the Pri th Da full Re full Re th Da full Re	ckag imar ay Z eject

# Documents for 1518 Clement Ave. Alameda, CA

# Manifests and Weight Tickets for Soil Disposal

Manifest	530067 530068 530070 530069	41.03 Tons 26.78 19.39 27.84	Equals	35.68 Yards^3 23.29 16.86 24.21
			Total	100.03 Yards^3
Quarry T	ags for Import	ed Class #2 AB		
Tag	3346926 3346964 3347010 3347035 3347037 3347068 3347367 3347397	21.34 Tons 20.12 21.25 20.75 21.39 23.49 20.93 21.24	Equals	18.56 Yards^3 17.50 18.48 18.04 18.60 20.43 18.20 18.47
			Total	148.27 Yards^3

# Manifests for Waste Disposal

001951550	12 Drums 55 Gal
001506259	1164 Gal Oil
002141111	2 Tanks to ECI
002083591	1 Tank to CWM

🗌 Keller Canyon 🛛 🗌 Coffin Butțe 🛛 🗔	Ox Mountai	n 🗌 Newl	oy Island 💦 🍃	Forward
Sanitary Landfill Landfill	Sanitary La	ndfill Sanit	ary Landfill	Landfill
901 Bailey Road 28972 Coffin Butte Road	12310 San Mateo	Road 1601 D	ixon Landing Road	9999 S. Austin Road
Pittsburg, CA 94565 Corvallis, OR 97330	Half Moon Bay, C	A 94019 Milpitas	, CA 95035	Manteca, CA 95336
Phone (925) 458-9800 Phone (541) 745-2018	Phone (650) 726-	1819 Phone	(408) 945-2800	Phone (209) 982-4298
Fax (925) 458-9891 Fax (541) 745-3826	Fax (650) 726-91	83 . Fax (40	8) 262-2871	Fax (209) 982-1009
NON-HAZA	ARDOUS WA	STE MANIFEST		
GENERATOR		WA	STE ACCEPTAN	ICE NO.
MAILING ADDRESS		_	- 504	/?
CITY, STATE, ZIP		REQUIRED PER	SONAL PROTECT	
Alametic CA 94501 PHONE		GLOVES GO	GGLES 🗅 RESPIR	ATOR SHARD HAT
510-521-1133			FETY VEST	
		SPECIAL HANDLIN	NG PROCEDURES:	
SIGNATURE/OF AUTHORIZED AGENT / TITLE	DATE		<i>A</i>	
	1 1	1 IT	= 41:03	
* when even C.O.O.	3/29/07			
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is waste as defined by 40 CER Part 261 or title 22 of the California code of regulation	s not a hazardous s, has been property			
described, diassified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation and regulations; AND, if the waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted	cording to applicable			
subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions, I certify and warrant that the waste has be accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a bazardour	een treated in s waste as defined by	RECEIVING FACIL	ITY	
40 CFR Part 261.				
GENERATING FACILITY		1		
ione al l		1		
1013 Clement Har	nekla			المراجع ميريني ميرينين المراجع
TRANSPORTER BANGA THEM		NOTES: VEHICLE		
ADDRESS WALL I the invelle		9112	2-1-13	000
1 Hanker Pri United		-		
CITY, STATE, ZIP 1/1/15/201 / P: 92/165		1		
PHONE		END DUMP		P TRANSFER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT OR DRIVER	DATE	ROLL-OFF(S)	FLAT-BED	VAN DRUMS
	12/20102			
* //	1070107			
		1		
		CUBIC YARDS		
I hereby certify that the above named materia	l has been			
accepted and to the best of my knowledge the				
is true and accurate	loregoing	DISPOSAL METHOD:	(TO BE COMPLETE	D BY LANDFILL)
REMARKS				
FACILITY TICKET NUMBER		DEBRIS		
		ASBESTOS		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT	DATE			
		Q ASH		
*				

SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL • ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.

MAUROST 530067

~

10593

INCORPORATED DATE 32907 FORWARD P.O. Box 6336 Stockton, CA 95206 Main Office: (209) 466-4482 .9999 South Austin Road Manteca, CA 95336 Juandfill: (209) 982-4298 Fax (209) 982-1009 Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4298 Fax: (209) 465-0631 TRUCK LIC.# AV. CUSTOMER NO TRUCK NO TRAILER LIC. # retation BILL TO SIZE YDS. DESCRIPTION NOTES 1983 D REFUSE GROSS TREATED WOOD D SLUDGE D ASH TARE ASBESTOS 2 I NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS DI SOIL NET D SOIL LI STOCKPILE TONS IN A.M:/P.M. OUT A.M./P.M. Signed all a stranger . .

1.54

Keller Canyon Sanitary Landfill 901 Bailey Road

Pittsburg, CA 94565

Fax (925) 458-9891

Phone (925) 458-9800

# Coffin Butte Landfill

28972 Coffin Butte Road Corvallis, OR 97330 Phone (541) 745-2018 Fax (541) 745-3826

## Ox Mountain Sanitary Landfill

12310 San Mateo Road Half Moon Bay, CA 94019 Phone (650) 726-1819 Fax (650) 726-9183

# Newby Island

Sanitary Landfill 1601 Dixon Landing Road Milpitas, CA 95035 Phone (408) 945-2800 Fax (408) 262-2871

Landfill 9999 S. Austin Road Manteca, CA 95336 Phone (209) 982-4298 Fax (209) 982-1009

Forward

## NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

GENERATOR		w	ASTE ACCEPTA	NCE NO.
For the Shors Inc.				
IOUT OF A TIME TO THE AND A TIME TO THE ADDRESS AND A TIME TO THE ADDR			- 500	42
CITY, STATE, ZIP		REQUIRED PE	RSONAL PROTEC	
Alamedre P.A. 911501				
PHONE			Uddles Ghesh	
510-521-1133			AFETY VEST	
		SPECIAL HANDL	ING PROCEDURES	S:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT / TITLF	DATE	4		
SENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: L hereby certify that the above named material is	3/29/05			2 26-78
waste as defined by 40 GFR Part 261 or title 22 of the California code of regulations described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation a regulations; AND, If the waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted h subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions, I certify and warrant that the waste has be accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a hazardous 40 CFR Part 261.	has been properly ording to applicable azardous waste en treated in waste as defined by		LITY	
WASTE TYPE:		·		
CONSTRUCTION     CONSTRUCTION     CONSTRUCTION     DEBRIS     OTHER     SPECIAL WASTE				
GENERATING FACILITY	1	]		
1815 Clement A	lamera			
TRANSPORTER MANN BROS TR	ANS	NOTES: VEHICLE	LICENSE NUMBER	TRUCK NUMBER
ADDRESS Q1 HUNTINTON C	IR.		97495	07
CITY, STATE, ZIP PITTS BURG. CA	14565			
PHONE 929 698 9139				
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT OR DRIVER	DATE	ROLLOFF(S)	FLAT-BED	VAN DRUMS
	KS.			
* 4	3-29-00			
		CUBIC YARDS		
I hereby certify that the above named material accepted and to the best of my knowledge the is true and accurate.	has been foregoing	DISPOSAL METHOD	: (TO BE COMPLET	TED_BY LANDFILL)
		SOIL		
REMARKS			1	
FACILITY TICKET NUMBER				
	DATE	ASBESTOS		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT	DATE	WOOD		
-t-				
×				
			<u></u>	

SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL • ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE. MANIFEST # 530358

MARIEST 530068 10572

SIZE, YDS.		NOTES	8-	1180	GROSS
- <u> </u>			- 23	620_	TARE
20		TOS	53	560	NET
	D STOCKPILE		26	. 78	TONS
-					
	SIZE YDS.	SIZE YDS. DESCRIPTION DI REFUSE DI TREATED WOOD DI SLUGGE DI ASH DI ASBESTOS DI MONIFRIABLE ASBES DI MONIFRIABLE DI SOIL DI SOIL DI STOCKPILE	SIZE YDS. DESCRIPTION NOTES DI REFUSE DI TREATED WOOD DI SLUGGE DI ASH DI ASBESTOS DI MONIFRIABLE ASBESTOS DI SOIL DI SOIL DI STOCKPILE	SIZE YDS. DESCRIPTION NOTES. DI REFUSE DI TREATED WOOD DI SLUGGE DASH DI ASBESTOS DI ASBESTOS DI MON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS DIMONI-RIABLE ASBESTOS	SIZE YDS DESCRIPTION NOTES DESCRIPTION NOTES D REFUSE D TREATED WOOD SLUDGE D ASH D ASHESTOS D INON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS D INSOIL D STOCKPILE D STOCKPILE D STOCKPILE

N.

1 9 1

**د** .

• \$

...

•

100

\*

## Keller Canyon Sanitary Landfill

901 Bailey Road

Pittsburg, CA 94565

Fax (925) 458-9891

Phone (925) 458-9800

# Coffin Butte

28972 Coffin Butte Road Corvallis, OR 97330 Phone (541) 745-2018 Fax (541) 745-3826

### Ox Mountain Sanitary Landfill

12310 San Mateo Road Half Moon Bay, CA 94019 Phone (650) 726-1819 Fax (650) 726-9183

# Newby Island Sanitary Landfill

1601 Dixon Landing Road Milpitas, CA 95035 Phone (408) 945-2800 Fax (408) 262-2871 Forward Landfill 9999 S. Austin Road Manteca, CA 95336

9999 S. Austin Hoad Manteca, CA 95336 Phone (209) 982-4298 Fax (209) 982-1009

## **NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST**

GENERATOR		_	WA	STE ACCEPTA	NCE NO.	
MAILING ADDRESS				· ····································		
1815 Clement Alverne					$\frac{543}{2}$	
Alasso CA 94501		REQUIR		SUNAL PROTE		
PHONE			SLIGO	GGLES URESP	TRATOR	ACHARD HAI
SIG-SRI-1133				ETY VEST		
Sean Slead se n		SPECIAL	HANDLIN	IG PROCEDURE	S:	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT / TITLE	DATE	]		11		1
* movemen C. O.O.	3/29/07	1		<del>2-4/5)</del>	/ {	.39
-GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is n waste as infined by 40 CFR Part 261 or tille 22 of the California code of regulations, described; classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation a co regulations; AND if the waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted he	not a hazardous has been properly ording to applicable azardous waste					
subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions, I certify and warrant that the waste has bee accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a hazardous to 40 CFR Part 261.	en treated in waste as defined by		IG FACILI	TY		
WASTE TYPE:		]				
B DISPOSAL     In SLUDGE       In CONSTRUCTION     In WOOD       In DEBRIS     In OTHER       In SPECIAL WASTE		 				
GENERATING FACILITY	<u> </u>	]			_	
1815 Clement Ala	meda					
TRANSPORTER Bundley Tulk 1		NOTES:		ICENSE NUMBER	TRUCK	NUMBER
ADDRESS & HUMINALTER Cr.		jĽ	7673	rp TU I	/u	<u>ð</u> .
CITY, STATE, ZIP Q. He burg CIUS						
PHONE 985 373-6437		END DL		BOTTOM DU	MP 1	RANSFER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT OR DRIVER	DATE	ROLL-OF		FLAT-BED	VAN	
* Ant	3-292			,		
		CUBIC YAF	RDS			
I hereby certify that the above named material accepted and to the best of my knowledge the is true and accurate.	has been foregoing	DISPOSAL N	IETHOD:	(TO BE COMPLE		PFILL)
				DISPOSE	c	THER
BEMADKS		SOIL				
FACILITY TICKET NUMBER		D NON-FRI	ABLE			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT	DATE	WOOD				
	ſ					
*			OTHER			
			1.1			

SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL • ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.

# MARIKEST 530070

FUKWAKU IN CORFEE FOR A A FEELD 10585 \*\*\*\*\*\* P.O., Box 6336 Stockton, CA 95206 Main Office: (209) 466-4482; Fax: (209) 465-0631 DATE 9999 South Austin Road Manteca, CA 95336 Landfii: (209) 982-4298 Fax (209)-982-1009 Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4298 - 94 1. TRUCK LIC.# TRUCK NO. TRAILER LIC. #  $\mathcal{T}$ SIZE YDS. DESCRIPTION NOTES CI REFUSE 241981 GROSS TREATED WOOD D SLUDGE D ASH TARE ASBESTOS INON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS D II SOIL NET D SOIL STOCKPILE TONS IN A.M./P.M. OUT Signed, A.M./P.M. . and the second

で通び

•

🗌 Coffin Butte
Landfill
28972 Coffin Butte
Corvallis, OR 9733

Phone (925) 458-9800

Fax (925) 458-9891

Road Corvallis, OR 97330 Phone (541) 745-2018 Fax (541) 745-3826

## Ox Mountain Sanitary Landfill

12310 San Mateo Road Half Moon Bay, CA 94019 Phone (650) 726-1819 Fax (650) 726-9183

# Newby Island Sanitary Landfill

1601 Dixon Landing Road Milpitas, CA 95035 Phone (408) 945-2800 Fax (408) 262-2871

Landfill 9999 S. Austin Road Manteca, CA 95336 Phone (209) 982-4298 Fax (209) 982-1009

Forward

## NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

GENERATOR			WA	STE ACCEPTA	NCE NO.	
Factic Shops Inc						
IAUC ALOUE ALOUE		-		- 70'	13	
CITY, STATE, ZIP		REQUI	RED PER	SONAL PROTE	CTIVE EQUI	PMENT
Alamatic CA 94501		GLOV		GGLES D RESP		HARD HAT
PHONE						»
SIG- SAL- 1133						
		SPECIA	L HANDLIN	IG PROCEDURES	S:	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT / TITLE	DATE	1				$\Box $
* verevoren C.O.C.	3/29/07		T	= 71.03	21.	84
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is waste as befined by 40 CFR Part 261 or tille 22 of the California code of regulations, described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation a corregulations, AND, if the waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted his subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions, I certify and warrant that the waste has be accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a hazardous 40 CFR Part 261.	not a hazardous has been properly ording to applicable <b>azardous waste</b> en treated in waste as defined by	RECEIV	ING FACIL	ITY		
WASTE TYPE:		1				<del></del>
DISPOSAL     D SLUDGE     CONSTRUCTION     DEBRIS     DOTHER     SPECIAL WASTE		 				
GENERATING FACILITY		1——				
1815 Clement AI	ameda		-			
TRANSPORTER NALINDER SINCIV	(PAC)	NOTES:	VEHICLE I	LICENSE NUMBER	TRUCK	NUMBER
ADDRESS 8:50 Carpetter CIV	<u> </u>		11/2 0	w14152-	5,0	) [
CITY, STATE, ZIP FATE FALL	Bincky		∿-ft}			
PHONE 425 7525 3171-	ی میرون میرون و این میرون و است از استوابسور دوان م	END	DUMP	BOTTOM DU	MP TF	RANSFER
	DATE					
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT OR DRIVER	DATE		$\frac{DFF(S)}{1}$			
* Afail.	31290	2				
		CUBIC YA	ARDS			
I hereby certify that the above named material accepted and to the best of my knowledge the is true and accurate.	has been foregoing	DISPOSAL	METHOD:	(TO BE COMPLE	TED BY LANDF	ILL)
	ſ			DISPOSE		
REMARKS						
		CONST DEBRIS				
FACILITY TICKET NUMBER	{	D NON-F	RIABLE			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT	DATE		105			
*						

SCHEDU ECTED ARRIVAL • ANY UN 3:00 P.M. 11 HE D ay phior i TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE. MANIFEST # 5333069

MAIRON 530069 1057 FURWARD INCORPORATED 9999 South Austin Road Manteca, CA 95336 Landfill: (209) 982-4298, Fax (209) 982-1009 Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4296 P.O. Box 6336 Stockton, CA 95206 Main Office: (209) 466-4482 Fax: (209) 465-0631 DATE TRUCK LIC.# TRUCK NO.\_ CUSTOMER NO TRAILER LIC. # BILL TO SIZE YDS. DESCRIPTION NOTES D REFUSE GROSS D SLUDGE 422 D ASH TARE D ASBESTOS DI SOIL NET D STOCKPILE TONS IN A.M. OUT Signed A.M.

う報

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business & Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

11700 HWY. 92, HALF MOON BAY, CA 9401
(650) 726-5286 • FAX (650) 726-8732
Division of West Coast Aggregates, Inc.

	(650) 726-5286 Division of We	ALF MOON BAY, CA 94019 6 • FAX (650) 726-8732 st Coast Aggregates Inc.		TICKET
All accounts are due and	payable by the 10th of the month fo	Illowing purchase. 11/2% per month (18	3% per annum) finance charg	e 3246925 NO.
DATE / TIME	PRODUCT		HAULER / TR	UCK LOCATION
NO 12 A 1940 /	医白颈膜 化		C DERCHER 1	
1000 N. 200 A. 40	· () 新生活的 (新)		$\{\{i,j\}\}$	$(\omega  \widetilde{\chi}  t^{n} \xi)_{i \in \mathbb{N}} + (\beta  j_{i \in \mathbb{N}})$
CI	USTOMER	QTY. UNIT	PRODUCT	PRICE AMOUNT
301100		21.34Ion 3/4"	CL II AB	
ACCUTICE				
forter No. L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FREIGHT	
		Responsibility and own-		
Loads Today		belongs to consignee	TAX	na fer et e tradicio de la consecuencia e tradició de la consecuencia de la consecuencia de la consecuencia de En la consecuencia de la consecuenci
uty. Ioday:		when loaded on truck		
P. 0. #12871			IOTAL DUE	
				If dumping: no hazardous, contaminated
Sanda Sala na ha h	Samaria Trans	CLEMENT (	AVE,	the right to refuse any load.
GROSS LB.		sing strategies agentiq	6.37	
94. Ø3	75030 37,51	11 19 22 19 25 19 20 19 20		
TARE LB.	en an	7/34 7	4015	
	969 <b>1</b> 801494			
19. <i>3</i> 6	62690 21.34	Jennie Aquilar		
All sand, dirt and gre	avel is deemed accepted unless notice to the co ad. Delivery drivers will make every effort to pla	ontrary is received within 24 hours after material is the material where customer designates but the	s picked up. Claim for shortage will no e company assumes no responsibility	t be allowed unless made at the time this for damages inside curb or property line.
material was delivered				
material was delivere				
material was deliver	WEIGHMAST	TER CERTIFICATE eighed, measured or counted by a weighmax v Charter 2 (commercing with Section 1270)	ster, whose signature is on this	
material was deliver THIS IS TO CERTIFY that certificate, who is a recogni Business & Professions Co	WEIGHMAST the following described commodity was we ized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by ode, administered by the Division of Meas	TER CERTIFICATE eighed, measured or counted by a weighmas y Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700 surement Standards of the California Depart	ster, whose signature is on this ) of Division 5 of the California ment of Food and Agriculture	
material was delivered THIS IS TO CERTIFY that certificate, who is a recogni Business & Professions Co	WEIGHMAST the following described commodity was wi ized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by ode, administered by the Division of Meas PILARCIT	TER CERTIFICATE eighed, measured or counted by a weighmax y Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700 surement Standards of the California Depart Sold By TOS QUARRY	ster, whose signature is on this )) of Division 5 of the California ment of Food and Agriculture.	•
material was deliver THIS IS TO CERTIFY that certificate, who is a recogni Business & Professions Co	WEIGHMAST the following described commodity was wi ized authority of accuracy, as prescribed b ode, administered by the Division of Meas PILARCIT 11700 HWY, 92, HAI (650) 726-5286	TER CERTIFICATE eighed, measured or counted by a weighmas y Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700 surrement Standards of the California Depart Sold By TOS QUARRY LF MOON BAY, CA 94019 • FAX (650) 726-8732	ster, whose signature is on this of Division 5 of the California tment of Food and Agriculture.	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that certificate, who is a recogn Business & Professions Co	WEIGHMAST the following described commodity was wi ized authority of accuracy, as prescribed b ode, administered by the Division of Meas <b>PILARCIT</b> 11700 HWY. 92, HAI (650) 726-5286 <i>Division of West</i> vayable by the 10th of the month following the following the second second second second second the second se	TER CERTIFICATE eighed, measured or counted by a weighmax y Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700 surement Standards of the California Depart Sold By TOS QUARRY LF MOON BAY, CA 94019 • FAX (650) 726-8732 <i>Coast Aggregates, Inc.</i> owing purchase. 1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> % per month (189	ster, whose signature is on this ) of Division 5 of the California ment of Food and Agriculture 6 per annum) finance charge	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that certificate, who is a recogn Business & Professions Co All accounts are due and p added to all unpaid balances	WEIGHMAST the following described commodity was wi ized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by ode, administered by the Division of Meas <b>PILARCIT</b> 11700 HWY. 92, HAI (650) 726-5286 <i>Division of West</i> bayable by the 10th of the month foll s brought forward. Buyer agrees to pay PODUCT	TER CERTIFICATE eighed, measured or counted by a weighmaa y Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700 surrement Standards of the California Depart Sold By FOS QUARRY LF MOON BAY, CA 94019 • FAX (650) 726-8732 <i>Coast Aggregates, Inc.</i> owing purchase. 11/2% per month (189 y all costs of collection including attorney	ster, whose signature is on this of Division 5 of the California tment of Food and Agriculture. 6 per annum) finance charge fees.	тіскет 3346964 ск Location
All accounts are due and p added to all unpaid balances	WEIGHMAST the following described commodity was wi ized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by ode, administered by the Division of Meas PILARCIT 11700 HWY, 92, HAI (650) 726-5286 Division of Weas avaable by the 10th of the month foll s brought forward. Buyer agrees to pay RODUCT	TER CERTIFICATE eighed, measured or counted by a weighmaa y Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700 surement Standards of the California Depart Sold By TOS QUARRY LF MOON BAY, CA 94019 • FAX (650) 726-8732 Coast Aggregates, Inc. owing purchase. 1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> % per month (189 y all costs of collection including attorney	ster, whose signature is on this ) of Division 5 of the California trment of Food and Agriculture. 6 per annum) finance charge fees. HAULER / TRU	ТІСКЕТ 3346964 ск Location

CUSTOMER	QTY. UNIT PRODUCT	PRICE AMOUNT
301100 ACCUTTTE	20, Jaron 3/4° CR. DRAIN RD	
CLEMENT AVE. Order Not (PHOD35	EREIGHT	
Leads Todays	Responsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee TAX	
PRAY: (PRAY:	when loaded on truck	e talah seri dahar sehari dari batan b
D.0.#12871	TOTAL DUE	terretaria de la contra de la con
METRIC POLINDS TONS	CLEMENT QUE. Alameda, ce	If dumping: no hazardous, contaminated or organic material accepted. We reserve the right to refuse any load.
GROSS LB. A	7017 tous	10
TARE LB. 1997 1 1993 4. 24 38:5800 189. 25	20.112 10-5	
NET LB. 18, 20, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 1	WEIGHMASTER-WEST COAST AGGREGATES, INC. DR	VER OFF ON X
an sand on and gravel is deemed accepted unless notice to the com	rary is reverved which 24 hours and matchial is proved up. Claim for shortage will	ity for damages inside curb or property line.

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business & Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.



Division of West Coast Aggregates, Inc.

All accounts are due and payable by the 10th of the month following purchase. 11/2% per month (18% per annum) finance charge added to all unpaid balances brought forward. Buyer agrees to pay all costs of collection including attorney fees.

	PRODUCI	HAULER / TRUCK	LOCATION
12750 MBB2	等。 自主使使 · 西	CPACITY TO	LOCATION
$\nabla^{2}\left[ \left[ -\frac{n}{2}\int_{0}^{t}e^{it}dt\right] -\left[ \left[ \left[ \left[ \int_{0}^{t}dt\right] \right] \right] \right] \right]$	2297-2997-247-1318 2	的新知识	11: GRF (1004

TICKET NO.

3347010

CUSTOMER	QTY.	UNIT	PRODUCT	PRICE	AMOUNT
301100	E1.2570a	3/4" []	TIGE		AMOONT
ACCULTER		file di ta			
CLEMENT AVE.				and Development and the	
Order Net LPASS23		i dan di kara d Kara da kara di			
	Dooponoihility	FR	EIGHT	a a constantina a constanti	alan an in in in
Loads Today:?	ership of n	na own- naterial			
Qty. Today: 42.59	belongs to cor	nsignee TA)	X		anta a suggio e tra activita e pro-
	when loaded o	n truck			
P. 0. #12873		TO	TAL DUE	ander er en sen son son en	Annin Alandi a tha an annin an
		an a	and the second		
	Cont Control	EDRET AVER		If dumping: no hazardou	s, contaminated
METRIC POUNDS TONS	O ON	CHU HVC. Cho ro	김 교육 이 영	the right to refuse any load	ted. We reserve
ODOCO LD	5 and 28 1	GAR (19			
GRUSS LB. 34 - VIP 75/40/2 37 - 50					
14-24* 22500* 16.25*	71.7	5 +	015	S. SAM	$\wedge$
				11/1	
NETLE. 19.28 42500 21.25	Tensia Dau	1 2000	$(\Box)$	month 1	
a fleadaharen frad fara	WEIGHMASTER-WEST COAST	AGGREGATES, INC	DBIVE	B	
All sand, dirt and gravel is deemed accepted unless notice to the con material was delivered. Delivery drivers will make since to the con-	rary is received within 24 hours after	er material is picked up.	Claim for shortage will not	he allowed upless made at the time	NOW X

assumes no responsibility for damages inside curb or property line. es but the comna

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

# PILARCITOS QUARRY

11700 HWY. 92, H (650) 726-528 Division of We	IALF MOON BAY, CA 94019 6 • FAX (650) 726-8732 st Coast Aggregates, Inc.	· 法财务学校图约 ····· TICKET
All accounts are due and payable by the 10th of the month for added to all unpaid balances brought forward. Buyer agrees to p	bllowing purchase. 11/2% per month (18% per annum) finance cl ay all costs of collection including attorney fees.	harge 3347035 NO.
DATE / TIME PRODUCT	HAULER /	TRUCK LOCATION
1172977912077 (注:本主体的)(9) 266:512 - 東京	ELGG CROCELTI 2166 DARYL	CLORCITOS
CUSTOMER	QTY. UNIT PRODUCT	PRICE AMOUNT
301100 ACCUTITE CLEMENT AVE. Order Not LP#6205 Loads Today: 1 Oty. Today: 20 75 P.O.#12671	EB. 75Ton 3/4" CL II AB Responsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee TAX when loaded on truck TOTAL DUE	e se la la la la la la la granda de Segondo Sena problema Ala la la <u>La la la</u>
METRIC POUNDS TONS GROSS LB. 33, 57 74000 37, 00 TARE LB. 14, 748 32500 * 15, 57 NET LB.	1000000000000000000000000000000000000	If dumping: no hazardous, contaminated or organic material accepted. We reserve the right to refuse any load.

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

	11700 HWY. 92, (650) 726-5 Division of	CITOS QUARRY , HALF MOON BAY, CA 94019 ,286 • FAX (650) 726-8732 West Coast Aggregates, Inc.		ТІСКЕТ
All accounts are due and p added to all unpaid balances	ayable by the 10th of the month s brought forward. Buyer agrees to	1 following purchase. 11/2% per month (18 2 pay all costs of collection including attorne	% per annum) finance charg y fees.	• <u>3347037</u> No.
DATE / TIME P	RODUCT		HAULER / TR	UCK LOCATION
11月1日(11月1日) 1月1日(11月1日) 1月1日(11月1日) 1月1日(11月1日)	为于扩展。截 1. 一次第一次第一次第一编码。	也(48) 各644户	1919 (1911) - 1949 C.Y. B.	1 THORY 19911390 6.9
CU	STOMER	QTY. UNIT	PRODUCT	PRICE AMOUNT
- 30)100 occurrent		81.39Ton 3/4"	CL II AB	
HOLEMENT AVE	agente de la constante de			
Order Not Li Loads Yoday	246235 : 2	Responsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee	FREIGHT TAX	
Oty. Today:	42.14	when loaded on truck		
P.O. #12871		Saturation (S. 1997)		<u> Compressioner and a compressioner a compressione</u>
	in an	*CLEMENT	AVE.	If dumping: no hazardous, contaminated or organic material accepted. We reserve the right to refuse an Voad.
BROSS IB	FOUNDS	ALAMEDA,	CA	
33.97	74900 37.45			A A HILL
TARE LB. 1 4., 57	32120 16.06	71-39	tons 1	V lon
NET LB.		2		a contract of the second se
All sand, dirt and grave material was delivered	el is deemed accepted unless notice to th	WEIGHMASTER-WEST COAST AGGREG/ le contrary is received within 24 hours after material is	ATES, INC. DRIV	ER OFF ON X
All accounts are due and pa	PILARC 11700 HWY. 92, F (650) 726-52 Division of W ayable by the 10th of the month	HALF MOON BAY, CA 94019 B6 • FAX (650) 726-8732 <i>(est Coast Aggregates, Inc.</i> following, purchase, 11/2% per month (18%	6 per annum) finance charge	33470468 TICKET
DATE / TIME PR	brought forward. Buyer agrees to	pay all costs of collection including attorney	1000	3347668 NO.
1/23/2007			HAULER / TRU	3347068 CK LOCATION
		8568 8688	HAULER / TRU NOEGEL TRAN	SPORT 3 Ph ARCITAS
00:55 AB CUS 301100	3-4100-0 3-4100-0 3-4101 (1 AP	8688 8688 QTY. UNIT 22,497an 3/49	HAULER / TRU NOEGEL TRAN O FE VL PRODUCT CL. II AB	3347068 CK LOCATION SPORT 3 PRICE AMOUNT
00:55 AN CUS 301100 ACCUTITE NOLEMENT AVE	3-4100-0 3-4100-0 5-00ER	8688 8688 QTY. UNIT 22,497an 3/49	HAULER / TRU NOEGEL TRAN TIE VI PRODUCT CL. TI AB	3347068     NO.       CK     LOCATION       SPORT     3       PRICE     AMOUNT
UD:55 AN CUS ACCUTITE ACCUTITE ACLEMENT AVE Order Not CP	3-4100-0 3-4100-0 5TOMER 46235	BSSB BSBB QTY. UNIT 22.49 Pan 3/49 Responsibility and own-	HAULER / TRU NOEGEL TRAN TIE VI PRODUCT CL. TI AB	3347068     NO.       CK     LOCATION       SPORT     ARCITAL       PRICE     AMOUNT
07:55 AB 301100 ACCUTITE ACCUTITE ACCUTITE ACLEMENT AVE Order No: LP Loads Today: Otel Today:	3-4100-0 3-4100-0 5TOMER #6235 65.63	ASSA BSSA QTY. UNIT 22.49 Forn 3749 Responsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee	HAULER / TRU NOEGEL TRAN OFE VI PRODUCT CL. II AB FREIGHT	3347068     NO.       CK     LOCATION       SPORT     3       PRICE     AMOUNT
00:55 AB 201100 ACCUTITE	3-4100-0 3-4100-0 5TOMER 46233 65.63	ASAA ASAA QTY. UNIT 22.49 Forn 3749 Responsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee when loaded on truck	HAULER / TRU NOEGEL TRAN TRE VI PRODUCT CL II AB FREIGHT TAX	3347068     NO.       CK     LOCATION       SPURT     PRICE       PRICE     AMOUNT
00:55 AM CUS ACCUTITE	3-4100-0 3-4100-0 5TOMER \$6833 65.63	ASSA OTY. UNIT 22.49 Forn 3/49 Responsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee when loaded on truck	HAULER / TRU NOEGEL TRAN TRE VI PRODUCT CL II AB FREIGHT TAX TOTAL DUE	3347068     NO.       CK     LOCATION       SPURT     DILARCITAT       PRICE     AMOUNT   If dumping: no hazardous. contaminated
00:55 AM CUS 301100 ACCUTITE MCLEMENT AVE Order No: CP Loads Today: Dtv. Today: D.U.#12871 METRIC	2-4100-0 3-4100-0 5TOMER 46233 65.63 2 000NDS 7000S	BESP BESE QTY. UNIT 22.49 Forn 3/49 Besponsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee when loaded on truck	HAULER / TRU NOE GEL TRAN TRE VI PRODUCT CL II AB FREIGHT TAX TOTAL DUE	3347068     NO.       CK     LOCATION       SFURT     D.LARCITON       PRICE     AMOUNT
CUS 301100 ACCUTITE NCLEMENT AVE Order No: CP Loads Today: Otk. Today: P.U. #12871 B.U. #12871	3-4100-0 3-4100-0 5TOMER 46235 65.63 PQUNDS TOMS	BESB BESB QTY. UNIT 22.49 Forn 3/49 Besponsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee when loaded on truck WELEMENT ALAMETRA;	HAULER / TRU NOE GEL TRAN TRE VI PRODUCT CL II AB FREIGHT TAX TOTAL DUE	3347068     NO.       CK     LOCATION       SPURT     D.LARCITAT       PRICE     AMOUNT
CUS 301100 ACCUTITE NCLEMENT AVE Order No: CP Loads Today: Ote. Teday: P.O.#12871 METRIC GROSSLB. 35.60	3-4100-0 3-4100-0 3-4100-0 3-4100-0 3-4100-0 3-4100-0 3-4100-0 3-4100-0 3-4100-0 3-4100-0 3-4100-0 79100-0 39-55-	BESP BESS QTY. UNIT 22.49 For 3749 Besponsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee when loaded on truck MCLEMENT ALAMETRA,	HAULER / TRU NOEGEL TRAN TRE VI PRODUCT CL II AB FREIGHT TAX TOTAL DUE	3347068     NO.       CK     LOCATION       SPURT     D.1 ARCITON       PRICE     AMOUNT
CUS 301100 ACCUTITE NCLEMENT AVE Order No: CP Loads Today: Ote. Teday: P.O.#12871 METRIC GROSSLB. 35 60 TARELB. 14.572	3-4100-0 3-510-0 3-510-	BESP BESP BESP BESP BESP BESP BESP BESP	HAULER / TRU NOE GEL TRAN TRE VI CL II AB FREIGHT TAX TOTAL DUE	3347068     NO.       CK     LOCATION       SPURT     D.1 ARCITOR       PRICE     AMOUNT

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

PILARCI 11700 HWY. 92, HA (650) 726-5286 Division of Wes	Cold By COS QUARRY LF MOON BAY, CA 94019 • FAX (650) 726-8732 * Coast Aggregates, Inc. owing nurchase. 11/2% per month (18% per apnum)	finance charge
added to all unpaid balances brought forward. Buyer agrees to pa	y all costs of collection including attorney fees.	AULER / TRUCK
	etae (POC	
现代的经济的原则,这个个生产生产生的资源。 1	1010-000 1010-000 1010-000	E PRAR SUS
CUSTOMER	QTY. UNIT PRO	DDUCT PRICE AMOUNT
ACCHTITE		
22ND & CLEMENT AVE/ALAME Order No: (196242	EDEIGUT	a an an Anna a
Loads Today: 1 Qty. Today: 20.93	Responsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee TAX when loaded on truck	
P.0.#12871	IOTAL D	
METRIC POUNDS TONS	22ND & CLEMENT	If dumping: no hazardous, contaminated GVE/ALAIOF.organic material accepted. We reserve the right to refuse any load.
GROSS LB. 33, 73 74360 37, 18		
TARELB. 14.74* 32500* 16.25*	20.93 tc	245 171
NETLB. 18.99 41860 20.93	Jennie Aquilar	DARYL
All sand, dirt and gravel is deemed accepted unless notice to the co	WEIGHMASTER-WEST COAST AGGREGATES, INC. //	DRIVER OFF ON X
certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Mea PILARCIT 11700 HWY. 92, HAI (650) 726-5286 Division of West	Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of surement Standards of the California Department of Food ar old By OS QUARRY LF MOON BAY, CA 94019 FAX (650) 726-8732 Coast Aggregates, Inc.	
All accounts are due and payable by the 10th of the month folk added to all unpaid balances brought forward. Buyer agrees to pay	wing purchase. 11/2% per month (18% per annum) f all costs of collection including attorney fees.	inance charge 3347397 NO.
DATE / TIME         PRODUCT           ③不管例子经验例子         >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	AH ADDAO DDIS	ULER / TRUCK LOCATION
ON AN ANT AN ELLENG	2166 DOR1	CH 3RCT102
CUSTOMER 301100 ACCUTITE 20ND & CLEMENT RVE ALAME Groen Not LPE240 Loads Today: P 01v. Today: A2.17	QTY. UNIT PRO 21.24Ton 374" CL II 7 Responsibility and own- ership of material belongs to consignee TAX	DUCT PRICE AMOUNT
P.0.910871	when loaded on truck TOTAL DU	E
METRIC POUNDS TONS	SEND'S CLEMENT P	If dumping: no hazardous, contaminated
TARELB. 14.743 325007 16.257	21.24 tou	$\Delta$

i-

DOWED MARK - THE AVER

	ă	7604			·	40865	, 
Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)         Image: Please print or type. (Form designed for use on eitle (12-pitch) typewriter.)	ge 1 of 3. Emergency Respons	se Phone 567-7	4. Manifest	For Tracking M	m Approve	<u>50 J</u>	<u>JK</u>
5. Generators Name and Mailing Address TRC ACCOTITE 252 NICHRLLE CONST 5 SER FRANCISCO CA 34880 (558)51515-1289	Generator's Site Addres PACIFICA SHOPS 1815 CLEMENT A ALSEKTA CS 344	is (if different S AVENSE AVENSE AVENSE	than mailing addre	ess)			
Generators Phone:	FORGE REPRATERS WITH AT EA		U.S. EPA ID I	Number	AL 1		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name			U.S. EPA ID N	Number	831 Z		
8. Decimated Facility Name and Site Address				lumber .			
BUBLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. KENT PACILITY 20245 77TH AVENUE SOUTH KENT, NA 90032 (253) \$72-8030			I WAT	991.28	1767		
Facility's Phone:           9a.         9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, and Booling Charles Charl	10. Conta	iners	11. Total	12. Unit	13	Waste Code	s
HM and Packing Group (in any)	No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	0461	1.3 ¢	
5 RQ 80(0891) ERG(128)	<u> </u>	DH	200	G			
5 Re RO(Mel) ERG(128)	5	DH	275	G		1.49	2
3. PRETCHEORIMATRI RIPHENTER, SHETU Y UNISSZ POLI KRUTETE	3	CH	110	P	181		
<b>4. *</b>							
<ol> <li>11 355354-66 - WATER/OIESEL/GAS (2) 355354-66 - WATER/OI</li> <li>GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consign marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPAA</li> </ol>	SEL (3) 367347-48 - ment are fully and accurately des applicable international and natic knowledgment of Consent.	DERRIS scribed abovening	WITH PCS OL e by the proper ship rental regulations. I	Deping name	and are clas	ssified, packa am the Prima	ged, ry
Certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quanti Generator's/Offeror's Phinted/Typed Name	y generator) or (b) (if I am a smal Signature	ll quantity ge	erator) is true.		Mor	ith Day	Year
Transporter signature (for exports only):	from U.S. Date leavin	ry/exit: ng`U.S.:			F		
17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name	Signature Signature	hre	<u></u>		Mon Mon	th Day 13 th Day	Year 07 Year
18. Discrepancy       18a. Discrepancy Indication Space       Quantity	Residue		Partial Reject	tion	[	Full Rejec	tion
18b. Alternate Facility (or Generator)	Manifest Reference N	Number:	U.S. EPA ID Nu	mber			
Erisiih/o Dhonor			1				
radiny s rhone. 18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)			•		Mor	ith Day	Year
19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, dis         1.       2.	oosal, and recycling systems) 3.		4.		24	<u>ki,</u>	in de la compañía de Compañía de la compañía
							. · · ]
20, Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the	nanifest excent as noted in Item 1	18a					
20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the r Printed/Typed Name	nanifest except as noted in Item 1 Signature	18a			Mon	th Day	Year

X

Please p	rint or type, (Form desig	ned for use on elite	e (12-pitch) typewrite	er.)						For	m Approved	OMB No.	2050-0
	IFORM HAZARDOUS	1. Generator ID Nurr CACOO	nber 2 5 1 3 5	8	2. Page 1 of	3.Em (415	ergency Responses	e Phone	4. Manifest	15C	) <b>625</b>	9 J	JK
5. G	enerator's Name and Mailin	ng Address	c Shops, inc.		·	Genera	tor's Site Addres	s (if different	than mailing addre	ss)		· .	
11		1815	Clement Street						т. н. н. 1. н. н. н. н. н.				
	510.521-113	3 Alam	esta. C.A. 9450			l					17 I.C.		
Gene	erator's Phone: ansporter 1 Company Nam	le :							U.S. EPAID	Number	·. ·.		
										n en se Contractor	a santa ta Angelaria	. :	
7. Tr	ansporter 2 Company Nam	e						· .·	U.S. EPA ID I	Number			
										a satisti Azista	- 		
8. De	signated Facility Name an	d Site Address	larborn Arason	ite LLC					U.S. EPA ID I	Number			
		115001	Kinh Apus Ro	ad					e en en este en	A. 1. T			
Í.		(K. AFRECH	ita. UT 64029						UTD	981	552	17	7
	9b. U.S. DOT Descriptio	on (including Proper S	hinning Name Hazard (	Class ID Number	<del></del> .		10 Conta	ners	d1oTotol	12 115#			
HM.	and Packing Group (if a	ny))		01000, 10 11011001,			No.	Type	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	13.	Naste Code	S
	bolychlorinæet	Biphenvis Liu	auid. Class 9. U	M2315. PGI	TT.	. 4	1.4		est nece	n ka ya siy	35	1	
	· · ·	• •					501	T	260 G	11	n in the second	<u>ia ar sa</u>	13 × 12
<u>}</u>	0		· · · ·			10 - 10 10 10	001	11		1/67	06 U. 0622-0736	t i sij <del>diam un</del>	an e sa
	Ζ.						an the second			19. 19. 4 19	BULL OF	n i i i Pilitado	
	244 - L					·	et di t	2 - 2 - 3 -	e terri an le	811 - J 4 1	gelan Ali	e de e	e de cale
-	3.						<u>18 11 11.</u> 	lan komadi Vite a si	Beledika za Mariad Barrina za sitema a	ante e	V/	<u>es turisti int</u> Autori	धः स्ट
1										ej, in de		<u></u>	Ke
·		·	- 12		h			/ - 11. 13 <b>5</b>	n a she Ag	Ne st	ant ant	1.11	: <sup>*</sup>
de la s	4						an ang araw	un nur arte en a	en oper en ope	101. oz	学校にもたい。	) )	10 A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.
					and the						तम सरह प्रमेश व	n istra	1.14
14. Sp	ecial Handling Instructions	and Additional Inform	ation		<u>– Prostanov A</u> Nastanov A Nastanov	<u> </u>	an e a realité Transfer de las	gha la lak aich i chei	i aportalitat Matematica	格に、王道 GS NACION	後日10日月 後帝国王の1	tan an an Tanàna amin'ny taona 2014. Tanàna mandritra dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaomini	1
	t e nevre de série										go sasar		
ic. Ir in	Destile # CH %	ARATO					•						.*.
	an weise of the set of the	******	· .				JOB	po#	2754	9	n Selati ba Mi	Kata an	and i
15. G	ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR	'S CERTIFICATION: ed, and are in all resp	I hereby declare that the the the the test in proper condition	ne contents of this of the for transport accord	consignment ar	re fully ar	nd accurately des national and national	cribed above onal governm	by the proper shi ental regulations.	pping name If export sh	, and are clas ipment and I a	sified, packa m the Prima	aged, ary
i na ta	xporter, I certify that the co	ntents of this consign	ment conform to the ter	ms of the attached	EPA Acknowle	dgment	of Consent.	226-315 	sector in the		en son sondi	abil e graact a	
Genera	tors/Offerors Printed/Type	d Name	nulleu III 40 GFR 202.2	r (a) (ii i ani a iaige	Signa	ature	or (II I am a sma	i granuty ger	eratoryis utie. Prato chi one il	ana ana	Mont	h /Øav	Yèa
180	Sean Sve	Jern				4	- Cl		gerena in gerra. <b>N. A</b> rmania		14	15	0
16. Inte	mational Shipments		8		Export from U.	ś	Port/of ent	v/exit				n daven	n site
Transp	orter signature (for exports	only):		. ·	Export from 0.		Date leavin	g U.S.:			- 19 S. (9 Å	A. 1943	- 20
17. Trai	nsporter Acknowledgment o	f Receipt of Materials		1.1					1.5 C. (91.5 C. 1974) 		a - te raso et	3.7050.577 . (	
Transpo	orter 1 Printed/Typed Name	0011			Signa	iture	1	110	···· ·		Mont		Year Leg Coll
Transpo	ter 2 Printed/Typed Name	12 Lul			Signa	<u>M</u>	Taya	ere.	<u></u>	where we	<u>Montes</u> Mont	Dav	Year
( addp)	initial in the second					in c	ſ						.
18. Disc	reparicy						<u>an tantu a</u> An turi	<u> </u>	e de la composition d La composition de la c		n di sen Sen sen sen	96 <u>965</u> 97. <sup>96</sup> . 1.	<u> </u>
18a. Dis	crepancy Indication Space						1				4	<u>]</u>	
	• • • • • •						Residue					- Full Kele	CTION
• .	2000 - C. 1990					Man	ifest Reference	Number:	·				
18b. Alte	emate Facility (or Generato	r)					····		U.S. EPA ID Nu	mber			
1										s.			
Facility's	Phone:	(or Generator)		<u> </u>						· .	Mont	h Dav	Vea
i .	nature of Atternate Facility	(or Generator)						· .				l Day	l
19 Haza	ardous Waste Report Mana	gement Method Code	as (i.e., codes for hazan	dous waste treatme	ant disposal a	ind recycl	ling systems)	t.	¢.				<u>.</u>
1.	navus masie nepuit ivialia	2.	o (i.e., couce loi nazar	uous masie lieaune	3.	пи тесус	miy systems)		4.	an aga ta	1. <u>1. 1. 1.</u>	<u> </u>	- 4 - 65 
												÷.,	たね
20. Desig	gnated Facility Owner or O	perator: Certification of	of receipt of hazardous	materials covered l	by the manifest	t except a	as noted in Item	18a:		v to se	:		
Printed/T	yped Name				Signat	ure	10000000000000000000000000000000000000				Mont	n Day	Year
													1.00

WASTE MANIFEST CAR A C 0 0 2 6	13588 1	e 1 of 3. Emergency Respon SOO 321-5479	se Phone	Manifest Tracking	Aumper 41111	JJK
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address ACCIPIC SHOP INC 1810 CLEMENT AVE ALAMETRA CA. 046(1)		Generator's Site Addres	is (if different than maili	ing address)		
Generator's Phone: 0,1,0,5,2,1,-1,1		1				
6. Transporter & Company Name ECOLOGY CONTROL INCLUSTINGS			U.S.	EPA ID Number		1 7 3
7 Traceporter 2 Company Name	and the second second second second	····	 	EPA ID Number		
7. Hansporter 2 company rating	+ :	S.				
8 Designated Facility Name and Site Address 255 Parr Boulevard			U.S.	EPA ID Number		
- Richmond CA 94801			. IC	ADED	94883	62
Pacinty's Phone:           ga         9b, U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name)	e, Hazard Class, ID Number,	10. Contai	ners, Africa de la 11. Tr	otal 12. Unit	40 401-00	<u></u>
HM and Packing Group (if any))	e (1.11) eure (246.4, 14.15) 	No.	Type Quar	ntity Wt./Vol.	I.J. Waste	
(EMPTY STOPACE TANKIS)	n an Angelan Angelan Angelan an A	0020	TP 925	50- P	a∰Q1 - 20 - 1 <u>13 Secretoria</u> 2 A - 2011 2019	
2	aluti and the state of	<u>و مد مونوس هر قرم تروض.</u>	a contrata de escar	daer op ne recue	अनेम पक्ष रजस्त	<u> 1998 - 19</u>
		PD			en agrica <u>suite</u> en a constante	
	an a	ti satu er satu af	<u>98 ja du si</u> n na bisisi	<mark>šopero sis na con</mark>	ngarase K	<u>ta serie k</u>
<b>.</b>				9 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	titi Tari ara ing	<u> </u>
la se a la companya de la companya d Recepti de la companya	energia di successi da succ		9			- 11 - 11 - 11
			en en anten de la serve e en constantes de la serve e	199 <b>- 199</b> - 199 - 199 - 199 1997 - 1998 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1998 - 1997 - 1998 - 1997 - 1998 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1998 - 1997 -	şarışı Afiliya	
		1 1			Section 2. March 1992	
ECI Job = 52 7332	TANK 8= 33333 (1.8	00-gal), <b>1229</b>	1. p. officerof 10	1. 92297 1. 92297	(300 gal)	
To special lyanches samples and sample interviews ECI Job # 527332 We dry Dioper Mr. Which h 15. GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby deal	TANK Es 33395 ()	He and uchne	5 (850 g11) 5 (850 g11) - ( 9/- 4) metabre wieler	, 92297 ) 92797 ) 94 c X 444 persflipping name	(\$00 gal) and are classified,	jackaged,
<ul> <li>14 Special Nanding Synchols and Acquesal Internations</li> <li>ECI Job SCI JO</li></ul>	TANK S 22295 ()	ant are fully and accurately desc policable international and nation invitedgment of Consent.	s (830 gal) * ( and a gal) * ( and a gal) moland balance	g ≥ 2 2 7 J J L C X M + per stilipping name abons. If export sh	(\$100 g all) and are classified, pment and I am the	packaged, Primáry
<ul> <li>14 Second Handings semiptions and Assessed Informations</li> <li>E C J Job # SJ T 3 3 2</li> <li>W # Asy Dicplet M With A Market Assessed and labeled/placented, and are in all respects in proper Exporter if the events what the contents of this consignment conform to entity that the water minimization statement identified in 40 0</li> <li>Generato/st(Offeror's Printed/Typed Name</li> </ul>	TANK 5: 33395 () are that the contents of this consignment condition for transport according to a to the atems of the attached EPA Ack FR 262 27(a) (f) and a large quantity	and are fully and accurately des policable international and nation iowledgment of Consent. veneration on (b) (iff anna small Stignature	S (830 gill)	, g 2 2 9 7 ) / C X /// per shipping name abons if export shi nue.	(\$100 g a.1.) and are classified, pment and I am the Month	packaged, Primäry Dāÿ Year
14 Special Handers' synchols and Address Internations ECI Job 27332 Market and International Internations 15 GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby dec marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper Exports, Theetiny that the contents of this consignment contorned to ertify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 0 Cenerator Stoflagor's Printed/Typed Name CODAN INCLASS	TANK Sa 123393 () are that the contents of this consignment roundtion for trainsport according to a 10 the terms of the attached EPA Actor FR 26227(a) (ff am a large quantity	IS 0 get 1) , SS S H < Cond Lochus ent are fully and accurately desc policable international and nation iowledgment of Consent. presetor) or (b) (if I are a small Stignature		, 32227 J2+C X /// cerstioping name along. If export shi rue	(\$10 g al.) and are classified, oment and I am the Month [.03].	packaged, Primary Day Year 27
14 Special Handing gamptong and Astronomy	TANK E= 33395 () are that the contents of the consignment condition for transport according to a to the sterns of the attached EPA Ack ER 26227(a) (f) and a large quantity CARCE CONTRACTOR Export from THIC SAND Export from	ICO get ), 333 ICO get ), 333		g 2 2 2 7 ) 2 1 C × 111 persflipping name abons. II export shi rue:	(\$100 grail) and are classified pment and I am the Month   23   4	packaged, Primary Day Year 7 20
14 Special Handling, Symptons and Address Internetics. ECI Job # 27 3 3 Job With Market Stress Internetics. 15. GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby decimarked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper Exporter. Therefy that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 G Generator S/Offeror S'Printed/Typed Name 16. International Shipments Transporter signature (for exports only): 17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials	TANK S= 12293 () are that the contents of this consignment roondition for trainsport according to a to the serves of the attached EPA Actor FR 26227(a) (f) and a large quantity FR 2627(a) (f) and	IS 0 grant ) , SCOM	s (630 g#1)	32297 Jurc X III perstioping name along. If export shi rue	(\$10 g al) and are classified, oment and I am the Month 1.231.	packaged, Primary Day Year
14 Special Handing gamptong and Asground Internations         E C J Job # SJT 3 3 J         We An Discher         15. GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby ded marked and tabeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper Exports Therity that the contents of this constriment conform to critic that the waster minimization statement identified in 40 O         Generator S/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name         16. International Shipments         Transporter signature (for exports only):         17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials         Transporter 1: Printed/Typed Name	TANK E: 33395 () are that the contents of the consignment condition for transport according to a to the service of the according to a the acco	ant are fully and accurately desc policable international and nation iowledgment of Consent. penerator) or (b) (iff an a small Signature h U.S. Port of entity Date leaving	8 (83.0 gill)	g ≥ 2 g 1 J 2 + C X 4 + 4 per shipping name along. If export sh rue.	(\$100 g #1) and are classified, pment and 1 am the Month Month I	iackaged, Primary Day Year Day Year
14 Special Handling Symptons and Address International         15 GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby deal marked and tabeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper Exporter Theretiny that the contents of this consignment contoring to estigate that the waster minimization statement identified in 40 G         Senerator S/OfferOR'S Printed/Typed Name         16. International Shipments         Transporter signature (for exports only):         17. Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name         Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name	TANK E: 123395 () are that the contents of this consignment r condition for transport according to a to the terms of the attached EPA Actor FR 26227(a) (f) and a large quantity FR 2627(a) (f) and a la	IS O grant ) , S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	s (630 g#1)	s ≥ 2 ≥ 2 +	(\$10 g a 1) and are classified, oment and 1 am the Month 1.231.	packaged, Primary Day Year Day Year
14 Special Handings paragons are Astronomical Internations         ECII 303 # 333         ECII 303 # 333         IS GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby ded marked and tabeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper Exporter IT perify that the contents of this construment conform to critic that the waster minimization statement identified in 40 G         Generator S/Offeror'S Printed/Typed Name         16. International Shipments         Transporter signature (for exports only):         17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials         Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name         Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name	TANK E= 33395 () are that the contents of the consignment condition for transport according to a rother serves of the attached EPA Ack ER 262 27(a) (f) and a large quantity CALC CALC CALC I ALC CALC Export from CALC CALC Export from CALC CALC Export from CALC CALC Export from CALC CALC Export from CALC CAL	ant are fully and accurately desc policable international and nation iowledgment of Consent. perseator) or (b) (iff an a small Signature h U.S. Port of entity Date leaving signature	8 (83.0 grill)	g≥iz g1 Jurc X 444 gersflipping name along if export sh nue.	(\$100 g #1) and are classified, pment and 1 am the Month Month 1 Month 1	packaged, Primary 27 23 Day Year Day Year Day Mear
14 Special Handling Symptons are Address Internet 13         ECI       Job Handling Comparison and Address Internet 13         FCI       Job Handling Comparison and Address Internet 13         15.       GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby deal marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper Exporter (Loentry that the contents of this consignment contoring to entry that the waster minimization statement identified in 40 G         Generator Stotlagor S Printed/Typed Name       #C         16. International Shipments       Import to U.S.         Transporter signature (for exports only):       17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials         Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name       Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name         18. Discreptancy       19. Discreptancy	TANK S= 33395 () are that the contents of this consignment r condition for transport according to a to the terms of the attached EPA Actor FR 262 27(a) (f) are a large quantity FR 262 27(a) (f) are a large qu	ICO grant ) , Solar Strategy and Strategy an	s (630 g#1)	s 212 21 per slipping name along. If export shi rue	(\$10 g = 1) and are classified, oment and 1 am the Month Month 1 Month 1	packaged, Primary Day Year 27 20 Day Year Day Year Day Year
14 Special Handlers' symptons are Address Internet as         ECI       Job Handlers' Symptons are Address Internet as         15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby deal marked and tabeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper Exporter Toertify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 G         Senerator Stotlago's Printed/Typed Name         76. International Shipments         Transporter signature (for exports only):         17. Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name         Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name         18. Discrepancy Indication Space         18. Discrepancy Indication Space	TANK S= 33395 () are that the contents of this consignment r condition for transport according to a to the terms of the attached EPA Actor FR 26227(a) (f) and a large quantity FR 2627(a) (f) and a large	IS B and a constant of the con	s (630 g 21)	s 2 2 2 7 per stioping name atoms. If export shi nue.	(\$100 g.a.1) and are classified, oment and 1 am the Month Month 1 Month 1 Month 1 Month 1	packaged, Primary Day Year Day Year Day Year Day Year Rejection
14 Special Handway parenetors and Address Internations         E C J J C J M Market Internations         15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby deal marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper Exporter. It bertily that the contents of this consignment conform to eritig: that the waster minimization statement identified in 40 O Generators (Collego's Printed/Typed Name         16. International Shipments       Import to U.S.         17. Transporter signature (for exports only):       17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials         Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name       18. Discreptancy Indication Space         18. Discreptancy Indication Space       Countity	TANK E 32335	ant are fully and accurately desc policable international and nation iowledgment of Consent. perseator) or (b) (iff an a small signature ignature ignature Manifest Reference Nu	is (63.0 grill)	persflipping name alkons. If export shi me.	(\$100 g # 1) . and are classified, pment and I am the 	packaged, Primary 27 22 Day Year Day Year Day Mean Rejection
14 Special Handlers' symptons are Address Internet in a first of the second symptons are a second symptons are a second symptons. The second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a second sympton is a second sympton in a s	TANK S= 33395 () are that the contents of this consignment r condition for transport according to a to the terms of the attached EPA Actor ER 262 27(a) (f) am a large quantity I A C Man Department Export from C main Type	ISB and the second seco	s (630 g 21)	J 2 2 2 1 per stioping name atoms. If export shi nue. I Rejection 1D Number	(\$100 g.r.1) and are classified, oment and 1 am the Month 1.275 1.4 Month 1 Month 1 1.5	packaged, Primary Day Year Day Year Day Year Day Year Rejection
14 Special Handbag gamptors are Address Internations         E C J J C J Multiple         15. GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby ded marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper Exporter. It bertily that the contents of this consignment conform to entity that the water minimization statement identified in 40 O Generator S(Offeror's Printed/Typed Name         16. International Shipments	TANK E 32335	ant are fully and accurately desc pplicable international and nation investor) or (b) (if I am a small present of Consent. present of Consent. present of Consent. present of Consent. present of Consent. Port of entry Date learning ignature ignature ignature Manifest Reference Nu	is (630 gill)	J 212 27 per stieping name atom. If export shi rue. I Rejection 1D Number	(\$100 g # 1) and are classified, pment and I am the Month I Month I Month I	iackaged, Primary 27
14 Special Handway symptons and Address Internations         E C J J C J WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW	TANK S= 33393 () are that the contents of this consignment r condition for transport according to all to the targs of the attached EPA Actor IR 262 27(a) (f1 am a large quantity () IFA C MADE TO Export from The C MADE TO Export from The C MADE TO Export from Type	ICO get 1) 302 S	is (63.0 g = 1)	s 2 2 2 1 per stillpring name abors. If export shi næ: I Rejection	(\$100 g #1) and are classified, oment and I am the Month I Month I	Day Year Day Year Day Year
14 Special Handbag parenetors are Approved Internations         E C J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	TANK E 32335	ISB and the second seco	is (630 grain)	S 2 2 2 1	(\$100 g a 1) and are classified, oment and I am the Month Month I Month I	packaged, Primary Day Year Day Year Day Year
14 General Handway psychols and Address Internations         E C J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	TANK E 32333	A COURTER CONTRACTOR OF CONTRA	is (63.0 g i 1)	J 2 2 2 1	(\$100 g #1) and are classified, oment and I am the Month I Month I Month I	Day Year Day Year Day Year
14. General Handing generating and Addition and Additional States         15. GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby deal marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper Exporter. Theritiy that the contents of this consignment controls to this consignment of the test of the waster minimization statement identified in 40 G         16. Interfrational Shipments	TANK S= 33333 are that the contents of this consignment r condition for transport according to an to the strang of the attached EPA Actor RF 262 27(a) (f1 am a large quantity of FAC Strange Constraints of the strange of the strange of the I A C Strange Constraints of the strange of th	ICO grant ) , Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold	is (63.0 g#1)	S 2 2 2 1	(\$10 g = 1) and are classified, oment and 1 am the Month 1 Month 1 Full Month 1	packaged, Primary Day Yea 2 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

03/08/2007 THU 19:00 FAX 5107494150 NRC Environmental Svc

MAR-07-2007 16:21

EVERGREEN OIL INC

004/004

510 608 0183 P.02

P	loa	a print or type. (Form designed for use on eithe (12-pitch) typewriter.)					For	m Approved	OMB No.	2050-0039
	t	WASTE MANIFEST	2. Page 1 of 3	Emergency Respons	e Phone 749-138(	4. Manifes	208	lumbar 3359	1 J	JK
		5. Generator's Nanice and Mailing Address Pacsfic Jhops Inc. 1815 Clement Ave, ALAMED 1,	¢.A	enerator's Site Addresi	s (il dillerent th	en meiling addre	:55}			
	╎┝	Generator's Phone: (510) 521~1133 4450 8. Transporter 1 Company Name				U.S. EPA ID	Number			
		NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.				CAF	100	003	0.1	14
		/. Iransponer 2 Company Name				U.S. EPA IO I	Numbar			
		). Designated Facility Name and Sille Address Evergreen Oll., Inc. 6880 Smith Ave. Newark CA 94560	·	<u>.</u>		U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	$\left  \right $	acitiv's Phone: 510 795-4400		10 Coolei		CAD	3.9.8	088	74	1.8
		9a. 30. C.S. DO' Description (Whiteing Prober Simplify Henre, Flazero Crass, L2 (Million, MM) and Packing Group (if any))		No.	Турь	0uantity	12. Unit W1. Mol.	13.	Waste Code	<b>s</b>
le	5	<sup>1.</sup> NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, LIQUID (OILY W/	ATER)					221		
TAT				001	Π	1127	G			
GENE		2.								
11	L									
	Γ	3.								
	ſ	4.						1		
1										
	h	1. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information	<i>1</i>			7541	haa	<b>,</b>		
		USE PROPER FPE		308/20	₩; ∠	12-10				. 1
	L									]
	1	i. CENERATOR'SIOFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this t marked and labeled/placsded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport acco Exporter, I cardily that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attacked is cardily that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.2(a) (if I arma fared	consignment are fu roling to applicable I EPA Acknowledge a quantity generation	illy and accurately sus international and natio nent of Conserv. () or (t) (ift spin a smail	critica above t nai governme guantity gene	by the proper shi Intal (equilations, Instor) is true.	pping name, Il export shij	, and are das proent and I a	illied, packs m the Prims	lgod, ary
	G	HOMM B. MARS HEL	hop Signatur	R	-Cz			Moni	h Day 3 06	Year 67
T.LN		. International Stupments Import to U.S.	Export from U.S.	Port of entry	//exit;			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
ER	17	, Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Matcriats		17016 1697410					<u> </u>	
ORT	Ť	insoorlisr 1 Printed/Typed Name	Signature	y 1	Hanna			Mont	3 Osy	Year
ANSF	76	insporter 2 Printed/Typed Name	Signature	JUNNON S	001100	WU -		Mont	h Day	Year
TR	L.									
	18	Discrepsney		<u> </u>					7	
		Lood itjected by Evergreen Oil, Inc. due to 1	PIB cont	cmination	LOND	IPartial Rejec ∝  (ct + J	tion	es tignsco	:) Fuß Rejac ( දිදු :	stian
Ľ	18	NILL CAVIVGAMENTAL Services Inc. 10		Manifest Reference N	uniber:	U.S. EPA ID Nu	mber			
GLI										1
DFA	Fa	Villy's Phone:				maileducat			the flow	
IATE	104	- miliuma, ai laimilaine i idaili fai alailiatakki						MOU	, Day	loar
Sec.	19.	Hazardous Waste Roport Managument Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste freatm	ent, disposal, and r	ecycling systems)				l		······
В	1.	2.	3.			4.				
	20.	Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of roceipt of bazardous materials covered	by the manifest exc	cept as noted in Itom 1	0a					
	Pri	Staal Ame	Signature	+ N +				Monil	Day	Year
EPA	Fo	n 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Previous aditions are obsolete.	7	CNATED EAC	U (TV TA	DESTINA		105		

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQUIRED)

# Treadwell&Rollo

APPENDIX C

Analytical Results and Chain-of-Custody Records



# **McCampbell Analytical, Inc.**

"When Ouality Counts"

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269

Treadwell & Rollo	Client Project ID: Tank Pull	Date Sampled: 03/14/07
555 Montgomery St., Suite 1300		Date Received: 03/14/07
San Francisco, CA 94111	Client Contact: David Dixon	Date Reported: 03/15/07
	Client P.O.:	Date Completed: 03/15/07

#### WorkOrder: 0703332

March 15, 2007

### Dear David:

Enclosed are:

- 1). the results of 1 analyzed sample from your Tank Pull project,
- 2). a QC report for the above sample
- 3). a copy of the chain of custody, and
- 4). a bill for analytical services.

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC samples were found to be within our control limits.

If you have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Analytical Laboratories strives for excellence

in quality, service and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.

Best regards,

Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager

1703332 TWK483 Sinclair Frontage Road McCAYPBELL LABS	
Forrent Phone: 408.263.8293 Phone: 408.263.8293	0
Company Name: The last of the stand of the last of the last of the stand of the sta	
Company Name. TEZ / ACCUMPE/ TV4ADWell /20/10 Location of Sampling: 1875 CLEPTERV ALLO	
Address: 262 Dricheibe ell Purpose: Address: 262 Dricheibe ell Purpose: Address: 262 Dricheibe ell	_
City: 50. JAN AZAWCISETATE: CA Zip Code: 94050 Special Instructions / Comments: TANK POTT	_
Telephone: FAX: BILL to, TREADART POLLO DAVID DIXON	_
REPORT TO: See BETOW SAMPLER: U. VURPE PO. #: EMAIL: 415 955 4040	
TURNAROUND TIME: SAMPLE TYPE: CREPORT FORMAT:	
10 Work Days 3 Work Days Noon - Nxt Day Storm Water Air QC Level IV	
T Work Days 2 Work Days 2 - 8 Hours Ground Water C Other EDF S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
5 Work Days Work Day Other	
LAB ID CLIENT'S SAMPLE I.D. DATE / TIME MATRIX # OF CONT TYPE CON	
10 algares 3/19/07 higher 7 Ares	
GROW WHILE JIAPI WATCH I TON AT IN QUANT	1Ayo
FANK 14 1367 A Diesec	AB
USTA-GWZ KeRosal	LNE
( ) ZUNKON C	St KK
RellAR THE	TH
Right ( ) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
UN K SILICA Rel	
REPURT TOS DAVID DIXON TRADUCIC - C/U	
FAX 415 455 9641 +Ratio	
AN CAR MARKEN THE ACKINE	
I INV IT I'V AUDIT I'V AND ALA	
1 PARE 650 616 1244 A UNURPLANCE TECACCHITE.CO.	7
Relinquisbed By: Print: Date:	7
Relinguisheet By. Print: Date: Time: Received By: Print: Date: / Time:	_
3/14/07 313 - 3/4/07. 313.	
Were Samples Received in Good Condition? Yes AO Samples on Ice? Yes NO Method of Shipment Sample seals intact? Yes NO	J/A
NOTE: Samples are discarded by the laboratory 30 days from date of receipt unless other arrang ments are made. Page of	
Log In By: Date: Log In Reviewed By: Date:	

# McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

1534 Willow Pass Rd

# CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

Page 1 of 1

Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 (925) 252-9262				WorkOr	der: 0703332	ClientID: TWR	Z	
			EDF	Fax	🖌 Email	HardCopy	ThirdParty	
Report to:				Bill	l t		Requested TAT:	: 1 day
David Dixon	Email:	dgdixon@treadv	vellrollo.com		Accounts Payable			
Treadwell & Rollo	TEL:	(415) 955-904	FAX: (415) 955-90	4	Treadwell & Rollo			
555 Montgomery St., Suite 1300	ProjectNo:	Tank Pull			555 Montgomery St.,	Suite 1300	Date Received	03/14/2007
San Francisco, CA 94111	PO:				San Francisco, CA 94	4111	Date Printed:	03/14/2007

				[	Requested Tests (See legend below)											
Sample ID	ClientSampID	Matrix	Collection Date H	Hold	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
			1						-			1	-			
0703332-001	UST4-GW2	Water	03/14/07 1:07:00		А											ł

Test Legend:

1	TPH(D)WSG_W	2	3	4	5
6		7	8	9	10
11		12			

### Prepared by: Nickole White

#### Also Email Resuls to John Murphy jmurphy@tecaccutite.com **Comments:**

NOTE: Samples are discarded 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made. Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense.

	McCampbell An "When Ouality	alyti	<u>cal, Inc.</u>		1534 Willow Pa Web: www.mccampbo Telephone: 87	ss Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565 ell.com E-mail: main@mcca 7-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9	-1701 mpbell.com 269			
Treadwo	ell & Rollo		Client Project ID:	Tanl	k Pull	Date Sampled: 03/14	4/07			
555 Mo	ntgomery St., Suite 1300					Date Received: 03/14/07				
San Fra	ncisco, CA 94111		Client Contact: Da	avid	Dixon	Date Extracted: 03/14	4/07			
			Client P.O.:			Date Analyzed 03/15	5/07			
Diesel Extraction n	l (C10-C23), Kerosene (C9-C nethod SW3510C/3630C	C18) an	d Bunker Oil Range Analytical met	(C1 hods	<b>)+) Extractable Hydr</b> SW8015C	ocarbons with Silica G Work C	el Clean	-Up* 03332		
Lab ID	Client ID	Matrix	TPH(bo)		TPH(d)	TPH(k)	DF	% SS		
001A	UST4-GW2	W	ND		ND	ND	1	102		

Reporting Limit for DF =1;	W	250	50	50	μg/L
ND means not detected at or	S	NA	NA	NA	mg/Kg
above the reporting mint					

\* water samples are reported in  $\mu g/L$ , wipe samples in  $\mu g/wipe$ , soil/solid/sludge samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L, and all DISTLC / SPLP / TCLP extracts are reported in  $\mu g/L$ .

# cluttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; surrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been diminished by dilution of original extract/matrix interference.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant; b) diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern; c) aged diesel? is significant); d) gasoline range compounds are significant; e) unknown medium boiling point pattern that does not appear to be derived from diesel; f) one to a few isolated peaks present; g) oil range compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; i) liquid sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment; k) kerosene/kerosene range; l) bunker oil; m) fuel oil;

DHS ELAP Certification Nº 1644





# **McCampbell Analytical, Inc.**

"When Ouality Counts"

# QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8015C

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water

QC Matrix: Water

WorkOrder 0703332

EPA Method SW8015C Extraction SW3510C/3630C						BatchID: 26709			Spiked Sample ID: N/A				
Analyte	Sample	Sample Spiked MS MSD MS-MSD LCS LCSD LCS-LCSD					Acceptance Criteria (%)						
	µg/L	µg/L	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD	
TPH(d)	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	N/A	93.3	97	3.89	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	30	
%SS:	N/A	2500	N/A	N/A	N/A	105	111	4.99	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	30	
All target compounds in the Method E NONE	Blank of this	extraction	batch we	ere ND les	ss than the	method R	L with th	ne following	exceptions:				

#### BATCH 26709 SUMMARY

Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0703332-001A	03/14/07 1:07 PM	1 03/14/07	03/15/07 11:37 AM				

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 \* (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 \* (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.





# McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Ouality Counts"

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269

Treadwell & Rollo	Client Project ID: #4511.01; Pacific Shops,	Date Sampled:	03/07/07
555 Montgomery St., Suite 1300	Alameda	Date Received:	03/07/07
San Francisco, CA 94111	Client Contact: David Dixon	Date Reported:	03/22/07
	Client P.O.:	Date Completed:	03/22/07

#### WorkOrder: 0703160

March 22, 2007

### Dear David:

Enclosed are:

- 1). the results of 1 analyzed sample from your #4511.01; Pacific Shops, Alameda project,
- 2). a QC report for the above sample
- 3). a copy of the chain of custody, and
- 4). a bill for analytical services.

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC samples were found to be within our control limits.

If you have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Analytical Laboratories strives for excellence

in quality, service and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.

Best regards,

Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager

Treadwo			CHA	IN	0	F	CL	JS	т	OD	Y	R	E	C	DF	SC	)			4			ſ	28	4		Page	2.
Environmental and Geote	chnical Consul	tant	555 M	ontg	omer	v Stre	eet, S	Suite	130	0, Sar	• Fra	ncis	co,	CAS	9411	1 Pł	: 41	5.955	9040	/Fax	: 415	5.95	5.9041				rage _	01
			501 14	4th S	treet	Thir	d Flo	oor, (	Dakl	and C	494	612	Ph:	510.	874	.450	0/Fa	c: 510	.874	.4507	,							
	0.0	(	777 Ca	ampu	ıs Co	mmo	ns F	۲d., S	uite	200, \$	Sacr	ame	nto,	CA	9582	25 F	h: 9	16.56	5.741	2/Fa	x: 91	16.5	65.741	2	<b></b>			
Site Name:	<u>racific</u>	Shops	s, Alamedo	-					i.		2						N									-		
Job Number:	4511.0		N				$\hat{F}$				2			A	naŋ	/815		que	stec			Τ-				Tu	rnarou	Ind
Project Manager\Con Samplers	itact:	David Com	Dixon			_					5				Ľ	3-	218	-								2.		2
Recorder (Signature	Required):	15 0000	no				No.	Con	tair	iers	E		~		2	3	20-	KCI				2						
	. ,	CE		F M	atrix		& P	rese	erva	tive	F	2	0		2	6		han			Clear							
				_	er		5	ő		E	F	4	NO	1	W)		SC 10	1 1. 6			a	200						
Field Sample	Date	Time	Lab Sample No	ŝ	Wat	키오	H <sub>2</sub> S	Ĭ	<u> </u>	ŧ	ia	E	Cer	Ed	5	3è	5	110			lica	plo				Pamar	ke	
Sh. k. 2. 3	212/27	1555	Luo oumpre no.		-	+	+-	$\vdash$	x	+	X	Ý		5	V	-	9	2		+	X		5		- 1	Kennar	nə	
Shak 2.4	37/01	1000		Ę.	+	+	+	$\vdash$	V		1	귄		7	섞	+	-	+-		+	-£		5	ante	2051	<u>e</u>		
Stock -2-9		1600		S	-	+	+	$\vdash$	7		N V	~		4	4		. N	k		+	6	-	5		1			
Stock -1 -1		1615		X	+	+	+	$\vdash$	T.	+	Ŕ	\$	쉯	+	-					+	13		5	amp	SIN	e		
Stark = 1 = 3		1620		X	+	+	+	$\vdash$	X	+	X	X	X	+	+	~	~	<u> </u>	+	+	К	c c	50		• -			
tork-1-4	4	1625		X	+	+	+		×	+	X	X	X	+	+	+	+	+		+	1×	c	D	mp	0214-6			
				F		+	$\vdash$	$\square$	+	-	1		4	+	+	+	+	+		+	Ť	+						
				$\square$		+	$\top$	H	+					+	+	+	+	1		+	+	+						
	-			$\square$		+	$\top$	H	1					$\uparrow$	+	$\uparrow$	+	1		$\top$	$\top$	$\top$						
				$\square$		+	$\square$	$\square$	+					+	+	$\uparrow$	+	$\top$		+	$\top$	$\uparrow$						
				$\square$				$\square$								1					$\top$	1						
				$\square$		+	$\square$	$\square$	1						+	1	+	$\top$		$\top$	$\top$	$\top$						
				$\square$				$\square$					1	1	1	T	1				T	T						
0/	A	7		$\square$				$\square$	1						1		T				T	T						
Relinquished by: (Signatu	re	_	Date 3/7/07	7		Tir	ne 16	,5,	5		Red	eive	d b	: (Si	gnat	ture)	-				Di	ate	3 ~ 7	7 -1	07	Time	4-55	-
Relinquished by: (Signatu	ire)		Date 3-7-0	2		Tir	ne	6	10	0	Red	eive	d by	: (Si	gnat	ture)	a	l	)		Da	ate	34	107		Time	:00	M
Relinquished by: (Signatu	re)		Date			Tir	ne				Red	eive	d by	Lat	): (Si	igna	ture)				Da	ate	,			Time	-	
Sent to Laboratory (N _aboratory Comment	Name): ts/Notes:	M	c Campbell	A	na	hys	70	4			Me	tho	<b>d o</b> f Han	f <b>Sh</b> d Ca	<b>ipm</b> arried	nent	Р	rivate	Lab Cour	couri rier (C	er Co. N	lame	Fed	Ex		Airborr	ne [	UP
		White Copy	- Original	1	Yello	w Co	ору	- Lal	oora	atory	1			1	Pink	Co	py -	Field	I			сс	C Nu	umbe	er: (	039	945	

# McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

1534 Willow Pass Rd

# CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

Page 1 of 1

Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 (925) 252-9262				WorkOr	der: 0703160	ClientID: TWRF		
			EDF	Fax	🖌 Email	HardCopy	ThirdParty	
Report to:				Bill	to		Requested TAT:	3 days
David Dixon Treadwell & Rollo 555 Montgomery St., Suite 1300 San Francisco, CA 94111	Email: TEL: ProjectNo PO:	dgdixon@treadw (415) 955-904 #4511.01; Pacifi	vellrollo.com FAX: (415) 955- c Shops, Alameda	904	Accounts Payable Treadwell & Rollo 555 Montgomery St., S San Francisco, CA 94	Suite 1300 111	Date Received: Date Add-On: Date Printed:	3/07/2007 3/19/2007 3/19/2007

				[				Req	uested	Tests (	See leg	jend be	elow)			
Sample ID	ClientSampID	Matrix	<b>Collection Date</b>	Hold	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
		-									-					
0703160-012	Stock-1-1-2	Soil	03/07/07 4:10:00		Α											1

#### Test Legend:



Prepared by: Melissa Valles

#### 001 24hr/ Stlc Pb added 3/19/07 on a rush to 012 **Comments:**

NOTE: Samples are discarded 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made. Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense.

	CCampbell Analyti "When Ouality Counts"	ical, Inc.		15 Web: w	34 Willow H www.mccamp Telephone: 8	Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94 bbell.com E-mail: main@m 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-25	565-1701 accampbell.com 52-9269	I
Treadwell & H	Rollo	Client Proje	ct ID: #	#4511.01; Pacit	fic	Date Sampled: 03	3/07/07	
555 Montgom	nery St., Suite 1300	Shops, Ala	incua			Date Received: 03	3/07/07	
San Francisco	o. CA 94111	Client Cont	tact: Da	wid Dixon		Date Extracted: 03	8/19/07-03/2	21/07
	,	Client P.O.:				Date Analyzed 03	3/21/07	
			Lead by	y ICP*				
Extraction method	CA Title 22	An	nalytical m	ethods SW6010C	1	Wo	ork Order: 07	/03160
Lab ID	Client ID	1	Matrix	Extraction		Lead	DF	% SS
0703160-012A	Stock-1-1-1-2		S	STLC		3.7	1	N/A

Reporting Limit for DF =1;	W	TTLC	NA	µg/L
above the reporting limit	S	STLC	0.2	mg/L

\*water samples are reported in µg/L, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples and all TCLP / STLC / DISTLC / SPLP extracts are reported in mg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in µg/wipe, filter samples in µg/filter.

# means surrogate diluted out of range; ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means not applicable to this sample or instrument.

i) aqueous sample containing greater than  $\sim 1$  vol. % sediment; for DISSOLVED metals, this sample has been preserved prior to filtration; for TTLC metals, a representative sediment-water mixture was digested; j) reporting limit raised due to insufficient sample amount; k) reporting limit raised due to matrix interference; m) estimated value due to low/high surrogate recovery, caused by matrix interference; n) results are reported on a dry weight basis; p) see attached narrative.





"When Ouality Counts"

# QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW6010C

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil

QC Matrix: Soil

WorkOrder: 0703160

EPA Method SW6010C		Ba	tchID: 26	888	Spiked Sample ID: N/A							
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS	MSD	MS-MSD	LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	Acc	eptance	Criteria (%)	
, and y to	mg/L	mg/L	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD
Lead	N/A	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	106	98.7	6.69	N/A	N/A	80 - 120	20
All target compounds in the Method E NONE	Blank of this	extraction	batch we	ere ND les	ss than the	method R	L with th	e following	exceptions:			

|--|

Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0703160-012A	03/07/07 4:10 PM	1 03/19/07	03/21/07 7:53 PM				

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 \* (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 \* (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not applicable to this method.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.



0703557 TWRF



Page \_ of \_

# CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Environmental and Geotechnical Consultant

Treadwell&Rollo

D.C. S.

555 Montgomery Street, Suite 1300, San Francisco, CA 94111 Ph: 415.955.9040/Fax: 415.955.9041

501 14th Street, Third Floor, Oakland CA 94612 Ph: 510.874.4500/Fax: 510.874.4507

777 Campus Commons Rd., Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95825 Ph: 916.565.7412/Fax: 916.565.7412

amplers: ecorder (Signature	Required):	hris (	inden	M	atri	x	No. & I	. Coi Pres	ntaiı erva	ners ative	by 805	1 80	00							clean-up		1	48	3 #12
Field Sample Identification No.	Date	Time	Lab Sample No.	Soil	Water	Other	H <sup>2</sup> O	HNO3	Ice	Other	RBS	Hall	-1/11							Silica gel	Hold		Rem	arks
15T-2-W	3 22 07	1400			X				1		X	XX	(											
				_		+	+				-	+			+					_				
				_		+	+			+		+	+		+					_				
	•			_	+	+	+	+		-		+	+		IC	E/t°	4	, _ + e	2	00		/		
				_	-	-	-						-		HE DE	DD EAD S CHL	PA ( ORI	DITIN CE AE NATE	ON BSEN	NT. N L.	AB_	APPROI CONTAI PRESER	RIATE	
0.0				_									X	h	PR	ESE	RVA	TICI	4	0/15		O&G METAL	OTHER	
elinquisher by: (Signatu		>	Date 3/22/07			Т	ime	501			Rec	eived	py:	(Signature	, cla	Sh	-	l		Dat	e 2/	27/07	Time	150
elinquistied by: (Signatu	re) Job-	47	Date 3/23/0	2	7	Т	ime	33	7		Rec	eived	by l	Signature		1	2	1	7	Dat	4 3/	123/0	Time	123
elinquished by: (Signatu	rei		Date 23	7	A	T		Z	2		Rec	eived	l	ab: (Signa	iture)	sen	N	r		Dat	3/	23/07	Time	4:00
ent to Laboratory ( aboratory Commen	Name): ts/Notes:	1	necampbell		m	ah	11	14	1		Met	nod H	of and	Carried	t Pri	ivate	Cou	coui	rier Co.	Na	me)	Fed Ex	Airbo	orne
# McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

	AW
1	- C
1	

1534 Willow Pass Rd

# CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

Page 1 of 1

(925) 252-9262	
□ EDF       □ Fax       ☑ Email       □ HardCopy       □ ThirdParty	
Report to: Bill t Requested TA?	: 2 days
David Dixon Email: dgdixon@treadwellrollo.com Accounts Payable	
Treadwell & RolloTEL:(415) 955-904FAX:(415) 955-904Treadwell & Rollo555 Montgomery St., Suite 1300ProjectNo:#4511.01; Pacific Shops555 Montgomery St., Suite 1300Date ReceivedSan Francisco, CA 94111PO:San Francisco, CA 94111Date Printed:	03/23/2007 03/23/2007

				[	Requested Tests (See legend below)											
Sample ID	ClientSampID	Matrix	<b>Collection Date</b>	Hold	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
0703557-001	UST-2-W	Water	03/22/07 2:00:00		Α	В										

#### **Test Legend:**

1 8082A_PCB_W	2 TPH(D)_W	3	4	5	
6	7	8	9	10	
11	12				

#### Prepared by: Sheli Cryderman

#### **Comments:**

NOTE: Samples are discarded 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made. Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense.

When Ouality Counts"					1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269						
Treadwell & Rollo		Client Pr	oject ID: 🗄	#4511.0	1; Pacific	03/22/07					
555 Montgomery St., Suite 1300		Shops				Date Received: 03/23/07					
San Emmanan CA 04111		Client C	ontact: Da	avid Dix	ion	Date Extracted:	03/23/07				
San Francisco, CA 94111	Client P.	D.:			Date Analyzed	03/24/07					
Po											
Extraction Method: SW3510C	07025	Anal	ytical Method	l: SW8082	2A	1	Work Order:	0703557			
Lab ID	07035	57-001A					-				
Client ID	US	UST-2-W					Reporting DF	Limit for =1			
Matrix		W									
DF		1					S	w			
Compound				Conce	ntration	ug/kg	µg/L				
Aroclor1016	I	ND					NA	0.5			
Aroclor1221	I	ND					NA	0.5			
Aroclor1232	1	ND					NA	0.5			
Aroclor1242	1	ND					NA	0.5			
Aroclor1248	1	ND					NA	0.5			
Aroclor1254	1	ND					NA	0.5			
Aroclor1260	I	ND					NA	0.5			
PCBs, total	I	ND					NA	0.5			
		Surr	ogate Rec	overies	(%)						
%SS:		129									
Comments							İ				
* water samples in μg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts a	samples i re report	in mg/kg, w ed in mg/L	ipe samples	in µg/wi	pe, filter samples ir	μg/filter, product/oi	l/non-aqueous	s liquid			
ND means not detected above the reporti	ng limit; ate coelu	N/A mean	s analyte no	t applica	ble to this analysi	8.					

(a) PCB aroclor 1016; (b) PCB aroclor 1221; (c) PCB aroclor 1232; (d) PCB aroclor 1242; (e) PCB aroclor 1248; (f) PCB aroclor 1254; (g) PCB aroclor 1260; (h) a lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; (i) liquid sample that contains >~1 vol. % sediment; (j) sample diluted due to high organic content; (k) p,p,- is the same as 4,4,-; (l) florisil (EPA 3620) cleanup; (m) silica-gel (EPA 3630) cleanup; (n) elemental sulfur (EPA 3660) cleanup; (o) sulfuric acid permanganate (EPA 3665) cleanup; (r) results are reported on a dry weight basis; (p) see attached narrative.

	Campbell Analyti	cal, Inc.	1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269						
Treadwell & Roll	lo	Client Project ID:	#4511.01; Pacific	Date Sampled: 03/	22/07				
555 Montgomery	y St., Suite 1300	Shops		Date Received: 03/	Date Received: 03/23/07				
San Francisco, C	A Q/111	Client Contact: D	avid Dixon	Date Extracted: 03/	23/07				
San Francisco, C.	A )+111	Client P.O.:		Date Analyzed 03/	27/07				
Diesel	Range (C10-C23) & Bunk	er Oil Range (C10+	) Extractable Hydroca	rbons as Diesel & Bunko	er Oil *				
Extraction method: SW	/3510C	ods: SW8015C	Wor TDU(ha)	k Order: 0'	703557				
	Client ID	Matrix	IPH(d)	IPH(00)	DF	% 55			
0703557-001B	UST-2-W	W	250,a/m	390	1	91			
Report ND me	ting Limit for DF =1; eans not detected at or	W	50	250	με	g/L			
abov	e the reporting limit	S	NA	NA	mg	/Kg			

\* water samples are reported in  $\mu g/L$ , wipe samples in  $\mu g/wipe$ , soil/solid/sludge samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L, and all DISTLC / STLC / SPLP / TCLP extracts are reported in  $\mu g/L$ .

# cluttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; surrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been diminished by dilution of original extract.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant; b) diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern; c) aged diesel? is significant); d) gasoline range compounds are significant; e) unknown medium boiling point pattern that does not appear to be derived from diesel; f) one to a few isolated peaks present; g) oil range compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; i) liquid sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment; k) kerosene/kerosene range/jet fuel range; l) bunker oil; m) fuel oil; n) stoddard solvent/mineral spirit.



March 29, 2007

John Murphy TEC Accutite 262 Michelle Ct South San Francisco, CA 94080

TEL: 650-616-1233 FAX 650-616-1244

RE: 4511.01

Dear John Murphy:

Order No.: 0703133

Torrent Laboratory, Inc. received 2 samples on 3/29/2007 for the analyses presented in the following report.

All data for associated QC met EPA or laboratory specification(s) except where noted in the case narrative.

Torrent Laboratory, Inc, is certified by the State of California, ELAP #1991. If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to contact the Project Management Team at (408)263-5258;ext: 204.

Sincerely,

Laboratory Director Date

Patti Sandrock OA Officer



CLIENT:	<b>TEC</b> Accutite
Project:	4511.01
Lab Order:	0703133

**CASE NARRATIVE** 

Per client request, silica gel clean-up procedures were employed on both TPHD/Bunker Oil samples.

Bunker Oil is not part of normal calibration protocol but can be identified by a one point calibration if a pattern exists indicating the possible presence of Bunker Oil. The estimated reproting limit for Bunker Oil is 0.2 mg/Kg, similar to motor oil. In the case of the samples submitted, no pattern of any kind was present for either sample so no Bunker Oil standard was analyzed.

Analytical Comment for METHOD 8082A, MBLK, LCS and 0703133-002A, Note:The % recovery for the DCPB surrogate is outside of laboratory control limits (high bias). All samples were Non Detect for those compounds associated with the surrogate. No corrective action is required.



# TORRENT LABORATORY, INC.

483 Sinclair Frontage Road • Milpitas, CA • Phone: (408) 263-5258 • Fax: (408) 263-8293

Visit us at www.torrentlab.com email: analysis@torrentlab.com

Report prepared for:	John Murphy				Dat	e Received	: 3/29/2007	,	
	TEC Accutite				Dat	e Reported	3/29/2007	,	
Client Sample ID:	UST2-4-12'				Lab	Sample ID	: 0703133-	001	
Sample Location:	Pacific Shops				Dat	e Prepared	: 3/29/2007	,	
Sample Matrix:	SOIL					•			
Date/Time Sampled	3/29/2007 10:5	50:00 AM							
Parameters		Analysis Method	Date Analyzed	RL	Dilution Factor	MRL	Result	Units	Analytical Batch
TPH (Diesel)	I.	SW8015B	3/29/2007	2	1	2.00	ND	mg/Kg	R12270
Surr: Pentacosane		SW8015B	3/29/2007	0	1	53.5-127	101	%REC	R12270
Note: No Bunker Oil pre	esent. See case n	arrative for details	5.						
Aroclor 1016		SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1221		SW8082	3/29/2007	0.2	1	0.200	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1232		SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1242		SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1248		SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1254		SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1260		SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Surr: Decachlorobipheny	/I	SW8082	3/29/2007	0	1	63.7-126	116	%REC	R12273
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xyle	ne	SW8082	3/29/2007	0	1	51.7-128	101	%REC	R12273
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)		SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
1,2-Dichloroethane (EDC)		SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Benzene		SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Ethanol		SW8260B	3/29/2007	100	1	100	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE	Ξ)	SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Ethylbenzene		SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Isopropyl ether (DIPE)		SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTI	BE)	SW8260B	3/29/2007	10	1	10	ND	µg/Kg	R12272

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

50

5

5

15

0

0

0

50

5.0

5.0

15

55.8-141

59.8-148

55.2-133

ND

ND

ND

ND

105

106

103

µg/Kg

µg/Kg

µg/Kg

µg/Kg

%REC

%REC

%REC

R12272

R12272

R12272

R12272

R12272

R12272

R12272

These analyses were performed according to State of California Environmental Laboratory Accreditation program, Certificate # 1991

SW8260B

SW8260B

SW8260B

SW8260B

SW8260B

SW8260B

SW8260B

3/29/2007

3/29/2007

3/29/2007

3/29/2007

3/29/2007

3/29/2007

3/29/2007

t-Butyl alcohol (t-Butanol)

Surr: Toluene-d8

Toluene

Xylenes, Total

tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME)

Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

Surr: Dibromofluoromethane

Page 1 of 3

Report prepared for: John Murphy

TEC Accutite

Client Sample ID:UST2-5-7'Sample Location:Pacific Shops

Sample Matrix: SOIL

**Date/Time Sampled** 3/29/2007 11:05:00 AM

**Date Received:** 3/29/2007 **Date Reported:** 3/29/2007

Lab Sample ID: 0703133-002 Date Prepared: 3/29/2007

Parameters	Analysis Method	Date Analyzed	RL	Dilution Factor	MRL	Result	Units	Analytical Batch
TPH (Diesel)	SW8015B	3/29/2007	2	1	2.00	ND	mg/Kg	R12270
Surr: Pentacosane	SW8015B	3/29/2007	0	1	53.5-127	92.1	%REC	R12270
Note: No Bunker Oil present. See case	narrative for details	5.						
Aroclor 1016	SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1221	SW8082	3/29/2007	0.2	1	0.200	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1232	SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1242	SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1248	SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1254	SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Aroclor 1260	SW8082	3/29/2007	0.1	1	0.100	ND	mg/Kg	R12273
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl	SW8082	3/29/2007	0	1	63.7-126	129	%REC	R12273
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene	SW8082	3/29/2007	0	1	51.7-128	111	%REC	R12273
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)	SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
1,2-Dichloroethane (EDC)	SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Benzene	SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Ethanol	SW8260B	3/29/2007	100	1	100	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE)	SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Ethylbenzene	SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Isopropyl ether (DIPE)	SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE)	SW8260B	3/29/2007	10	1	10	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
t-Butyl alcohol (t-Butanol)	SW8260B	3/29/2007	50	1	50	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME)	SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	µg/Kg	R12272
Toluene	SW8260B	3/29/2007	5	1	5.0	ND	μg/Kg	R12272
Xylenes, Total	SW8260B	3/29/2007	15	1	15	ND	μg/Kg	R12272
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	SW8260B	3/29/2007	0	1	55.8-141	106	%REC	R12272
Surr: Dibromofluoromethane	SW8260B	3/29/2007	0	1	59.8-148	112	%REC	R12272
Surr: Toluene-d8	SW8260B	3/29/2007	0	1	55.2-133	101	%REC	R12272

These analyses were performed according to State of California Environmental Laboratory Accreditation program, Certificate # 1991

#### **Definitions, legends and Notes**

Note	Description
ug/kg	Microgram per kilogram (ppb, part per billion).
ug/L	Microgram per liter (ppb, part per billion).
mg/kg	Milligram per kilogram (ppm, part per million).
mg/L	Milligram per liter (ppm, part per million).
LCS/LCSD	Laboratory control sample/laboratory control sample duplicate.
MDL	Method detection limit.
MRL	Modified reporting limit. When sample is subject to dilution, reporting limit times dilution factor yields MRL.
MS/MSD	Matrix spike/matrix spike duplicate.
N/A	Not applicable.
ND	Not detected at or above detection limit.
NR	Not reported.
QC	Quality Control.
RL	Reporting limit.
% RPD	Percent relative difference.
а	pH was measured immediately upon the receipt of the sample, but it was still done outside the holding time.
sub	Analyzed by subcontracting laboratory, Lab Certificate #

# Torrent Laboratory, Inc.

Date: 29-Mar-07

CLIENT:	TEC Accutite
Work Order:	0703133
Project:	4511.01

# ANALYTICAL QC SUMMARY REPORT

TestCode: 8082S

Sample ID SQ070329A-MB	SampType: MBLK	TestCoo	de: 8082S	Units: mg/Kg		Prep Date: 3/29/2007				RunNo: 12273		
Client ID: ZZZZZ	Batch ID: R12273	TestN	lo: <b>SW8082</b>			Analysis Date	e: <b>3/29/20</b>	07	SeqNo: 18	1236		
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual	
Aroclor 1016	ND	0.100										
Aroclor 1221	ND	0.200										
Aroclor 1232	ND	0.100										
Aroclor 1242	ND	0.100										
Aroclor 1248	ND	0.100										
Aroclor 1254	ND	0.100										
Aroclor 1260	ND	0.100										
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl	0.06090	0	0.05	0	122	55.1	113				S	
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene	0.05470	0	0.05	0	109	51.7	128					
Sample ID SQ070329A-LCS	SampType: LCS	TestCo	de: 8082S	Units: mg/Kg		Prep Date	e: <b>3/29/20</b>	07	RunNo: 122	273		
Client ID: ZZZZZ	Batch ID: R12273	TestN	lo: SW8082			Analysis Date	e: <b>3/29/20</b>	07	SeqNo: 18	1237		
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual	
Aroclor 1016	0.9803	0.100	1	0	98.0	55.6	135					
Aroclor 1260	0.5095	0.100	0.5	0	102	65.6	132					
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl	0.05970	0	0.05	0	119	55.1	113				S	
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene	0.04810	0	0.05	0	96.2	51.7	128					
Sample ID SQ070329A-LCSD	SampType: LCSD	TestCoo	de: 8082S	Units: mg/Kg		Prep Date	e: <b>3/29/20</b>	07	RunNo: 12	273		
Client ID: ZZZZZ	Batch ID: R12273	TestN	lo: SW8082			Analysis Date	e: <b>3/29/20</b>	07	SeqNo: 18	1238		
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual	
Aroclor 1016	1.018	0.100	1	0	102	55.6	135	0.9803	3.74	30		
Aroclor 1260	0.4972	0.100	0.5	0	99.4	65.6	132	0.5095	2.44	30		
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl	0.05060	0	0.05	0	101	55.1	113	0	0	0		
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene	0.04560	0	0.05	0	91.2	51.7	128	0	0	0		

Qualifiers:

E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

S

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

# CLIENT: TEC Accutite Work Order: 0703133 Project: 4511.01

# ANALYTICAL QC SUMMARY REPORT

# TestCode: 8260B\_S\_PETROLEUM

Sample ID MB	SampType: MBLK	TestCoo	de: 8260B_S_	PE Units: µg/Kg		Prep Date	: 3/29/20	07	RunNo: 12	272	
Client ID: ZZZZZ	Batch ID: R12272	TestN	lo: SW8260B			Analysis Date	: <b>3/29/20</b>	07	SeqNo: 18	1214	
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit I	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)	ND	5.0									
1,2-Dichloroethane (EDC)	ND	5.0									
Benzene	ND	5.0									
Ethanol	ND	100									
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE)	ND	5.0									
Ethylbenzene	ND	5.0									
Isopropyl ether (DIPE)	ND	5.0									
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE)	ND	10									
t-Butyl alcohol (t-Butanol)	ND	50									
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME)	ND	5.0									
Toluene	ND	5.0									
Xylenes, Total	ND	15									
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	56.17	0	50	0	112	55.8	141				
Surr: Dibromofluoromethane	41.98	0	50	0	84.0	59.8	148				
Surr: Toluene-d8	51.03	0	50	0	102	55.2	133				
Sample ID LCS	SampType: LCS	TestCoo	de: 8260B_S_	PE Units: µg/Kg		Prep Date	: 3/29/20	07	RunNo: 12	272	
Client ID: ZZZZZ	Batch ID: R12272	Test	lo: SW8260B			Analysis Date	: 3/29/20	07	SeqNo: 18	1215	
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit I	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Benzene	42.91	5.0	50	0	85.8	66.5	135				
Toluene	42.98	5.0	50	0	86.0	56.8	134				
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	54.06	0	50	0	108	55.8	141				
Surr: Dibromofluoromethane	44.79	0	50	0	89.6	59.8	148				
Surr: Toluene-d8	51.79	0	50	0	104	55.2	133				
Sample ID LCSD	SampType: LCSD	TestCoo	de: 8260B_S_	PE Units: µg/Kg		Prep Date	3/29/20	07	RunNo: 12	272	
Client ID: ZZZZZ	Batch ID: R12272	Test	lo: SW8260B			Analysis Date	: 3/29/20	07	SeqNo: 18	1216	
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit I	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual

Qualifiers:

E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

Analyte detected below quantitation limits

J

S

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

#### **CLIENT: TEC** Accutite Work Order: 0703133 4511.01

### **Project:**

# ANALYTICAL QC SUMMARY REPORT

### TestCode: 8260B\_S\_PETROLEUM

Sample ID LCSD	SampType: LCSD	TestCo	de: 8260B_S_	PE Units: µg/Kg		Prep Dat	e: <b>3/29/20</b>	07	RunNo: 12	272	
Client ID: ZZZZZ	Batch ID: R12272	TestN	lo: SW8260B			Analysis Dat	e: <b>3/29/20</b>	07	SeqNo: 18	1216	
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Benzene	47.92	5.0	50	0	95.8	66.5	135	42.91	11.0	30	
Toluene	43.30	5.0	50	0	86.6	56.8	134	42.98	0.742	30	
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	56.92	0	50	0	114	55.8	141	0	0	0	
Surr: Dibromofluoromethane	43.45	0	50	0	86.9	59.8	148	0	0	0	
Surr: Toluene-d8	48.36	0	50	0	96.7	55.2	133	0	0	0	

**Qualifiers:** Е Value above quantitation range

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

Н Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

Analyte detected below quantitation limits J

Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

S

RPD outside accepted recovery limits R

# CLIENT: TEC Accutite

**Work Order:** 0703133

# **Project:** 4511.01

# ANALYTICAL QC SUMMARY REPORT

TestCode: TPHDO\_S

Sample ID SD070329A-MB	SampType: MBLK	TestCode: TPHDO_S	Units: mg/Kg	Prep Date: 3/29/2007 RunNo: 12270
Client ID: ZZZZZ	Batch ID: <b>R12270</b>	TestNo: SW8015B		Analysis Date: 3/29/2007 SeqNo: 181224
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
TPH (Diesel)	ND	2.00		
Surr: Pentacosane	3.366	0 3.3	0	102 53.5 127
Sample ID SD070329A-LCS	SampType: LCS	TestCode: TPHDO_S	Units: mg/Kg	Prep Date: 3/29/2007 RunNo: 12270
Client ID: ZZZZZ	Batch ID: R12270	TestNo: SW8015B		Analysis Date: 3/29/2007 SeqNo: 181225
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
TPH (Diesel)	29.46	2.00 33.33	0	88.4 46.2 109
Surr: Pentacosane	3.286	0 3.3	0	99.6 53.5 127
Sample ID SD070329A-LCSD	SampType: LCSD	TestCode: TPHDO_S	Units: mg/Kg	Prep Date: 3/29/2007 RunNo: 12270
Client ID: ZZZZZ	Batch ID: <b>R12270</b>	TestNo: SW8015B		Analysis Date: 3/29/2007 SeqNo: 181226
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
TPH (Diesel)	32.13	2.00 33.33	0	96.4 46.2 109 29.46 8.67 30
Surr: Pentacosane	3.141	0 3.3	0	95.2 53.5 127 0 0 0

S

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

TORREAT LABS

# 0703133

Page 1 of 1



DIC

**CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD** 15

Environmental and Geotechnical Consultant

			-	-		-	-	-		-					-	-	-	-	-										
55	Мо	ntg	ome	ery	Str	eet,	Su	ite	1300	, Sar	n Fr	ran	cisc	:0,	CA	94	111	1 F	Ph:	41	5.95	5.9	04	0/Fa	ax:	415.	955.	904	1
501	14	th S	itre	et, 1	Thir	d F	loo	r, O	akla	nd C	A 9	461	12 P	h:	51	0.8	74	.45	500/	/Fax	x: 5	10.	874	1.45	07				

777 Campus Commons Rd., Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95825 Ph: 916.565.7412/Fax: 916.565.7412

Site Name:	Pacific	Shops																	-									
Job Number:	4511.0	1 '						6			~		A	nal	ysis	Re	equ	est	ed			11			Turi	narou	nd	
Project Manager\Co	ntact:	David 1	Dixon, John	N	lurp	hy	(TI	EC	)		10														ant	Time	nell	
Samplers:	Chr	is Good	on		_ '	,					d										dn				A H	K	VOR	
Recorder (Signature	Required):	-00	90				No. C	onta	iners		15	-									an-I			L				
		e	A	M	atrix		& Pre	esen	vative		1							-			I cle				1.1			_
Field Sample Identification No.	Date	Time	Lab Sample No.	Soil	Water	HCL	H <sub>2</sub> SO4	HN03	Other	rove	TPH-6	BTEX	m BI	TBA	HAN HAN	and	EL A A A A A A A A A A A A A		57		Silica ge	PloH			Remark	<b>S</b>		
UST2-4-12'	329 07	1050	AIOO	X						X	CX	X	X	X	X	X	XY	< X	-		×							
UST2-5-7'	3/29/07	1105	002A	X						Y	cx	X	K	X	X	XX	X	X			X							
								+		-	-					-	-	-	+	-	-							-
				$\square$		-						+		_	-	+	+	+	+	+	-							-
					4	1		ťU											+						/	a	: 1,	
								12								A	A.	20,	RI	1			BS	/	C	5-	N	Z
		100000000								-						-	1	-	-	-	-		0	1	1	_	/	_
				$\square$						+	+	+				-	4	K	210	D/	2		-3	13	010	/	-	_
										+	+	+	$\vdash$	-		+	+	+	-	1	4		/	-	1			-
						*	1	1			-	+				+	A	1	+	7	1	A	VRA	Q.	-			-
					1	1	ΪÍ	Ĩ	11	t	+	1				1		1	+	7	2.	D	Xor	9	dadi	xone	? tread	Inelled
$\square$	POK	()	×,			1		-		1		1								C	(	Soro	lon	en	Igorda	n@t	coduct	Irello.c
Relinquished by: (Signati	ure)		Date 3/29/67	7		Tin	ne	25	5-	R	Receiv	ved I	by: (S	Sign	ature	KAN	>	5	1	1	Da	ite 3/	29	•	Time	1:2	5	
Relinquished by: (Signate	ure)	7	Date 3/29/07	2		Tin	ne 17	2.3	6	R	Receiv	ved	by: (S	Sign	atúre	)	_		/		Da	ite 3/70	187		Time	2:30	,	
Relinquished by: (Signati	ure)		Date			Tin	ne			B	Recei	ved	by La	ab: (	Signa	ature	)				Da	ate			Time			
Sent to Laboratory ( Laboratory Commer	Name): hts/Notes:		Torrent							N	/leth	od (	of S and C	hip	men ed [	t F	Priva	te C	ab c	ourie er (C	or o. N	Fe ame)	ed Ex		Airborn	e [	UPS	
		White Copy	- Original		Yello	w Co	- vac	labo	oraton	/				Pir	nk Co	vac	- Fie	eld				COC	Numbe	er:	103	941		

NSC 3/29/07



# McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Ouality Counts"

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269

Treadwell & Rollo	Client Project ID: #4511.01; Pacific Shops,	Date Sampled:	03/07/07
555 Montgomery St., Suite 1300	Alameda	Date Received:	03/07/07
San Francisco, CA 94111	Client Contact: David Dixon	Date Reported:	03/12/07
	Client P.O.:	Date Completed:	03/12/07

#### WorkOrder: 0703160

March 12, 2007

#### Dear David:

Enclosed are:

- 1). the results of 12 analyzed samples from your #4511.01; Pacific Shops, Alameda project,
- 2). a QC report for the above samples
- 3). a copy of the chain of custody, and
- 4). a bill for analytical services.

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC samples were found to be within our control limits.

If you have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Analytical Laboratories strives for excellence

in quality, service and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.

Best regards,

Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager

reactive nvironmental and Geote	Particial Consul	Shops,	CHA 555 M 501 1 777 C	ontg 4th 8	O omer Street us Co	F ys , Th	Cl treet, hird F nons	US Suite loor, Rd., S	• 13 Oak Suite	00, Sa (land ( a 200.	DY In Fra CA 94	R Incla 612 ame	E Ph: ento,	CA 9 510. CA 9	DF 9411 874.	RD 1 Ph: 419 4500/Fax 25 Ph: 91	5.955.9 G 510. 16.565	1040/ 874.4 .7412	Fax:	415. : 911	955. 3.56:	<b>9041</b> 5.7412		Page	<u>\</u> of _
ob Number: roject Manager\Cor amplers: ecorder (Signature	4511. ntact: <u>Chr</u> Required):	David is Gord	Dixon	7	latrix	_	No & I	. Coi	ntai erv:	ners	TPH as Bun	y a	ene -	A	naly	1908 - 1908	ques	ted		clean-up			NAN SE	Turnaro Time DAY	arles
Field Sample	Date	Time	Lab Sample No.	Soil	Water	Other	HCL	HNOs	lce	Other	8015M	-H9T	Keros	-Hall	ALI	PCBS				Silica gel	Hold	L	Re	marks	
ST2-PI	3707	1350			•	X			¥			ŕ			4	XX			T			24 HR	RUS	ł	
STZ - P2	I dure r	1410			•	X			¥						1	XIT					X	only use	if	USTZ-PI	is no
572-3-7		1457		X		1		1	×		X	X	X		C	XDO				X		enough	h vo	lume.	to ru
STZ-1-4'		1455		X					K		X	X	X		0	XR				X		Sama	le		
512-2-4'		1500		X					¥		X	X	X	-	C	XDe				X					
STY - GW		1510			X				x		X	X	X						-						
574-1-5'		1520		X					X		X	X	X							X					
574-2-4'		1525		X					Y		X	X	X	W.	KA.			11		X					
ST3-1-4'		1540		X					1		X	X	X	X	X			-		X			and a		100
ST3-2-5'		1545		X			1		30		X	X	X	X	X					X	/	/	1		
								1										G	DOD (	ON	DITI	ON V/	AP	PROPRIATE	~ /
the second second								100										HI DI	EAD S Echi	SPAC ORD	E AI	SENT V	CO	NTAINERS	V
		1.500																Dr	Tan			VOAR 00	&G   M	ETALS OTI	HER
20	(A)																	1	- UDE	L V/S	10				]
linquished by: (Signati	ure	/	Date 3/7/0	7			Time	05	5	-	Re	ceiv	ed b	V: (S AI	ignar	ture)	0.0			Da	te 4	:553	3.7 7	me C	
elinquished by: (Signati	ure)		Date 3-7-0	フ			Time	6	0	0	Re	ceiv	red b	x: 15	igna	ture) bel	Q			Da	te <sub>3</sub>	7/01	Π	te a	pri
linquished by: (Signat	ure)		Date				Time				Re	ceiv	ved b	y Lal	o: (S	ignature)				Da	te		П	me	
ent to Laboratory (	(Name): hts/Notes:	Me	Campbell F	fn	aly	1	ica	(		-10	Me	ethe	od o THa	of Sh nd Ca	<b>ipn</b> arrie	nent d Pr	rivate (	Lab c	courie er (Ce	r o. Na	ame)	Fed Ex		rborne	UPS

Site Name: lob Number:	Pacific 4511.0	Shop	s Alamedo	ampu	is Co	mm	ons F	₹d., \$	Sult	e 200,	Sacroy	am	ento	, CA 9	5825	s Ph:	916.56	5.741	2/Fax	: 916	5.56	5.7412	Turnaround
Project Manager\Cor Samplers: Recorder (Signature	Required):	David ris Grong	Dixon	FM	atrix	_	No. & P	Cor	ntal erv:	ners	TPH as R	P	ene		~ Math	8081			4	clean-up			3 DAY
Field Sample Identification No.	Date	Time	Lab Sample No.	Soil	Water	Other	H <sub>2</sub> SO <sub>4</sub>	HNO <sub>3</sub>	lce	Other	<b>MSIG</b>	- キュナ	Keros	-Hat	241	RB's				Silica gel	Hold		Remarks
Stock-2-3	3/7/07	1555		X					X		X	X	X	X	K					X	1	remposil	te
Stock -2-4	i	1605		X					X		X	X	X	X	X					X		> `	
Stock-1-1		1610		X					¥		X	X	X		X	X				X		2 Composit	e
tock-1-2		1615		X					¥		X	X	X		X	X				X		) `	
tack -1-3		1620		X					¥		X	X	X							¥		RComposit	e
tock -1-4	*	1625		×	+	+		1	۴		X	×	X		+					×		, ·	
A CARL		1			-	+	-				-			$\square$	+		-		-				
4					1	+	+				-	F	F	Ħ	+				+	t			
1					+	+					+				+				+				
00	A	1			-	+	-			-	+	-	-	$\left  \right $	+	-	-		+	+	-		
elinquistied by: (Signatu	re	2	Date 3/7/0	7	_	Т	ime	.5	5	-	Re	ceiv	ved t	y: (Si	gnatu	ure)			-	Da	te	-7-07	Time 4
elinquished by: (Signatu	ire)		Date 3-7-0	7		Т	ime	6	:'c	50	Re	ceiv	/ed t	y: (Si	gnatu	ire)	e lí	2		Da	te	34/07	Time G.OUPM
elinquished by: (Signatu	re)		Date	/		Т	ime				Re	ceiv	ved h	by Lab	: (Sig	natur	e)			Da	te	- 111	Time

# McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

1534 Willow Pass Rd Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

# CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

Page 1 of 1

(925) 252-926	52				Work	Order	07031	60	C	lientII	: TWR	F				
			EDF		F	ax	[	✓ Emai	I	ШН	ardCopy		]Thirdl	Party		
Report to:						Bill to:						Requ	ested '	TAT:	3	days
David Dixon Treadwell & Rollo 555 Montgomery San Francisco, C	o ⁄ St., Suite 1300 CA 94111	Email: dgdixon@trea TEL: (415) 955-904 ProjectNo: #4511.01; Pa PO:	adwellrollo.com 40 FAX: (415) cific Shops, Alame	955-90 eda	041	Ac Tre 55 Sa	counts F adwell 5 Montg n Franci	Payable & Rollc omery isco, C	e St., Sui A 9411	ite 1300 1	)	Date Date	Recei Print	ived: ed:	03/07 03/07	'/2007 '/2007
								Re	quested	d Tests	See lege	nd belov	w)			
Sample ID	ClientSampID	Matrix	Collection Date	Hold	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
0703160-001	UST2-P1	Oil	03/07/07 1:50:00		А											
0703160-003	UST2-3-7'	Soil	03/07/07 2:52:00						А							
0703160-004	UST2-1-4'	Soil	03/07/07 2:55:00						Α							
0703160-005	UST2-2-4'	Soil	03/07/07 3:00:00						Α							
0703160-006	UST4-GW	Water	03/07/07 3:10:00							А						
0703160-007	UST4-1-5'	Soil	03/07/07 3:20:00						Α							
0703160-008	UST4-2-4'	Soil	03/07/07 3:25:00						Α				-			
0703160-009	UST3-1-4'	Soil	03/07/07 3:40:00				А		Α				-			
0703160-010	UST3-2-5'	Soil	03/07/07 3:45:00				Α		Α							
0703160-011	Stock-2-3-2-4	Soil	03/07/07 3:55:00				Α		Α							
0703160-012	Stock-1-1-2	Soil	03/07/07 4:10:00			Α		Α	Α							
0703160-013	Stock-1-3-1-4	Soil	03/07/07 4:20:00						Α					1	1	1

#### Test Legend:

1	8082A_PCB_O	2 8082A_PCB_S	3 G-MBTEX_S	4 LUFT_S	5 TPH(DKMO)WSG_S
6	TPH(DKMO)WSG_W	7	8	9	10
11		12			

Prepared by: Melissa Valles

#### **Comments:** <u>001 24hr</u>

NOTE: Samples are discarded 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made. Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense.

McCampbell An "When Ouality	nalytical, I Counts"	<u>nc.</u>		1534 Willow Web: www.mccar Telephone	v Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA npbell.com E-mail: main :: 877-252-9262 Fax: 92.	. 94565-1701 @mccampbell.c 5-252-9269	om					
Treadwell & Rollo	Client I	Project ID:	#4511.0	)1; Pacific	Date Sampled:	03/07/07						
555 Montgomery St., Suite 1300	Shops,	Alameda			Date Received:	03/07/07						
San Francisco, CA 94111	Client	Contact: D	avid Diz	kon	Date Extracted:	03/08/07						
San Hancisco, CA 94111	Client I	P.O.:			Date Analyzed:	03/09/07						
Po	lychlorinated I	Biphenyls (H	PCBs) A	roclors by GC	-ECD*							
Extraction Method: N/A	A1	nalytical Metho	1: SW808	2A		Work Order:	0703160					
Client ID	UST2-P1					- Peporting	Limit for					
						DF	=1					
Matrix	P											
DF	100					Р	W					
Compound			Conce			mg/kg	ug/L					
Aroclor1016	ND<85					0.85	NA					
Aroclor1221	ND<85					0.85	NA					
Aroclor1232	ND<85					0.85	NA					
Aroclor1242	ND<85					0.85	NA					
Aroclor1248	ND<85					0.85	NA					
Aroclor1254	ND<85					0.85	NA					
Aroclor1260	1200					0.85	NA					
PCBs, total	1200					0.85	NA					
	Sur	rogate Rec	overies	s (%)								
%SS:	118											
Comments	0											
* water samples in µg/L, soil/sludge/solid aqueous liquid samples and all TCLP & S	samples in mg/kg, PLP extracts are 1	wipe samples reported in mg	s in μg/w g/L.	ipe, filter sample	s in μg/filter, product s	amples in mg	/kg, non-					
ND means not detected above the reporti	ng limit; N/A mea	ans analyte no	ot applica	able to this analy	sis.							
# surrogate diluted out of range or surrog	ate coelutes with	another peak.										
(a) PCB aroclor 1016; (b) PCB aroclor 1 PCB aroclor 1260; (h) a lighter than wate	rogate diluted out of range or surrogate coelutes with another peak. CB aroclor 1016; (b) PCB aroclor 1221; (c) PCB aroclor 1232; (d) PCB aroclor 1242; (e) PCB aroclor 1248; (f) PCB aroclor 1254; (g) aroclor 1260; (h) a lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; (i) liquid sample that contains >~1 vol. % sediment; (j) sample											

diluted due to high organic content; (k) p,p,- is the same as 4,4,-; (l) florisil (EPA 3620) cleanup; (m) silica-gel (EPA 3630) cleanup; (n) elemental sulfur (EPA 3660) cleanup; (o) sulfuric acid permanganate (EPA 3665) cleanup; (r) results are reported on a dry weight basis; (p) see attached narrative.

McCampbell An "When Ouality	nalyti <sub>Counts"</sub>	<u>cal, Inc.</u>		1534 Willow Web: www.mccamp Telephone:	Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA pbell.com E-mail: mair 877-252-9262 Fax: 92	94565-1701 @mccampbell.o 5-252-9269	com
Treadwell & Rollo		Client Project II	D: #4511.	01; Pacific	Date Sampled:	03/07/07	
555 Montgomery St. Suite 1300		Shops, Alamed	a		Date Received:	03/07/07	
555 Wongomery St., Suite 1500	-	Client Contact:	David Di	xon	Date Extracted:	03/07/07	
San Francisco, CA 94111	-	Client PO:			Date Analyzed	03/08/07	
						00/00/01	
Extraction Method: SW3550C	Divenior	Analytical Me	ethod: SW808	Arociors dy GC 32A	ECD*	Work Order:	0703160
Lab ID	070316	50-012A					
Client ID	Stock-	-1-1-1-2				Reporting	t Limit for $5-1$
Matrix		S					-1
DF		1				S	W
Compound		I	Conc	entration	-1	mg/kg	ug/L
Aroclor1016	١	ND				0.025	NA
Aroclor1221	Ν	ND				0.025	NA
Aroclor1232	١	١D				0.025	NA
Aroclor1242	١	١D				0.025	NA
Aroclor1248	١	٩D				0.025	NA
Aroclor1254	١	۱D				0.025	NA
Aroclor1260	١	٧D				0.025	NA
PCBs, total	١	٧D				0.025	NA
		Surrogate l	Recoverie	s (%)			
%SS:	1	19					
Comments		0					
* water samples in μg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts a	samples i re report	n mg/kg, wipe sam ed in mg/L.	ples in µg/w	ipe, filter samples i	n µg/filter, product/oi	l/non-aqueou	s liquid

ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

# surrogate diluted out of range or surrogate coelutes with another peak.

(h) a lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; (i) liquid sample that contains >~1 vol. % sediment; (j) sample diluted due to high organic content; (k) p,p,- is the same as 4,4,-; (l) florisil (EPA 3620) cleanup; (m) silica-gel (EPA 3630) cleanup; (n) elemental sulfur (EPA 3660) cleanup; (o) sulfuric acid permanganate (EPA 3665) cleanup; (p) see attached narrative; q) reporting limit raised due to insufficient sample amount; (r) results are reported on a dry weight basis;

McCampbell An "When Ouality	nalyti <sub>Counts"</sub>	cal, In	<u>c.</u>	1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269							
Treadwell & Rollo		Client Pro	oject ID:	#4511.0	)1; Pacific	Date Sampled:	03/07/07				
555 Montgomery St., Suite 1300		Shops, A	lameda			Date Received:	03/07/07				
		Client Co	ontact: Da	avid Di	xon	Date Extracted:	03/09/07				
San Francisco, CA 94111		Client P.0	D.:			Date Analyzed	03/10/07				
Po	olychlor	inated Bij	phenyls (P	CBs) A	Aroclors by GC-I	ECD*					
Extraction Method: SW3550C	-	Anal	ytical Method	I: SW808	2A		Work Order:	0703160			
Lab ID	07031	60-003A	0703160	-004A	0703160-005A						
Client ID	UST	[2-3-7]	UST2-	1-4'	UST2-2-4'		Reporting DF	Limit for =1			
Matrix		S	S		S						
DF		5	1		5		S	W			
Compound				Conce	entration		mg/kg	ug/L			
Aroclor1016	ND	0<0.12	ND		ND<0.12		0.025	NA			
Aroclor1221	ND	< 0.12	ND		ND<0.12		0.025	NA			
Aroclor1232	ND	0<0.12	ND	1	ND<0.12		0.025	NA			
Aroclor1242	ND	< 0.12	ND	1	ND<0.12		0.025	NA			
Aroclor1248	ND	< 0.12	ND		ND<0.12		0.025	NA			
Aroclor1254	ND	0<0.12	ND	1	ND<0.12		0.025	NA			
Aroclor1260	ND	< 0.12	ND	1	ND<0.12		0.025	NA			
PCBs, total	ND	< 0.12	ND	1	ND<0.12		0.025	NA			
		Surro	ogate Rec	overie	s (%)						
%SS:		117	120	)	117						
Comments		j,o	0		j,o						
* water samples in µg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts a	water samples in µg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in µg/wipe, filter samples in µg/filter, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid amples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in mg/L.										

ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

# surrogate diluted out of range or surrogate coelutes with another peak.

(h) a lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; (i) liquid sample that contains >~1 vol. % sediment; (j) sample diluted due to high organic content; (k) p,p,- is the same as 4,4,-; (l) florisil (EPA 3620) cleanup; (m) silica-gel (EPA 3630) cleanup; (n) elemental sulfur (EPA 3660) cleanup; (o) sulfuric acid permanganate (EPA 3665) cleanup; (p) see attached narrative; q) reporting limit raised due to insufficient sample amount; (r) results are reported on a dry weight basis;

	McCampbell	Analy	tical, Inc	<u>-</u>	1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269								
Tread	well & Rollo		Client Pro	ject ID: #	4511.01	l; Pacific S	hops,	Date Sample	d: 03/07/07				
555 M	Iontgomery St., Suite 130	0	Alameda					Date Received: 03/07/07					
San Fi	rancisco CA 9/111		Client Cor	ntact: Da	vid Dixo	on	Date Extract	ed: 03/07/07					
Sann			Client P.O	.:				Date Analyz	ed: 03/08/07				
Extracti	Gasolir on method: SW5030B	ne Range (	C <b>6-C12) Vola</b> Anal	atile Hydr	<b>rocarbo</b> is: SW802	EX and MTBE	* Work Orde	r: 070	3160				
Lab ID	Client ID	Matrix	TPH(g)	MTBE	E	Benzene	Toluene	Ethylbenzene	Xylenes	DF	% SS		
009A	UST3-1-4'	S	ND			ND	ND	ND	ND	1	82		
010A	UST3-2-5'	S	ND			ND	ND	ND	ND	1	85		
011A	Stock-2-3-2-4	S	ND			ND	ND	ND	ND	1	87		
										1			
										1			
Rer	porting Limit for DF =1;	w	NA	ΝΔ		NA	NA	NA	NA	1	110/1		
ND at	means not detected at or pove the reporting limit	S	1.0	0.05		0.005	0.005	0.005	0.005	1	mg/Kg		

\* water and vapor samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in µg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in µg/wipe, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L.

# cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is significant; b) heavier gasoline range compounds are significant(aged gasoline?); c) lighter gasoline range compounds (the most mobile fraction) are significant; d) gasoline range compounds having broad chromatographic peaks are significant; biologically altered gasoline?; e) TPH pattern that does not appear to be derived from gasoline (stoddard solvent / mineral spirit?); f) one to a few isolated non-target peaks present; g) strongly aged gasoline or diesel range compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; i) liquid sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment; j) reporting limit raised due to high MTBE content; k) TPH pattern that does not appear to be derived from gasoline (aviation gas). m) no recognizable pattern; n) TPH(g) value derived using a client specified carbon range; o) results are reported on a dry weight basis; p) see attached narrative.



McCampbell Analytical, Inc. "When Ouality Counts"						1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269					
Treadw	vell & Rollo			Clie	ent Project ID:	#4511.01; F	Pacific	Date Sample	ed: 03/07/07	7	
555 Mo	ontgomery St., Suite 1	1300		5110	ps, Alameda			Date Receiv	ved: 03/07/07	7	
San Fra	ancisco, CA 94111		_	Clie	ent Contact: I	David Dixon		Date Extrac	ted: 03/08/0	7	
				Clie	ent P.O.:			Date Analy	zed: 03/08/0	7	
Extraction	method: SW3050B				LUFT Analytical	5 Metals* methods: 60100	C		Work Orde	er: 0703	3160
Lab ID	Client ID	Matrix	Extract	tion	Cadmium	Chromium	Lead	Nickel	Zinc	DF	% SS
012A	Stock-1-1-1-2	s	TTL	С	ND	44	82	19	110	1	100
Report	ing Limit for DF =1;	W	TTL	С	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	N	A
above	ans not detected at or e the reporting limit	S	TTL	С	1.5	1.5         5.0         1.5         5.0         mg/H				/Kg	

\*water samples are reported in  $\mu g/L$ , product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples and all TCLP / STLC / DISTLC / SPLP extracts are reported in mg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in  $\mu g/$ wipe, filter samples in  $\mu g/$ filter.

# means surrogate diluted out of range; ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means not applicable to this sample or instrument.

i) aqueous sample containing greater than  $\sim 1$  vol. % sediment; for DISSOLVED metals, this sample has been preserved prior to filtration; for TTLC metals, a representative sediment-water mixture was digested; j) reporting limit raised due to insufficient sample amount; k) reporting limit raised due to matrix interference; m) estimated value due to low/high surrogate recovery, caused by matrix interference; n) results are reported on a dry weight basis; p) see attached narrative.

DHS ELAP Certification N° 1644

Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager

	McCampbell An "When Ouality	nalyti <sub>Counts"</sub>	<u>cal, Inc.</u>	1534 Willow F Web: www.mccamp Telephone: 8	Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565 bell.com E-mail: main@mcca 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9	-1701 mpbell.com 269	
Treadwe	ell & Rollo		Client Project ID: # Shops, Alameda	4511.01; Pacific	Date Sampled: 03/0	7/07	
555 Mor	ntgomery St., Suite 1300		1 /		Date Received: 03/0	7/07	
San Frai	ncisco, CA 94111		Client Contact: Da	vid Dixon	Date Extracted: 03/0	7/07	
	,		Client P.O.:		Date Analyzed 03/0	8/07-03/0	)9/07
L Extraction m	Diesel (C10-23), Kerosene (C nethod SW3510C/3630C/SW3550C	<b>C9-C18)</b>	and Oil (C18+) Rang Analytical meth	e Extractable Hydroca	rbons with Silica Gel Cl <sub>Work</sub> (	l <b>ean-Up*</b> Order: 07	03160
Lab ID	Client ID	Matrix	TPH(bo)	TPH(d)	TPH(k)	DF	% SS
003A	UST2-3-7'	S	430	330,1/m	320	1	101
004A	UST2-1-4'	S	ND	ND	ND	1	100
005A	UST2-2-4'	S	400	260,c,g	170	10	101
006A	UST4-GW	w	37,000	33,000,a,g,i	28,000	50	108
007A	UST4-1-5'	S	ND	1.5,c	ND	1	101
008A	UST4-2-4'	S	9.1	5.4,m	4.0	1	109
009A	UST3-1-4'	S	ND	ND	ND	1	109
010A	UST3-2-5'	S	ND	ND	ND	1	110
011A	Stock-2-3-2-4	s	210	24,g,b	3.4	1	101
012A	Stock-1-1-1-2	s	3100	2900,l/m	2900	100	96
013A	Stock-1-3-1-4	s	240	150,l/m	110	1	101
							ļ
							ļ
							ļ

Reporting Limit for DF =1;	W	250	50	50	μg/L
ND means not detected at or	c	5.0	1.0	1.0	ma/Va
above the reporting limit	3	5.0	1.0	1.0	iiig/Kg

\* water samples are reported in  $\mu g/L$ , wipe samples in  $\mu g/wipe$ , soil/solid/sludge samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L, and all DISTLC / SPLP / TCLP extracts are reported in  $\mu g/L$ .

# cluttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; surrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been diminished by dilution of original extract.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant; b) diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern; c) aged diesel? is significant); d) gasoline range compounds are significant; e) unknown medium boiling point pattern that does not appear to be derived from diesel; f) one to a few isolated peaks present; g) oil range compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; i) liquid sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment; k) kerosene/kerosene range; l) bunker oil; m) fuel oil;

DHS ELAP Certification Nº 1644





NONE

"When Ouality Counts"

# QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8082A

W.O. Sample Matrix: Product/Soil

QC Matrix: Soil

WorkOrder: 0703160

EPA Method: SW8082A	PA Method: SW8082A Extraction: SW3550C							Spiked Sample ID: 0703160-012A				
Analyte	Sample Spiked MS MSD MS-MSD LCS LCSD LCS-LCSD						Acc	Acceptance Criteria (%)				
, indy to	mg/kg	mg/kg	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD
Aroclor1260	ND	0.075	122	120	1.64	116	115	0.507	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
%SS:	119	0.050	119	119	0	123	124	1.00	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:												

#### BATCH 26641 SUMMARY

Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0703160-001A	3/07/07 1:50 PM	3/08/07	3/09/07 1:21 AM	0703160-012A	3/07/07 4:10 PN	3/07/07	3/08/07 12:23 AN

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 \* (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 \* (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contrasignificant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

QA/QC Officer



"When Ouality Counts"

# QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8082A

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil

QC Matrix: Soil

WorkOrder: 0703160

EPA Method: SW8082A	Extra	ction: SW	3550C		Bat	tchID: 26	703	Spiked Sample ID: 0703160-003A				
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS	MSD	MS-MSD	LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	Acc	eptance	e Criteria (%	)
	mg/kg	mg/kg	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD
Aroclor1260	ND<0.12	0.075	116	117	0.956	78.5	80	1.91	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
%SS:	117	0.050	122	122	0	116	118	2.08	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
All target compounds in the Method l	All target compounds in the Method Plank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method PL with the following exceptions:											

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions: NONE

#### BATCH 26703 SUMMARY

Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0703160-003A	3/07/07 2:52 PN	3/09/07	3/10/07 2:24 AM	0703160-004A	3/07/07 2:55 PN	3/09/07	3/10/07 1:29 AN
0703160-005A	3/07/07 3:00 PN	3/09/07	3/10/07 3:20 AM				

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 \* (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 \* (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contrasignificant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

QA/QC Officer



"When Ouality Counts"

# QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8021B/8015Cm

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil

QC Matrix: Soil

WorkOrder: 0703160

EPA Method SW8021B/8015Cm	Extra	ction SW	5030B		Ba	tchID: 26	621	Sp	Spiked Sample ID: 0702596-011E				
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS	MSD	MS-MSD	LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	Acc	eptance	e Criteria (%)	)	
, mary to	mg/Kg	mg/Kg	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD	
TPH(btex <sup>f</sup>	ND	0.60	99	98.7	0.312	99.5	103	3.51	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
MTBE	ND	0.10	83.5	83.8	0.400	85.5	84.5	1.20	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Benzene	ND	0.10	90.3	92.3	2.24	93.5	90.9	2.87	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Toluene	ND	0.10	89.3	92	2.88	92.4	90.1	2.48	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.10	95.5	98.3	2.96	97.7	96.7	1.01	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Xylenes	ND	0.30	110	110	0	110	110	0	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
%SS:	80	0.10	88	92	4.44	88	88	0	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
All target compounds in the Method E NONE	Blank of this	extraction	batch we	ere ND les	ss than the	method F	RL with th	ne following	exceptions:				

#### BATCH 26621 SUMMARY

Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0703160-009A	03/07/07 3:40 PM	03/07/07	03/08/07 2:21 PM	0703160-010A	03/07/07 3:45 PM	03/07/07	03/08/07 2:51 PM
0703160-011A	03/07/07 3:55 PM	03/07/07	03/08/07 4:23 PM				

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 \* (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 \* (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

 $\pounds$  TPH(btex) = sum of BTEX areas from the FID.

# cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak.



# McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Ouality Counts"

# QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR 6010C

W.O. Sample Ma	trix: Soil				QC Ma	atrix: Soil		WorkOrder: 0703160						
EPA Method 60	010C			Extraction	on SW3050	B	В	atchID: 20	6643	643 Spiked Sample ID 0703151-009A				
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS MSD MS-MSD Spiked LCS LCSD LCS						LCS-LCSD	CSD Acceptance Criteria (%)				
	mg/Kg	mg/Kg	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	mg/Kg	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD	
Cadmium	ND	50	94.2	91.3	3.18	10	99.4	96.2	3.27	75 - 125	20	80 - 120	20	
Chromium	70	50	95.4	95.7	0.148	10	95.2	98.8	3.66	75 - 125	20	80 - 120	20	
Lead	25	50	95.2	89.8	3.73	10	106	112	5.44	75 - 125	20	80 - 120	20	
Nickel	96	50	93.7	91.7	0.702	10	94.8	97.7	2.91	75 - 125	20	80 - 120	20	
Zinc	79	500	92.2	91.1	1.02	100	108	107	1.40	75 - 125	20	80 - 120	20	
%SS:	96	250	104	100	3.23	250	103	102	1.37	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20	
All target compou NONE	All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions: NONE													

#### BATCH 26643 SUMMARY

Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0703160-012A	03/07/07 4:10 P	M 03/08/07	03/08/07 4:41 PM				

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 \* (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 \* (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not applicable to this method.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte



DHS ELAP Certification Nº 1644



"When Ouality Counts"

# QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8015C

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil

QC Matrix: Soil

WorkOrder: 0703160

EPA Method: SW8015C	Extra	ction: SW	3550C/30	630C	Bat	chID: 26	656	Sp	iked Sample ID: 0703160-004a			
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS	MSD	MS-MSD	LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	Acceptance Criteria (%)			)
, mayte	mg/Kg	mg/Kg	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD
TPH(d)	ND	20	97.7	113	15.0	109	110	1.37	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30
%SS:	100	50	92	94	1.46	103	103	0	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30
///////////////////////////////////////	100	50	92	74	1.40	105	105	0	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	50

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions: NONE

#### BATCH 26656 SUMMARY

Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0703160-003A	3/07/07 2:52 PN	3/07/07	3/09/07 12:34 AN	0703160-004A	3/07/07 2:55 PN	3/07/07	3/09/07 7:40 PN
0703160-005A	3/07/07 3:00 PN	3/07/07	3/09/07 10:01 PN	0703160-007A	3/07/07 3:20 PN	3/07/07	3/09/07 8:51 PN
0703160-008A	3/07/07 3:25 PN	3/07/07	3/08/07 10:53 PN	0703160-009A	3/07/07 3:40 PN	3/07/07	3/09/07 12:01 AN
0703160-010A	3/07/07 3:45 PN	3/07/07	3/09/07 1:09 AM	0703160-011A	3/07/07 3:55 PN	3/07/07	3/09/07 11:11 PN
0703160-012A	3/07/07 4:10 PN	3/07/07	3/09/07 6:19 AM	0703160-013A	3/07/07 4:20 PN	3/07/07	3/09/07 1:43 AN

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 \* (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 \* (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contrasignificant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

QA/QC Officer



# McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Ouality Counts"

# QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8015C

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water

QC Matrix: Water

WorkOrder 0703160

EPA Method SW8015C	Extra	ction SW	/3510C/3	630C	Bat	tchID: 26	587	Sp	piked Sample ID: N/A			
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS	MSD	MS-MSD	LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	D Acceptance Criteria (			
	µg/L	µg/L	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD
TPH(d)	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	N/A	109	108	0.964	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	30
%SS:	N/A	2500	N/A	N/A	N/A	104	103	0.419	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	30
All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:												

#### BATCH 26587 SUMMARY

Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Sample ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0703160-006A	03/07/07 3:10 PM	1 03/07/07	03/09/07 6:29 PM				

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 \* (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 \* (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

